

<u>PREPARED FOR</u>: CALTRANS DISTRICT 4 111 GRAND AVENUE, 12TH FLOOR OAKLAND, CA 94623

<u>PREPARED BY:</u> GEOCON CONSULTANTS, INC. 6671 BRISA STREET LIVERMORE, CALIFORNIA

GEOCON PROJECT NO. E8415-06-62 CALTRANS EA 04-290844





MAY 2009



GEOTECHNICAL ENVIRONMENTAL MATERIAL



Project No. E8415-06-62 May 11, 2009

Mr. Chris Bledsoe Caltrans - District 4 111 Grand Avenue Oakland, California 94623

Subject: UST REMOVAL REPORT USTS LOCATED BENEATH EASTBOUND INTERSTATE 580 BETWEEN FIRST STREET AND VASCO ROAD LIVERMORE, CALIFORNIA CONTRACT NO. 43A0199, EA 04-290844

Dear Mr. Bledsoe:

Geocon has prepared this UST Removal Report on behalf of Caltrans - District 4. The report contains details of field services and laboratory analytical results.

A copy of Caltrans' authorization letter to submit the report to the Alameda County Environmental Health Department is provided in Appendix E. Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

GEOCON CONSULTANTS, INC.

John Love, PG Sr. Project Geologist

JWL:RWD

- (3) Addressee
- OFCAL
- (1) Jerry Wickham, Alameda County Environmental Health (electronic submittal)

JOHN W. LOVE

No. 6315

Expires 11-30-10

(1) Danielle Stefani, Livermore – Pleasanton Fire Department

Richard Day, CEG, CHG **Regional Manager**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Page</u>

INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 Background	1
1.2 Scope of Services	2
UST REMOVAL	2
2.1 UST Removal and Soil Over-Excavation	2
2.1.1 Excavation Soil Sampling and Results	3
2.1.2 Stockpile Soil Sampling and Results	4
SOIL DISPOSAL	5
SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS	6
	INTRODUCTION

FIGURES

- 1. Vicinity Map
- 2. Excavation Sample Location Map

TABLES

- 1. UST Water Sample Results TPHg, TPHd, TPHmo, and BTEX
- 2. UST Water Sample Results VOCs and SVOCs
- 3. UST Water Sample Results CAM 17 Metals
- 4. Soil Sample Results TPHg, TPHd, TPHmo, and BTEX
- 5. Soil Sample Results LUFT 5 Metals

APPENDICES

- A. Site Photographs
- B. Analytical Laboratory Data Sheets UST Water Samples
- C. UST Destruction Certificate, UST Contents Hazardous Waste Manifest, and Non-Hazardous Waste Disposal Manifests and Landfill Weight Tickets
- D. Analytical Laboratory Data Sheets UST Excavation and Stockpile Soil Sample Results
- E. Caltrans Authorization Letter

1.0 INTRODUCTION

On behalf of California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) - District 4, we removed four underground storage tanks (USTs) and associated piping located beneath the future road surface of the Eastbound Interstate 580 widening project between First Street and Vasco Road in Livermore, CA (Figure 1). In addition to removing the four USTs we also over-excavated and arranged for the disposal of approximately 270 tons of petroleum hydrocarbon-impacted soil surrounding the tanks.

This report was prepared under Caltrans Contract No. 43A0199, Task Order No. 04-2007-62.

1.1 Background

On April 2, 2009, Caltrans notified Geocon that their contractor (De Silva Gates Construction) had discovered an UST beneath the existing shoulder area of Interstate 580 (south side of the highway) during the high occupancy vehicle (HOV) lane construction project. Upon inspection of the UST area later that day by Geocon personnel, it became apparent that at least two USTs were present, and that they were both filled with water. A photograph of the UST excavation upon our arrival on April 2, 2009, is shown as Photograph 1 in Appendix A.

The contents of the two USTs were sampled on April 2, 2009, and analyzed for total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg), diesel (TPHd), and motor oil (TPHmo); benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes (BTEX); semi-volatile organic compounds (SVOCs), and volatile organic compounds (VOCs); and California Assessment Manual (CAM) 17 Metals. The analytical results of the water samples collected from two of the USTs are tabulated in Tables 1 through 3, and copies of the analytical laboratory data sheets are provided in Appendix B.

On April 3, 2009, Geocon mobilized to the site to remove the USTs. Prior to mobilizing to the site, permission to remove the tanks without first obtaining an UST removal permit was granted by the Livermore – Pleasanton Fire Department (LPFD). The permit would be obtained at a later date in order to facilitate the timely removal of the USTs so the Caltrans construction project could proceed without further delay.

On April 3, 2009, during the UST removal activities it was discovered that there were four USTs beneath the ground. One tank appeared to be approximately 600 gallons in capacity and the other three were estimated to be approximately 250 gallons in size. Photographs of the four USTs are provided as Photographs 2 and 3 in Appendix A.

1.2 Scope of Services

The general scope of services conducted in conjunction with this project consisted of the following:

- Remove and dispose water inside of the USTs;
- Remove, load, manifest, and transport USTs to a recycling facility;
- Over-excavate approximately 270 tons of petroleum hydrocarbon-impacted soil for offsite disposal;
- Collect confirmation soil samples beneath former USTs;
- Backfill excavation to within five-feet of ground surface with 3-inch-minus drain rock:
- Load, transport, and dispose soil at the Altamont Class II landfill in Livermore, California; and
- Prepare this report.

2.0 UST REMOVAL

2.1 UST Removal and Soil Over-Excavation

On April 3, 2009, four steel single-wall USTs were removed from the site under the direction of the LPFD. The tanks consisted of one 600-gallon and three 250-gallon USTs. The former contents of each tank is unknown, however analytical laboratory results of water samples collected from two of the USTs prior to removal, and confirmation soil samples collected from impacted soil surrounding the USTs, indicate they likely contained gasoline and diesel fuel.

A total 1,254 gallons of water with gasoline/diesel mix was pumped from the four USTs by NRC Environmental Services (NRC) prior to their removal from the ground. A copy of the hazardous waste disposal manifest generated by NRC is provided in Appendix C.

Several holes were observed in two of the tanks, and obvious petroleum odors and staining were noticed upon removal of the four USTs from the ground (see Photographs 5 and 6). An attempt was made on April 3, 2009, to over-excavate the impacted soil surrounding the USTs with the same backhoe used to remove the tanks; however the depth of the impacts to soil exceeded the 12-foot reach of the backhoe and an excavator would be needed to further remove impacted soil below that depth.

The UST s were loaded into a truck and trailer provided by West Coast Equipment (see Photograph 7) and hauled to their facility in Turlock, California for recycling on April 3, 2009. A copy of the UST destruction certificate is provided in Appendix C.

An excavator was mobilized to the site the following day (April 4, 2009), and the depth of the excavation was extended to between 18 and 20 feet (the maximum reach of the excavator). Petroleum

hydrocarbon odors and some soil staining were still present at 20 feet (though noticeably less); however the stability of the excavation cavity was becoming a concern since the north wall of the excavation was only 10 feet from the edge of Interstate 580 freeway (see Photograph 4), and groundwater was seeping into the excavation at a depth of approximately 12 feet. As a result of these circumstances, the excavation was considered complete. The dimensions of the completed excavation measured approximately 24 feet long by 15 feet wide by 18 feet deep.

On April 3 and 4, 2009, Geocon excavated approximately 270 tons of petroleum-hydrocarbon impacted soil surrounding and underlying the former USTs. The soil was temporarily stockpiled on plastic sheeting and covered (see Photograph 9) pending profiling and eventual acceptance for disposal as non-hazardous waste at the Altamont Class II landfill in Livermore, California. Photographs of the excavation are provided in Appendix A.

On April 4, 2009, after the excavation was completed, approximately 270 tons of 3-inch-minus drain rock was placed in the excavation to a depth of approximately 3-feet below grade (see Photograph 10). The excavation was later completed and compacted by Caltrans' construction contractor.

2.1.1 Excavation Soil Sampling and Results

Six soil samples were collected from the completed excavation. One sample was collected at the bottom of the north, south, east, and west sidewalls at depths of approximately 19 feet, and two soil samples were collected from the bottom of the middle portion of the pit at depths of approximately 20 feet. The sample locations are shown on Figure 2.

Excavation soil samples were collected from the excavator bucket by driving a stainless steel sample tube into a freshly exposed surface of soil removed from selected areas of the excavation. Ms. Danielle Stefani with the LPFD selected the sample locations.

Upon collection, each sample tube was sealed on both ends with Teflon tape and plastic end caps, and then placed in a chest cooled with ice for transport to the analytical laboratory. The soil samples were delivered under chain-of-custody protocol to McCampbell Analytical, Inc., a State of California-certified laboratory located in Pittsburg, California.

Soil samples were analyzed for TPHg, TPHd, and TPHmo following EPA Test Method 8015B; BTEX following EPA Test Method 8021B; and Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUFT) 5 metals cadmium, chromium, lead, nickel, and zinc following EPA Test Method 6010C.

Analytical results of the excavation soil samples indicate some residual impacts to soil remain in-place beneath the former USTs. The contaminants were identified by the laboratory as consisting of degraded

gasoline and diesel fuel. TPHmo was reported as non-detect in the six soil samples collected from the excavation.

The highest contaminant concentrations remaining in-place were reported in the soil samples collected along the base of the north sidewall at a depth of 19 feet, and the bottom of the excavation towards the east half of the pit at a depth of 20 feet. TPHg and TPHd were reported in the north sidewall sample at concentrations of 1,100 milligrams per kilogram (mg/kg) and 360 mg/kg, respectively; and the samples collected from the bottom of the excavation towards the east portion of the pit were reported at concentrations of 1,500 mg/kg (TPHg) and 700 mg/kg (TPHd). Benzene and toluene were reported as non-detect in these two samples, and ethylbenzene and xylenes were reported in both samples at concentrations ranging from 1.7 micrograms per kilogram (ug/kg) to 2.7 ug/kg.

TPHg, TPHd, TPHmo, and BTEX concentrations from the excavation soil samples are tabulated in Table 4 and LUFT 5 metals results are provided in Table 5. Copies of the analytical laboratory data sheets for the excavation soil samples are provided in Appendix D.

2.1.2 Stockpile Soil Sampling and Results

During the UST removal and over-excavation activities an attempt was made to separate petroleum hydrocarbon-impacted soil surrounding and underlying the USTs from soils overlying the tanks. As such, soils from both areas were stockpiled and sampled separately. One four-point composite soil sample was collected from the impacted soils stockpile, and one four-point composite sample was collected from the overburden soils stockpile.

Both stockpile soil samples were composited in the laboratory. The samples were analyzed for TPHg, TPHd, TPHmo, BTEX, and LUFT 5 metals following the same analytical methods mentioned in the Section 2.1.1.

The stockpile consisting of overburden soil was reported to contain TPHd and TPHmo at concentrations of 1.5 mg/kg and 14 mg/kg, respectively. TPHg and BTEX were reported as non-detect in this stockpile.

The stockpile containing presumably contaminated soil was reported to contain TPHg at a concentration of 390 mg/kg and TPHd at a concentration of 130 mg/kg. Ethylbenzene and xylenes were also reported in this sample at concentrations of 0.85 mg/kg and 1.2 mg/kg. TPHmo, benzene and toluene were reported as non-detect. Detected LUFT 5 metals were reported at background concentrations in both stockpile soil samples.

TPHg, TPHd, TPHmo, and BTEX concentrations from the stockpile soil samples are tabulated in Table 4 and LUFT 5 metals results are provided in Table 5. Copies of the analytical laboratory data sheets for the stockpile soil samples are provided in Appendix D.

3.0 SOIL DISPOSAL

Caltrans elected to dispose soils in the overburden stockpile along with the contaminated stockpile soils since the extra soil contained in the overburden stockpile was not needed onsite. On April 9, 2009, NRC loaded and transported 16 truck loads of soil totaling approximately 270 tons for disposal at the Altamont Landfill in Livermore, California.

Copies of the non-hazardous waste manifests and landfill weight tickets for each load are provided in Appendix C.

4.0 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Two USTs were unexpectedly discovered by Caltrans contractors on April 2, 2009, and two additional tanks were discovered on April 3, 2009, during UST removal activities. The USTs were likely part of a previously unidentified gasoline station.

The four USTs were removed on April 3, 2009, and approximately 270 tons of soil was over-excavated on April 3 and 4, 2009, and temporarily stockpiled onsite. On April 9, 2009, NRC loaded and transported the stockpiled soil to the Altamont Landfill for disposal.

The excavation was backfilled after completion on April 4, 2009, to within three-feet of ground surface using three-inch-minus drain rock. The excavation was later backfilled and compacted to grade by Caltrans' construction contractor.

Confirmation soil samples indicate that residual soil contamination remains in-place beneath the former tanks; however visual observations and confirmation soil sample results indicate the bulk of the impacted soil was removed during the over-excavation activities on April 3 and 4, 2009.

Groundwater was observed seeping into the excavation at a depth of approximately 12 feet during the soil remediation effort. A groundwater sample was not collected because a sufficient volume of water had not accumulated in the excavation before it was backfilled for safety reasons. Some impacts to shallow groundwater may exist beneath the former USTs; however it should be noted that leaking underground storage tank sites situated on the north (909 Bluebell Drive) and south (461 McGraw Avenue) sides of Interstate 580 (see Figure 1) report that the groundwater flow direction is towards the west-northwest, which means that contaminants originating beneath the former USTs would be expected to migrate beneath Interstate 580.

In conclusion, residual TPHg, TPHd, ethylbenzene, and xylenes remain in-place in soil (and possibly groundwater) beneath the former USTs. The location of the former USTs is soon to be situated beneath the number five lane of eastbound Interstate 580 (see Photographs 11 and 12). If impacts to groundwater have spread beyond the immediate vicinity of the former USTs then the bulk of the plume is likely situated beneath Interstate 580, rendering additional investigation and remediation impractical. Additional investigation is not recommended unless the Alameda County Environmental Health Department or Zone 7 officials consider this release to be an imminent threat to the drinking water supply.





Table 1 UST Water Sample Results TPHg, TPHd, TPHmo, and BTEX Caltrans - I-580 Livermore, California

Sample Location	Date	TPHg (ug/l)	TPHd (ug/l)	TPHmo (ug/l)	Benzene (ug/l)	Toluene (ug/l)	Ethylbenzene (ug/l)	Xylenes (ug/l)
UST #1	4/2/09	13,000	6,300	750	39	38	29	1,700
UST #2	4/2/09	860	3,300	850	< 0.5	<0.5	<0.5	2.1

Notes-

ug/l - micrograms per liter

TPHg - Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline

TPHd - Total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel

TPHmo - Total petroleum hydrocarbons as motor oil

< - Not detected above stated laboratory reporting limit

Table 2 UST Water Sample Results VOCs and SVOCs Caltrans - I-580 Livermore, California

		UST #1	UST #2
Analyte	Date	(ug/l)	(ug/l)
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene	4/2/09	610	1.60
1,2-Dichloroethane	4/2/09	130	<1.0
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene	4/2/09	260	0.96
4-Isopropyl toluene	4/2/09	120	0.78
Benzene	4/2/09	40	<1.0
Ethylbenzene	4/2/09	<25	0.72
Isophorone	4/2/09	<500	160
Naphthalene	4/2/09	92	<1.0
t-Butyl alcohol	4/2/09	<100	11
Toluene	4/2/09	29	<1.0
Xylenes	4/2/09	1,700	0.96
Other VOCs	4/2/09	ND	ND
Other SVOCs	4/2/09	ND	ND

notesug/l - micrograms per liter VOCs - volatile organic compounds SVOCs - semi-volatile organic compounds < - Not detected above stated laboratory reporting limit ND - not detected

Table 3 UST Water Sample Results CAM 17 Metals Caltrans - I-580 Livermore, California

		UST #1	UST #2
Analyte	Date	(ug/l)	(ug/l)
Antimony	4/2/2009	<0.5	<0.5
Arsenic	4/2/2009	2.2	12
Barium	4/2/2009	570	100
Beryllium	4/2/2009	<0.5	<0.5
Cadmium	4/2/2009	1.7	51
Chromium	4/2/2009	0.63	1.2
Cobalt	4/2/2009	0.72	2.2
Copper	4/2/2009	0.78	2.9
Lead	4/2/2009	3.3	20
Mercury	4/2/2009	0.025	< 0.012
Molybdenum	4/2/2009	<0.5	< 0.5
Nickel	4/2/2009	<0.5	3.7
Selenium	4/2/2009	<0.5	< 0.5
Silver	4/2/2009	<0.19	< 0.19
Thallium	4/2/2009	<0.5	<0.5
Vanadium	4/2/2009	<0.5	1.6
Zinc	4/2/2009	670	28,000

Notes -

ug/l - micrograms per liter

CAM 17 metals - California Assessment Manual 17 metals < - Not detected above stated laboratory reporting limit

Table 4 Soil Sample Results TPHg, TPHd, TPHmo, and BTEX Caltrans - I-580 Livermore, California

Sample Location	Sample Depth (feet bgs)	Date	TPHg (mg/kg)	TPHd (mg/kg)	TPHmo (mg/kg)	Benzene (mg/kg)	Toluene (mg/kg)	Ethylbenzene (mg/kg)	Xylenes (mg/kg)
Excavation North Wall	19	4/4/09	1,000	360	<5.0	<1.0	<1.0	1.9	2.7
Excavation East Wall	19	4/4/09	19	22	<5.0	< 0.025	< 0.025	< 0.025	< 0.025
Excavation West Wall	19	4/4/09	<1.0	<1.0	<5.0	< 0.005	< 0.005	< 0.005	< 0.005
Excavation South Wall	19	4/4/09	11	17	<5.0	< 0.025	< 0.025	< 0.025	< 0.025
Excavation Bottom East	20	4/4/09	1,500	700	<50	<0.50	<0.50	1.7	2.5
Excavation Bottom West	20	4/4/09	99	29	<5.0	< 0.050	< 0.050	< 0.050	< 0.050
Stockpile - Impacted Soil		4/4/09	390	130	<10	< 0.050	< 0.050	0.85	1.2
Stockpile - Overburden		4/4/09	<1.0	1.5	14	< 0.005	< 0.005	< 0.005	< 0.005

Notes-

mg/kg - milligrams per kilogram

bgs - below ground surface

TPHg - Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline

TPHd - Total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel

TPHmo - Total petroleum hydrocarbons as motor oil

< - Not detected above stated laboratory reporting limit

Table 5 Soil Sample Results LUFT 5 Metals Caltrans - I580 Livermore, California

Sample Location	Sample Depth (feet bgs)	(feet bgs) Date		Chromium (mg/kg)	Lead (mg/kg)	Nickel (mg/kg)	Zinc mg/kg)
Excavation North Wall	19	4/4/09	<1.5	36	8.5	30	37
Excavation East Wall	19	4/4/09	<1.5	31	6.8	24	32
Excavation West Wall	19	4/4/09	<1.5	22	5.4	20	21
Excavation South Wall	19	4/4/09	<1.5	42	9.9	38	44
Excavation Bottom East	20	4/4/09	<1.5	35	7.8	29	34
Excavation Bottom West	20	4/4/09	<1.5	42	8.9	36	38
Stockpile - Impacted Soil		4/4/09	<1.5	41	9.4	33	40
Stockpile - Overburden		4/4/09	<1.5	49	23	46	70

Notes -

mg/kg - milligrams per kilogram

bgs - below ground surface

< - Not detected above stated laboratory reporting limit





Photo 1 – UST area on April 2, 2009.



Photo 2 – Unearthed USTs on April 3, 2009.



Photo 3 – USTs prior to transporting offsite.





SITE PHOTOS 1, 2, & 3									
Eastbound Interstate 580, West of Vasco Road									
	Livermore, California								
E8415-06-62		May 2009							



Photo 4 – Excavation relative to eastbound I-580.



Photo 5 – Soil staining (bluish green) beneath USTs.



Photo 6 – Stained (bluish green) stockpiled soil.





SITE PHOTOS 4, 5, & 6									
Eastbound Interstate 580, West of Vasco Road									
	Livermore, California								
E8415-06-62		May 2009							



Photo 7 – USTs loaded on truck for recycling at West Coast Equipment.



Photo 8 – Excavation on April 4, 2009, using excavator.



Photo 9 – Stockpiled soil on April 4, 2009.





SITE PHOTOS 7, 8, & 9										
Eastbound Interstate 580, West of Vasco Road										
	Livermore, California									
E8415-06-62		May 2009								







Photo 11 – Excavation area on April 21, 2009.



Photo 12 – Excavation area from Vasco Road Overcrossing. Excavation area is located to the left of the orange truck in the background.



SITE PHOTOS 10, 11, & 12								
Eastbound Interstate 580, West of Vasco Road								
Livermore, California								
E8415-06-62 May 2009								



When Ouality	nalytical, Inc.	1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 Web: www.mccampbell.com E-mail: main@mccampbell.com Telephone: 877-252-9262 Fax: 925-252-9269								
GEOCON Env. Consultants	Client Project ID: #E8415-	-06-62	Date Sampled:	04/02/09						
6671 Brisa St			Date Received:	04/02/09						
Livermore, CA 94550	Client Contact: Rick Day		Date Reported:	04/03/09						
	Client P.O.:		Date Completed:	04/03/09						

WorkOrder: 0904068

April 03, 2009

Dear Rick:

Enclosed within are:

- 1) The results of the 2 analyzed samples from your project: **#E8415-06-62**,
- 2) A QC report for the above samples,
- 3) A copy of the chain of custody, and
- 4) An invoice for analytical services.

All analyses were completed satisfactorily and all QC samples were found to be within our control limits.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to give me a call. Thank you for choosing

McCampbell Analytical Laboratories for your analytical needs.

Best regards,

Angela Rydelius Laboratory Manager McCampbell Analytical, Inc.

											_																	0	90	14	00	08	Ð	
We Tel	bsite: www.m	BELL 1534 WI PITTSBU ccampbe 7) 252-92	ANA LLOW PA IRG, CA 9- Lcom En 262	LY SS RO 4565-1 nail: n	FIC. AD 701 nain@ Fax:	AL	2, I	NG pbei 252	С. II.con -926	n 9	IF	g			G	UR eoT	N /	AR	OU er I	CH.			OI E PI Ch	F C DF eck		ST SH E amp	OI 24 xce		R D	EC 481 Wr	CC HR ite	On J ^m 1	D 72 H (D flag	R 5 DAY W) U is required Comments
Report to:KICK DateDiff to:Diff to:Company:Geocon $(abg1)$ Briss bit Briss $(abg1)$ Briss bit Care $careFax:(abg1)bitcareFax:(abg1)bitcareFax:(abg1)bitcareFax:(abg1)bitcareFax:(abg1)bitcareFax:(abg1)bitcareFax:(abg2)bitbitbitbitbitcareFax:bitbitbitbitcareFax:bit$											as (602 / 8021 + 8015) - MTBF	0 + TPH mo	l & Grease (1664 / 5520 E/B&F)	drocarbons (418.1)	010 / 8021 (HVOCs)	LY (EPA 602 / 8021)	I (CI Pesticides)	B's ONLY; Aruclors / Congeners	P Pesticides)	cidic Cl Herbicides)	260 (VOCs)	270 (SVOCs)	110 (PAHs / PNAs)	0.7 / 200.8 / 6010 / 6020)	0.7 / 200.8 / 6010 / 6020)	/ 6010 / 6020)				Filter Samples for Metals analysis: Yes/No				
SAMPLE ID	LOCATION/ Field Point Name	Date	Time	# Containers	Type Container	Water	Soil	Air	Sludge	Other	HCL	SER ONE	Other Other		BTEX & TPH as GA	TPH as Diesel (8015	Total Petroleum Oil	Total Petroleum Hy	EPA 502.2 / 601 / 80	MTBE / BTEX ONI	EPA 505/ 608 / 8081	EPA 608 / 8082 PCI	EPA 507 / 8141 (NH	EPA 515 / 8151 (Ac	EPA 524.2 / 624 / 82	EPA 525.2 / 625 / 82	EPA 8270 SIM / 83	CAM 17 Metals (20	LUFT 5 Metals (200	Lend (200.7 / 200.8				
	UST#1	4/2/09	13:35	4	VOA	×				2	××	5			X										X				-				1	•
				1	Poly	X		_		2	×	>	<	+	-		-					-	-	-	-	-	-	×	-	-	-	-	-	×
				1	Am	X		-	+	-	×	+	+	+	-	×	-	-					-	-		×	-	-	-			1	-	
	Y		- ¥		1				1	T	1	1														1						1		
	UST#2		13:45	4	VOA	×					XX			X	<										×		-					_		
				1	Poly	X		-	-		×	X	<	-	-		_	-						-	-	-	-	X		-	-	-	-	×
				1	Amba	X		-	+	-	X	+	+	+	-	×		-			-			-	-	~	-		-				-	
	V	~	*	(-	-			+	+	7	+	+	+	-	-		-		-						\cap			-		-	-		
										T	1																							
																			_											1				
								_		-	_	-	-	-	_	-			-						-		-			-	_	-	-	
Relinquished By:		Date:	Time: 1630	Rece	ived B	y:/-	l	2		la	l	l	_		ICE GOG HEA	Ar C	OR PAC	DIT	ION BSE										CON	MME	ENTS	S:		L
Relinquished By:		Date:	Time:	Rece	ived B	y:•								1	APP	ROI	PRI/	ATE	COL	NTA	INEI	RS_	\checkmark											
Relinquished By:		Date:	Time:	Rece	ived B	y:									PRE	SER	VA.	TIO	VQ	ys	08	kG	ME pH-		s	оті	IER							

+

1534 Willow Pass Rd Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 (925) 252-9262

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD

Page 1 of 1

(925) 252-9262				WorkO	order: 090406	8 Client	tCode: GECL		
		WriteOn	EDF	Excel	Fax	🖌 Email	HardCopy	ThirdParty	J-flag
Report to:				В	ill to:		Rec	uested TAT:	0 day
Rick Day	Email:	day@geoconinc.	com; Livermor	e@geoc	Accounts Pa	yable			
GEOCON Env. Consultants	cc:				GEOCON E	nv. Consultants			
6671 Brisa St	PO:				6671 Brisa S	St	Dat	te Received:	04/02/2009
Livermore, CA 94550	ProjectNo:	#E8415-06-62			Livermore, C	CA 94550	Dat	te Printed:	04/02/2009
(925) 371-5900 FAX 925-371-5915									
						Beguested Test	c (See legend b		

					Requested Tests (See legend below)											
Lab ID	Client ID	Matrix	Collection Date	Hold	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
0904068-001	UST #1	Water	4/2/2009 13:35		С	D	E	Α	В							
0904068-002	UST #2	Water	4/2/2009 13:45		С	D	Е	Α	В							

Test Legend:

1	8260B_W
6	
11	

2	8270D_W
7	
12	

3	CAM17(T)MS_W
8	

4	G-MBTEX_W
9	

5	TPH(DMO)_W
10	

Prepared by: Melissa Valles

Comments:

NOTE: Soil samples are discarded 60 days after results are reported unless other arrangements are made (Water samples are 30 days). Hazardous samples will be returned to client or disposed of at client expense.



McCampbell Analytical, Inc. "When Ouality Counts"

Sample Receipt Checklist

Client Name:	GEOCON Env. Co	nsultar	nts			C	Date and	3:30 PM			
Project Name:	#E8415-06-62					C	Checklis	st completed an	d reviewed by:	Melissa Valles	
WorkOrder N°:	0904068	Matrix	<u>Water</u>			C	Carrier:	Client Drop-	<u>In</u>		
			<u>Chain</u>	of Cu	stody (C	OC) Inf	ormati	ion			
Chain of custody	present?			Yes	✓	No					
Chain of custody	signed when relinquis	shed and	d received?	Yes	V	No					
Chain of custody	agrees with sample la	abels?		Yes		No					
Sample IDs noted	by Client on COC?			Yes	V	No					
Date and Time of	collection noted by Cli	ent on C	OC?	Yes	✓	No					
Sampler's name r	noted on COC?			Yes	✓	No					
Sample Receipt Information											
Custody seals int	tact on shipping contai	iner/cool	er?	Yes		No			NA 🔽		
Shipping containe	er/cooler in good cond	ition?		Yes	✓	No					
Samples in prope	er containers/bottles?			Yes	✓	No					
Sample containe	rs intact?			Yes	\checkmark	No					
Sufficient sample	volume for indicated	test?		Yes	✓	No					
		<u>Sa</u>	mple Prese	rvatio	n and Hol	ld Time	e (HT) I	Information			
All samples recei	ved within holding time	e?		Yes		No					
Container/Temp B	Blank temperature			Coole	er Temp:	6.8°C			NA 🗆		
Water - VOA vial	ls have zero headspac	ce / no b	ubbles?	Yes	✓	No		No VOA vials sul	omitted 🗌		
Sample labels ch	necked for correct pres	servation	ו?	Yes	✓	No					
TTLC Metal - pH	acceptable upon recei	pt (pH<2	!)?	Yes	✓	No			NA 🗆		
Samples Receive	ed on Ice?			Yes		No					
			(Ice Type	e: OTI	HERS)						
* NOTE: If the "N	lo" box is checked, se	ee comm	ents below.								
		===	=====		====	===		=====	======	=======	

Client contacted:

Date contacted:

Contacted by:

Comments: *Frozen Water Bottles

McCampbell A "When Quality"	nalytical, In ity Counts"	<u>nc.</u>		1534 Willow F Web: www.mccampl Telephone: 8	Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA pell.com E-mail: ma 177-252-9262 Fax: 9	A 94565-1701 in@mccampbell.com 25-252-9269						
GEOCON Env. Consultants	Client	Project ID	: #E	8415-06-62	Date Sampled:	04/02/09						
					Date Received:	04/02/09						
66/1 Brisa St	Client	Contact: R	lick I	Day	Date Extracted:	: 04/02/09						
Livermore, CA 94550	Client	P.O.:		-	Date Analyzed	: 04/02/09						
	Volatile Organ	nics hy P&	T an	d GC/MS (Basic T	'arget List)*							
Extraction Method: SW5030B	, onume organ	Analytica	al Meth	od: SW8260B	urger List)	Work Order: 09040)68					
Lab ID			0904068-001C									
Client ID				UST #1								
Matrix				Wat	er							
Compound	Concentration *	DF	eporting Limit	Compour	ıd	Concentration *	DF	Reporting Limit				
Acetone	ND<500	50	10	tert-Amyl methyl ether	r (TAME)	ND<25	50	0.5				
Benzene	40	50	0.5	Bromobenzene	,,	ND<25	50	0.5				
Bromochloromethane	ND<25	50	0.5	Bromodichloromethan	ie	ND<25	50	0.5				
Bromoform	ND<25	50	0.5	Bromomethane		ND<25	50	0.5				
2-Butanone (MEK)	ND<100	50	2.0	t-Butyl alcohol (TBA)		ND<100	50	2.0				
n-Butyl benzene	ND<25	50	0.5	sec-Butyl benzene		ND<25	50	0.5				
tert-Butyl benzene	ND<25	50	0.5	Carbon Disulfide		ND<25	50	0.5				
Carbon Tetrachloride	ND<25	50	0.5	Chlorobenzene		ND<25	50	0.5				
Chloroethane	ND<25	50	0.5	Chloroform		ND<25	50	0.5				
Chloromethane	ND<25	50	0.5	2-Chlorotoluene		ND<25	50	0.5				
4-Chlorotoluene	ND<25	50	0.5	Dibromochloromethar	ne	ND<25	50	0.5				
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane	ND<10	50	0.2	1,2-Dibromoethane (E	DB)	ND<25	50	0.5				
Dibromomethane	ND<25	ND<25 50		1,2-Dichlorobenzene		ND<25	50	0.5				
1,3-Dichlorobenzene	ND<25	ND<25 50 0.		1,4-Dichlorobenzene		ND<25	50	0.5				
Dichlorodifluoromethane	ND<25	50	0.5	1,1-Dichloroethane		ND<25	50	0.5				
1,2-Dichloroethane (1,2-DCA)	130	50	0.5	1,1-Dichloroethene		ND<25	50	0.5				
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene	ND<25	50	0.5	trans-1,2-Dichloroethe	ene	ND<25	50	0.5				
1,2-Dichloropropane	ND<25	50	0.5	1,3-Dichloropropane		ND<25	50	0.5				
2,2-Dichloropropane	ND<25	50	0.5	1,1-Dichloropropene		ND<25	50	0.5				
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene	ND<25	50	0.5	trans-1,3-Dichloropro	pene	ND<25	50	0.5				
Diisopropyl ether (DIPE)	ND<25	50	0.5	Ethylbenzene		ND<25	50	0.5				
Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE)	ND<25	50	0.5	Freon 113		ND<500	50	10				
Hexachlorobutadiene	ND<25	50	0.5	Hexachloroethane		ND<25	50	0.5				
2-Hexanone	ND<25	50	0.5	Isopropylbenzene		ND<25	50	0.5				
4-Isopropyl toluene	120	50	0.5	Methyl-t-butyl ether (1	MTBE)	ND<25	50	0.5				
Methylene chloride	ND<25	50	0.5	4-Methyl-2-pentanone	(MIBK)	ND<25	50	0.5				
Naphthalene	92 ND 25	50	0.5	n-Propyl benzene		ND<25	50	0.5				
Styrene	ND<25	50	0.5	1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroeth	ane	ND<25	50	0.5				
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane	ND<25	50	0.5	Tetrachloroethene		ND<25	50	0.5				
1 Oluene	29 ND 25	50	0.5	1,2,3-Trichlorobenzen	e	ND<25	50	0.5				
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene	ND<25	50	0.5	1,1,1-1richloroethane		ND<25	50	0.5				
1,1,2-1richloroethane	ND<25	50	0.5	1 nchloroethene		ND<25	50	0.5				
1 richlorofluoromethane	ND<25	50	0.5	1,2,3-Trichloropropan	e	ND<25	50	0.5				
1,2,4-1rimetnylbenzene	610 ND -25	50	0.5	1,5,5-1rimethylbenzer	ie	260	50	0.5				
vinyl Chloride	ND<25	50	U.S	Aylenes		1700	50	0.5				
		Surrog	gate R	ecoveries (%)								
%SS1:	7	8		%SS2:		87						
%5553: C	8	4		1								
Comments:												

* water and vapor samples are reported in µg/L, soil/sludge/solid samples in mg/kg, product/oil/non-aqueous liquid samples and all TCLP & SPLP extracts are reported in mg/L, wipe samples in µg/wipe.

ND means not detected above the reporting limit; N/A means analyte not applicable to this analysis.

surrogate diluted out of range or coelutes with another peak; &) low surrogate due to matrix interference.

McCampbell A "When Qualit	nalytical, Ir	<u>nc.</u>		1534 Willow F Web: www.mccampt Telephone: 8	Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA pell.com E-mail: mai 277-252-9262 Fax: 92	A 94565-1701 in@mccampbell.com 25-252-9269							
GEOCON Env. Consultants	Client l	Project ID:	#E	8415-06-62	Date Sampled:	04/02/09							
					Date Received:	04/02/09							
00/1 Brisa St	Client (Contact: Ri	ick E	Day	Date Extracted:	04/02/09							
Livermore, CA 94550	Client l	P.O.:		Date Analyzed: 04/02/09									
	Volatile Organ	ics by P&-	[an	d GC/MS (Rasia T	arget List)*								
Extraction Method: SW5030B	, onune Organ	Analytical	Metho	od: SW8260B	anger List,	Work Order: 09040	068						
Lah ID		•	000/068-0020										
Client ID			U904000-002C 										
Matrix			Water										
Compound	Concentration *	DF Rep	porting	Compour	nd	Concentration *	DF	Reporting					
Acetone	ND	1.0	Limit	tert-Amyl methyl ether	r (TAME)	ND	1.0	Limit 0.5					
Benzene	ND	1.0	0.5	Bromobenzene	(111111)	ND	1.0	0.5					
Bromochloromethane	ND	1.0	0.5	Bromodichloromethan	ie	ND	1.0	0.5					
Bromoform	ND	1.0	0.5	Bromomethane		ND	1.0	0.5					
2-Butanone (MEK)	ND	1.0	2.0	t-Butyl alcohol (TBA)		11	1.0	2.0					
n-Butyl benzene	ND	1.0	0.5	sec-Butyl benzene		ND	1.0	0.5					
tert-Butyl benzene	ND	1.0	0.5	Carbon Disulfide		ND	1.0	0.5					
Carbon Tetrachloride	ND	1.0	0.5	Chlorobenzene		ND	1.0	0.5					
Chloroethane	ND	1.0	0.5	Chloroform		ND	1.0	0.5					
Chloromethane	ND	1.0	0.5	2-Chlorotoluene		ND	1.0	0.5					
4-Chlorotoluene	ND	1.0	0.5	Dibromochloromethan	ie	ND	1.0	0.5					
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane	ND	1.0	0.2	1,2-Dibromoethane (E	EDB)	ND	1.0	0.5					
Dibromomethane	ND	1.0	0.5	1,2-Dichlorobenzene	ND	1.0	0.5						
1,5-Dichlorodifluoromethers	ND	1.0	0.5	1,4-Dichloroothon	ND	1.0	0.5						
1 2-Dichloroethane (1 2 DCA)	ND	1.0	0.5	1,1-Dichloroethane		ND	1.0	0.5					
cis-1 2-Dichloroethene	ND	1.0	0.5	trans_1 2-Dichloroethe	ne	ND	1.0	0.5					
1.2-Dichloropropane	ND	1.0	0.5	1.3-Dichloropropane		ND	1.0	0.5					
2,2-Dichloropropane	ND	1.0	0.5	1,1-Dichloropropene		ND	1.0	0.5					
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene	ND	1.0	0.5	trans-1,3-Dichloroprop	pene	ND	1.0	0.5					
Diisopropyl ether (DIPE)	ND	1.0	0.5	Ethylbenzene		0.72	1.0	0.5					
Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE)	ND	1.0	0.5	Freon 113		ND	1.0	10					
Hexachlorobutadiene	ND	1.0	0.5	Hexachloroethane		ND	1.0	0.5					
2-Hexanone	ND	1.0	0.5	Isopropylbenzene		ND	1.0	0.5					
4-Isopropyl toluene	0.78	1.0	0.5	Methyl-t-butyl ether (I	MTBE)	ND	1.0	0.5					
Methylene chloride	ND	1.0	0.5	4-Methyl-2-pentanone	(MIBK)	ND	1.0	0.5					
Naphthalene	ND	1.0	0.5	n-Propyl benzene		ND	1.0	0.5					
Styrene	ND	1.0	0.5	1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroeth	ane	ND	1.0	0.5					
1,1,2,2-1 etrachioroethane	ND	1.0	0.5	1 2 3 Trichloroborgen	0	ND	1.0	0.5					
1 2 4-Trichlorobenzene	ND	1.0	0.5	1.1.1.Trichloroethane	C	ND	1.0	0.5					
1.1.2Trichloroethane	ND	1.0	0.5	Trichloroethene		ND	1.0	0.5					
Trichlorofluoromethane	ND	1.0	0.5	1.2.3-Trichloropropan	e	ND	1.0	0.5					
1.2.4-Trimethylbenzene	1.6	1.0	0.5	1.3.5-Trimethylbenzer	0.96	1.0	0.5						
Vinyl Chloride	ND	1.0	0.5	Xylenes		0.96	1.0	0.5					
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Surrog	ate R	ecoveries (%)									
%SS1:	7	9		%SS2:		95	i						
%\$\$\$3:	9	7											
Comments:													

* water and vapor samples are reported in µg/L, soil/sludge/solid samples in mg/kg, product/oil/non-aqueous liquid samples and all TCLP & SPLP extracts are reported in mg/L, wipe samples in µg/wipe.

ND means not detected above the reporting limit; N/A means analyte not applicable to this analysis.

surrogate diluted out of range or coelutes with another peak; &) low surrogate due to matrix interference.

McCampbell	Analyti	cal,	Inc.		1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 Web: www.mccampbell.com E-mail: main@mccampbell.com Telephone: 877-252-9262 Fax: 925-252-9269									
GEOCON Env. Consultants		Clier	nt Proje	ect ID: =	#E8415-06-62	Date Sa	ampled: 04/02/0	9						
6671 Briss St						Date R	leceived: 04/02/09							
0071 D118a St		Clie	nt Cont	tact: Ri	ck Day	Date E	xtracted: 04/02/09							
Livermore, CA 94550		Clier	nt P.O.:			Date A	.nalyzed: 04/03/09							
	Semi-Vo	olatile	Orgai	nics by (GC/MS (Basic Target I	List)*								
Extraction Method: SW3510C			Anal	vtical Met	hod: SW8270C	,	Work Ord	er: 090	4068					
Lab ID					0904068-001D									
Client ID					UST #1									
Matrix					Water									
Compound	Concentrat	DF	Reporting Limit	Compound	Concentration *	DF	Reporting Limit							
Acenaphthene	ND<50	0	50	10	Acenaphthylene		ND<500	50	10					
Acetochlor	ND<50	0	50	10	Anthracene		ND<500	50	10					
Benzidine	ND<250	00	50	50	Benzoic Acid		ND<2500	50	50					
Benzo(a)anthracene	ND<50	0	50	10	Benzo(b)fluoranthene		ND<500	50	10					
Benzo(k)fluoranthene	ND<50	0	50	10	Benzo(g,h,i)perylene		ND<500	50	10					
Benzo(a)pyrene	ND<50	0	50	10	Benzyl Alcohol		ND<2500	50	50					
1,1-Biphenyl	ND<500		50	10	Bis (2-chloroethoxy) Me	thane	ND<500	50	10					
Bis (2-chloroethyl) Ether	ND<500		50	10	Bis (2-chloroisopropyl) E	ther	ND<500	50	10					
Bis (2-etnyinexyi) Phthalate	ND<500		50	20	4-Bromophenyl Phenyl E	stner	ND<500	50	20					
A-Chloro-3-methylphenol	ND<500		50	10	2-Chloronanhthalene		ND<500	50	10					
2-Chlorophenol	ND<500		50	10	4-Chlorophenyl Phenyl F	Ether	ND<500	50	10					
Chrysene	ND<500		50	10	Dibenzo(a.h)anthracene	ND<500	50	10						
Dibenzofuran	ND<50	ND<500		10	Di-n-butyl Phthalate	ND<500	50	10						
1,2-Dichlorobenzene	ND<50	0	50	10	1,3-Dichlorobenzene	ND<500	50	10						
1,4-Dichlorobenzene	ND<50	0	50	10	3,3-Dichlorobenzidine		ND<1000	50	20					
2,4-Dichlorophenol	ND<50	0	50	10	Diethyl Phthalate		ND<500	50	10					
2,4-Dimethylphenol	ND<50	0	50	10	Dimethyl Phthalate		ND<500	50	10					
4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol	ND<250	00	50	50	2,4-Dinitrophenol		ND<2500	50	50					
2,4-Dinitrotoluene	ND<50	0	50	10	2,6-Dinitrotoluene		ND<500	50	10					
D1-n-octyl Phthalate	ND<50	0	50	10	1,2-Diphenylhydrazine		ND<500	50	10					
Havashlarsharzana	ND<50	0	50	10	Havashlarabutadiana		ND<500	50	10					
Hexachlorocyclopentadiene	ND<30	0	50	50	Hexachloroethane		ND<500	50	10					
Indeno (1 2 3-cd) pyrene	ND<230	0	50	10	Isophorone		ND<500	50	10					
2-Methylnaphthalene	ND<50	0	50	10	2-Methylphenol (o-Creso	1)	ND<500	50	10					
3 &/or 4-Methylphenol (m,p-Cres	ND<50	0	50	10	Naphthalene	-/	ND<500	50	10					
2-Nitroaniline	ND<250	00	50	50	3-Nitroaniline		ND<2500	50	50					
4-Nitroaniline	ND<250	00	50	50	Nitrobenzene		ND<500	50	10					
2-Nitrophenol	ND<250	00	50	50	4-Nitrophenol		ND<2500	50	50					
N-Nitrosodiphenylamine	ND<50	0	50	10	N-Nitrosodi-n-propylami	ne	ND<500	50	10					
Pentachlorophenol	ND<250	00	50	50	Phenanthrene		ND<500	50	10					
Phenol	ND<50	0	50	10	Pyrene		ND<500	50	10					
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene	ND<50	0	50	10	2,4,5-Trichlorophenol		ND<500	50	10					
2.4.0-1richiorophenol	ND<50	U	<u>50</u>	I IU	equation (9/)									
			Surro	igate Re	coveries (%)									
%SS1:		83			%SS2:		102							
%353: % \$\$5:		112	1		% \$\$6:		101	+						
700003		11			70 3 3 0 :		Ŧ	•						
* vioten complete in violation (1/1)	alid 1	in	·		in us/mins 1/ '1/		liquid acres 1 1	1 17 17 17	P_					
SPLP extracts are reported in mg/L.	sonu sampies	m mg/l	xg, wipe	sampies	m μg/wipe, product/on/non	-aqueous	nquiù sampies and al	IICLP	x					

ND means not detected above the reporting limit; N/A means analyte not applicable to this analysis.

#) surrogate diluted out of range; &) low or no surrogate due to matrix interference.

a3) sample diluted due to high organic content.



McCampbell	Analyti	cal,	Inc.		1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 Web: www.mccampbell.com E-mail: main@mccampbell.com Telephone: 877-252-9262 Fax: 925-252-9269							
GEOCON Env. Consultants		Clier	nt Proje	ct ID: #	#E8415-06-62	Date Sa	ampled: 04/02/0	9				
((71 D) 0)						Date Received: 04/02/09						
66/1 Brisa St		Clier	nt Cont	act: Ri	ck Day	Date Extracted: 04/02/09						
Livermore, CA 94550		Clier	nt P.O.:			Date A	nalyzed: 04/03/0	9				
	Semi-Vo	latile	Organ	nics hy (GC/MS (Basic Target I	.ist)*						
Extraction Method: SW3510C		,14,110	Analy	tical Met	hod: SW8270C		Work Ord	er: 0904	4068			
Lab ID					0904068-002D							
Client ID		UST #2										
Matrix					Water				<u>1</u>			
Compound	Concentrat	ion *	DF	Reporting Limit	Compound		Concentration *	DF	Reporting Limit			
Acenaphthene	ND<50)	5.0	10	Acenaphthylene		ND<50	5.0	10			
Acetochlor	ND<50)	5.0	10	Anthracene		ND<50	5.0	10			
Benzidine	ND<25	0	5.0	50	Benzoic Acid		ND<250	5.0	50			
Benzo(k)fluoranthene	ND<50)	5.0	10	Benzo(g h i)pervlene		ND<50	5.0	10			
Benzo(a)pyrene	ND<50)	5.0	10	Benzyl Alcohol		ND<250	5.0	50			
1.1-Biphenvl	ND<50)	5.0	10	Bis (2-chloroethoxy) Met	hane	ND<50	5.0	10			
Bis (2-chloroethyl) Ether	ND<50		5.0	10	Bis (2-chloroisopropyl) E	ther	ND<50	5.0	10			
Bis (2-ethylhexyl) Phthalate	ND<100		5.0	20	4-Bromophenyl Phenyl E	ther	ND<50	5.0	10			
Butylbenzyl Phthalate	ND<50		5.0	10	4-Chloroaniline		ND<100	5.0	20			
4-Chloro-3-methylphenol	ND<50		5.0	10	2-Chloronaphthalene		ND<50	5.0	10			
2-Chlorophenol	ND<50		5.0	10	4-Chlorophenyl Phenyl E	ther	ND<50	5.0	10			
Chrysene	ND<50		5.0	10	Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene	penzo(a,h)anthracene			10			
Dibenzofuran	ND<50)	5.0	10	Di-n-butyl Phthalate		ND<50	5.0	10			
1,2-Dichlorobenzene	ND<50)	5.0	10	1,3-Dichlorobenzene		ND<50	5.0	10			
1,4-Dichlorobenzene	ND<50)	5.0	10	3,3-Dichlorobenzidine		ND<100	5.0	20			
2,4-Dichlorophenol	ND<50)	5.0	10	Dietnyl Phthalate		ND<50	5.0	10			
4 6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol	ND<30	, 0	5.0	50	2 4-Dinitrophenol		ND<250	5.0	50			
2 4-Dinitrotoluene	ND<50)	5.0	10	2.6-Dinitrotoluene		ND<50	5.0	10			
Di-n-octyl Phthalate	ND<50)	5.0	10	1.2-Diphenvlhvdrazine		ND<50	5.0	10			
Fluoranthene	ND<50)	5.0	10	Fluorene		ND<50	5.0	10			
Hexachlorobenzene	ND<50)	5.0	10	Hexachlorobutadiene		ND<50	5.0	10			
Hexachlorocyclopentadiene	ND<25	0	5.0	50	Hexachloroethane		ND<50	5.0	10			
Indeno (1,2,3-cd) pyrene	ND<50)	5.0	10	Isophorone		160	5.0	10			
2-Methylnaphthalene	ND<50)	5.0	10	2-Methylphenol (o-Creso	1)	ND<50	5.0	10			
3 &/or 4-Methylphenol (m,p-Cres	ND<50)	5.0	10	Naphthalene		ND<50	5.0	10			
2-Nitroaniline	ND<25	0	5.0	50	3-Nitroaniline		ND<250	5.0	50			
4-Nitroaniline	ND<25	0	5.0	50	Nitrobenzene		ND<50	5.0	10			
2-Nitrophenol	ND<25	0	5.0	50	4-Nitrophenol		ND<250	5.0	50			
N-Nitrosodiphenylamine Rentaehlerenhenel	ND<50	0	5.0	50	N-Nitrosodi-n-propylamii	ie	ND<50	5.0	10			
Phenol	ND<25)	5.0	10	Pyrene		ND<50	5.0	10			
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene	ND<50)	5.0	10	2,4,5-Trichlorophenol		ND<50	5.0	10			
2.4.6-Trichlorophenol	ND<50		5.0	10								
			Surro	gate Re	coveries (%)							
%SS1:		<u>9</u> 7			%SS2:		104	ļ				
%SS3:		89			%SS4:		94					
%SS5:		113	3		%SS6:		106					
Comments:												
* water samples in µg/L, soil/sludge/s	solid samples	in mg/l	kg, wipe	samples	in µg/wipe, product/oil/non-	aqueous 1	iquid samples and al	1 TCLP	&			

* water samples in $\mu g/L$, soil/sludge/solid samples in mg/kg, wipe samples in $\mu g/wipe$, product/oil/non-aqueous liquid samples and all TCLP & SPLP extracts are reported in mg/L.

ND means not detected above the reporting limit; N/A means analyte not applicable to this analysis.

#) surrogate diluted out of range; &) low or no surrogate due to matrix interference.

a3) sample diluted due to high organic content.

McCampbell An "When Ouality	cal, In	<u>c.</u>	1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 Web: www.mccampbell.com E-mail: main@mccampbell.com Telephone: 877-252-9262 Fax: 925-252-9269						
GEOCON Env. Consultants		Client Pro	oject ID: #	E8415-	06-62	Date Sampled:	04/02/09		
6671 Brise St				Date Received	04/02/09				
0071 Dilsa St		Client Co	ontact: Ri	ck Day		Date Extracted	04/02/09		
Livermore, CA 94550		Client P.C	D.:			Date Analyzed	04/03/09		
		C	AM / CCF	17 Me	tals*				
Lab ID	09040	68-001E	0904068	-002E			Reporting Lin	mit for $DF = 1$;	
Client ID	Client ID UST #1 UST						ND means i above the re	not detected	
Matrix		W	W				S	W	
Extraction Type	ТС	DTAL	ТОТ	٩L			mg/kg	μg/L	
Analytical Method: E200.8		ICP-N Extr	IS Metals, action Method	Conce : E200.8	ntration*		Work Order:	0904068	
Dilution Factor		1	1				1	1	
Antimony		ND	ND				NA	0.5	
Arsenic		2.2	12				NA	0.5	
Barium	4	570	100				NA	5.0	
Beryllium		ND	ND				NA	0.5	
Cadmium		1.7	51				NA	0.25	
Chromium	().63	1.2				NA	0.5	
Cobalt	().72	2.2				NA	0.5	
Copper	().78	2.9				NA	0.5	
Lead		3.3	20				NA	0.5	
Mercury	0	.025	ND				NA	0.012	
Molybdenum		ND	ND				NA	0.5	
Nickel		ND	3.7				NA	0.5	
Selenium		ND	ND				NA	0.5	
Silver		ND	ND				NA	0.19	
Thallium		ND	ND				NA	0.5	
Vanadium		ND	1.6				NA	0.5	
Zinc		570	28,00	00			NA	5.0	
%SS:		110	109						
	1					1			
Comments									
 *water samples are reported in µg/L, prod mg/L, soil/sludge/solid samples in mg/kg, # means surrogate diluted out of range; N instrument. 	uct/oil/n wipe sam D means	on-aqueous pples in µg/v s not detect	liquid samı wipe, filter s ed above th	oles and amples i e reporti	all TCLP / STLC / n μg/filter. ng limit; N/A mean	DISTLC / SPLP extra ns not applicable to t	acts are repo	rted in r	

TOTAL = acid digestion. WET = Waste Extraction Test (STLC). DI WET = Waste Extraction Test using de-ionized water.

When Quality Counts"					1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 Web: www.mccampbell.com E-mail: main@mccampbell.com Telephone: 877-252-9262 Fax: 925-252-9269					
GEOCON Env. Consultants Client Project ID:					#E8415-06-62 Date Sampled: 04/02/09					
6671 Brisa St						Date R	eceived: 04/	02/09		
			Client Contact	t: Rick Day		Date E	xtracted 04/	02/09		
Liver	more, CA 94550		Client P.O.:			Date A	nalyzed 04/	02/09		
Extractior	Gasol	ine Ran	ge (C6-C12) Volatile Analy	Hydrocarbo	ons as Gasol W8021B/8015Bm	ine with B '	TEX and MI	FBE* Work Or	der: 0904	4068
Lab ID	Client ID	Matrix	TPH(g)	MTBE	Benzene	Toluene	Ethylbenzene	Xylenes	DF	% SS
001A	UST #1	w	13,000,d2,d7		39	38	29	1700	10	85
002A	UST #2	w	860,d7		ND	ND	ND	2.1	1	97
Repo	prting Limit for $DF = 1$;	W	50	5.0	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	μ	g/L
abo	ove the reporting limit	S	1.0	0.05	0.005	0.005	0.005	0.005	mg	g/Kg

* water and vapor samples and all TCLP & SPLP extracts are reported in ug/L, soil/sludge/solid samples in mg/kg, wipe samples in µg/wipe, product/oil/nonaqueous liquid samples in mg/L.

cluttered chromatogram; sample peak coelutes with surrogate peak.

+The following descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not responsible for their interpretation:

d2) heavier gasoline range compounds are significant (aged gasoline?)

d7) strongly aged gasoline or diesel range compounds are significant in the TPH(g) chromatogram

	cCampbell Analyti	cal, Inc.	1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 Web: www.mccampbell.com E-mail: main@mccampbell.com Telephone: 877-252-9262 Fax: 925-252-9269						
GEOCON Env	v. Consultants	Client Project I	D: #E8415-06-62	Date Sampled: 04/	02/09				
6671 Briss St				Date Received: 04/	02/09				
0071 Diisa St		Client Contact:	Rick Day	Date Extracted: 04/	02/09				
Livermore, CA	A 94550	Client P.O.:		Date Analyzed: 04/	02/09				
Total Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbons* Extraction method: SW3510C Analytical methods: SW8015B Work Order:									
Lab ID	Client ID	Matrix	TPH-Diesel (C10-C23)	TPH-Motor Oil (C18-C36)	DF	% SS			
0904068-001B	UST #1	W	6300,e4,e2	750	1	98			
0904068-002B	UST #2	W	3300,e8/e1	850	1	100			

Reporting Limit for $DF = 1$;	W	50	250	μg/L
above the reporting limit	S	NA	NA	mg/Kg

* water samples are reported in µg/L, wipe samples in µg/wipe, soil/solid/sludge samples in mg/kg, product/oil/non-aqueous liquid samples in mg/L, and all DISTLC / STLC / SPLP / TCLP extracts are reported in µg/L.

cluttered chromatogram resulting in coeluted surrogate and sample peaks, or; surrogate peak is on elevated baseline, or; surrogate has been diminished by dilution of original extract.

+The following descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not responsible for their interpretation:

e2) diesel range compounds are significant; no recognizable pattern

e4) gasoline range compounds are significant.

e8) kerosene/kerosene range/jet fuel range; and/or e1) unmodified or weakly modified diesel is significant

DHS ELAP Certification 1644

Angela Rydelius, Lab Manager



"When Ouality Counts"

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8260B

W.O. Sample Matrix: Water	QC Matrix: Water							BatchID: 42430			WorkOrder 0904068		
EPA Method SW8260B	Extraction SW5030B Spiked Sample ID: 0904									: 0904045-0)13C		
Analyte	Sample	Spiked	MS	MSD	MS-MSD	LCS	LCSD	LCS-LCSD	D Acceptance Criteria (%)				
Analyte	µg/L	µg/L	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	MS / MSD	RPD	LCS/LCSD	RPD	
tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME)	ND	10	89.9	92.4	2.67	93.8	98.7	5.13	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30	
Benzene	ND	10	111	117	5.69	109	115	4.60	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30	
t-Butyl alcohol (TBA)	ND	50	75.1	76.6	1.99	72.3	79.9	9.89	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30	
Chlorobenzene	ND	10	96.5	102	5.25	106	107	1.25	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30	
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB)	ND	10	102	105	2.78	108	111	2.96	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30	
1,2-Dichloroethane (1,2-DCA)	ND	10	95.5	98	2.61	101	106	4.67	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30	
1,1-Dichloroethene	ND	10	82.4	84.6	2.62	89.1	93.2	4.47	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30	
Diisopropyl ether (DIPE)	ND	10	99.8	104	3.93	94.8	96.7	2.03	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30	
Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE)	ND	10	107	111	3.56	102	106	4.03	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30	
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE)	ND	10	100	101	0.992	95.1	98.1	3.14	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30	
Toluene	ND	10	108	114	5.07	116	118	1.50	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30	
Trichloroethene	ND	10	115	118	2.64	126	128	1.42	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30	
%SS1:	76	25	75	76	0.431	75	75	0	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30	
%SS2:	90	25	90	90	0	105	103	1.46	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30	
%SS3:	78	2.5	78	78	0	88	88	0	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30	
All target compounds in the Method I NONE	Blank of this	extraction	batch we	re ND les	s than the	method R	L with th	e following	exceptions:				

BATCH 42430 SUMMARY

Lab ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed	Lab ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed
0904068-001C	04/02/09 1:35 PM	04/02/09	04/02/09 6:04 PM	0904068-002C	04/02/09 1:45 PM	04/02/09	04/02/09 6:07 PM

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.

% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N/A = not enough sample to perform matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.

NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte content.

surrogate diluted out of range or coelutes with another peak; &) low surrogate due to matrix interference.

Laboratory extraction solvents such as methylene chloride and acetone may occasionally appear in the method blank at low levels.





"When Ouality Counts"

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8270C

W.O. Sample Matrix: Water	QC Matrix: Water							BatchID: 42447 WorkC			Order: 09040	68	
EPA Method SW8270C	Extra	Extraction SW3510C							Spiked Sample ID: N/A				
Analyte	Sample	Spiked	MS	MSD	MS-MSD	LCS	LCSD	LCS-LCSD	Acc	eptance	e Criteria (%))	
Analyte	µg/L	µg/L	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	MS / MSD	RPD	LCS/LCSD	RPD	
Acenaphthene	N/A	50	N/A	N/A	N/A	85.4	90.7	6.05	N/A	N/A	30 - 130	20	
4-Chloro-3-methylphenol	N/A	100	N/A	N/A	N/A	92.9	97	4.30	N/A	N/A	30 - 130	20	
2-Chlorophenol	N/A	100	N/A	N/A	N/A	93.4	95.3	2.05	N/A	N/A	30 - 130	20	
1,4-Dichlorobenzene	N/A	50	N/A	N/A	N/A	75.8	79.6	4.84	N/A	N/A	30 - 130	20	
2,4-Dinitrotoluene	N/A	50	N/A	N/A	N/A	100	103	2.26	N/A	N/A	30 - 130	20	
4-Nitrophenol	N/A	100	N/A	N/A	N/A	85.3	88.6	3.81	N/A	N/A	30 - 130	20	
N-Nitrosodi-n-propylamine	N/A	50	N/A	N/A	N/A	126	124	1.37	N/A	N/A	30 - 130	20	
Pentachlorophenol	N/A	100	N/A	N/A	N/A	66	69.8	5.56	N/A	N/A	30 - 130	20	
Phenol	N/A	100	N/A	N/A	N/A	97.5	98.1	0.588	N/A	N/A	30 - 130	20	
Pyrene	N/A	50	N/A	N/A	N/A	89.7	93.8	4.57	N/A	N/A	30 - 130	20	
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene	N/A	50	N/A	N/A	N/A	78.8	83.8	6.12	N/A	N/A	30 - 130	20	
%SS1:	N/A	5000	N/A	N/A	N/A	79	81	3.08	N/A	N/A	30 - 130	20	
%SS2:	N/A	5000	N/A	N/A	N/A	81	82	1.56	N/A	N/A	30 - 130	20	
%SS3:	N/A	5000	N/A	N/A	N/A	77	80	3.69	N/A	N/A	30 - 130	20	
%SS4:	N/A	5000	N/A	N/A	N/A	70	73	3.88	N/A	N/A	30 - 130	20	
%SS5:	N/A	5000	N/A	N/A	N/A	79	82	3.50	N/A	N/A	30 - 130	20	
%SS6:	N/A	5000	N/A	N/A	N/A	70	73	5.20	N/A	N/A	30 - 130	20	
All target compounds in the Method	Blank of this	extraction	batch we	ro ND los	s than the	method P	I with th	e following	excentions				

All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch were ND less than the method RL with the following exceptions: NONE

BATCH 42447 SUMMARY										
Lab ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed	Lab ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed			
0904068-001D	04/02/09 1:35 PM	04/02/09	04/03/09 3:35 AM	0904068-002D	04/02/09 1:45 PM	04/02/09	04/03/09 2:24 AM			

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.

% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N/A = not enough sample to perform matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.

NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte content.

Laboratory extraction solvents such as methylene chloride and acetone may occasionally appear in the method blank at low levels.





"When Ouality Counts"

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR E200.8

W.O. Sample Matrix: Water	QC Matrix: Water						BatchID: 42393 WorkOrder 0904068					68	
EPA Method E200.8	Extra	ction E20	0.8					5	Spiked Sar	nple ID	: 0903703-0)05A	
Analyte	Sample	Spiked	MS	MSD	MS-MSD	LCS	LCSD	LCSD LCS-LCSD		Acceptance Criteria (%)			
, indigite	µg/L	µg/L	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	MS / MSD	RPD	LCS/LCSD	RPD	
Antimony	ND	10	98.4	101	2.89	98.8	103	3.95	70 - 130	20	85 - 115	20	
Arsenic	1.3	10	96	101	4.38	99.2	102	2.33	70 - 130	20	85 - 115	20	
Barium	42	100	90.3	94	2.75	91.5	94.5	3.25	70 - 130	20	85 - 115	20	
Beryllium	ND	10	97.6	100	2.53	108	112	3.55	70 - 130	20	85 - 115	20	
Cadmium	ND	10	96.4	98.7	2.33	100	104	3.44	70 - 130	20	85 - 115	20	
Chromium	ND	10	97.5	101	3.23	98.4	101	2.59	70 - 130	20	85 - 115	20	
Cobalt	ND	10	93	95.2	2.37	99.3	103	3.65	70 - 130	20	85 - 115	20	
Copper	11	10	93.7	99.3	2.67	97.7	101	3.44	70 - 130	20	85 - 115	20	
Lead	ND	10	100	102	1.56	100	104	3.81	70 - 130	20	85 - 115	20	
Mercury	ND	0.25	115	117	2.00	108	106	2.02	70 - 130	20	85 - 115	20	
Molybdenum	2.4	10	99.2	102	2.57	98.4	102	3.15	70 - 130	20	85 - 115	20	
Nickel	1.0	10	93.4	99.1	5.36	97	99.4	2.47	70 - 130	20	85 - 115	20	
Selenium	ND	10	98.1	103	4.38	104	106	1.71	70 - 130	20	85 - 115	20	
Silver	ND	10	93.7	96.5	2.86	102	106	2.98	70 - 130	20	85 - 115	20	
Thallium	ND	10	95	97.4	2.41	98.1	101	3.04	70 - 130	20	85 - 115	20	
Vanadium	3.4	10	98.8	103	2.88	98.4	102	3.59	70 - 130	20	85 - 115	20	
Zinc	ND	100	95.3	97.8	2.42	99.8	103	3.15	70 - 130	20	85 - 115	20	
%SS:	101	750	100	103	2.47	104	106	2.12	70 - 130	20	70 - 130	20	
All target compounds in the Method B NONE	lank of this	extraction	batch we	re ND les	s than the	method R	L with th	e following	exceptions:				

BATCH 42393 SUMMARY

Lab ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed	Lab ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed
0904068-001E	04/02/09 1:35 PM	04/02/09	04/03/09 1:50 PM	0904068-002E	04/02/09 1:45 PM	04/02/09	04/03/09 2:06 PM
0904068-002E	04/02/09 1:45 PM	04/02/09	04/03/09 2:55 PM				

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.

% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N/A = not applicable to this method.

NR = matrix interference and/or analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte content.




McCampbell Analytical, Inc. "When Ouality Counts"

•

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8021B/8015Bm

W.O. Sample Matrix: Water		(QC Matrix	k: Water			Batch	ID: 42443		WorkC	Order: 09040	68
EPA Method SW8021B/8015Bm	Extrac	tion SW	5030B					5	Spiked San	nple ID	: N/A	
Analyte	Sample	Spiked	MS	MSD	MS-MSD	LCS	LCSD	LCS-LCSD	Acce	eptance	e Criteria (%)	
, may to	µg/L	µg/L	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	MS / MSD	RPD	LCS/LCSD	RPD
TPH(btex ^f	N/A	60	N/A	N/A	N/A	95.6	112	15.7	N/A	N/A	70 - 130	20
MTBE	N/A	10	N/A	N/A	N/A	87.8	97.5	10.5	N/A	N/A	70 - 130	20
Benzene	N/A	10	N/A	N/A	N/A	98.3	99.6	1.31	N/A	N/A	70 - 130	20
Toluene	N/A	10	N/A	N/A	N/A	107	112	4.05	N/A	N/A	70 - 130	20
Ethylbenzene	N/A	10	N/A	N/A	N/A	105	107	1.62	N/A	N/A	70 - 130	20
Xylenes	N/A	30	N/A	N/A	N/A	113	118	4.50	N/A	N/A	70 - 130	20
%SS:	N/A	10	N/A	N/A	N/A	96	95	2.02	N/A	N/A	70 - 130	20
All target compounds in the Method B NONE	lank of this	extraction	batch we	re ND les	s than the	method R	L with th	e following	exceptions:			

BATCH 42443 SUMMARY

Lab ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed	Lab ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed
0904068-001A	04/02/09 1:35 PM	04/02/09	04/02/09 5:52 PM	0904068-002A	04/02/09 1:45 PM	04/02/09	04/02/09 6:23 PM

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.

% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

£ TPH(btex) = sum of BTEX areas from the FID.

cluttered chromatogram; sample peak coelutes with surrogate peak.

N/A = not enough sample to perform matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.

NR = matrix interference and/or analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte content, or inconsistency in sample containers.





McCampbell Analytical, Inc.

"When Ouality Counts"

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8015B

W.O. Sample Matrix: Water			QC Matri	x: Water			Batch	ID: 42429		WorkC	Order 09040	68
EPA Method SW8015B	Extra	ction SW	3510C					5	Spiked Sar	nple ID	: N/A	
Analyte	Sample	Spiked	MS	MSD	MS-MSD	LCS	LCSD	LCS-LCSD	Acc	eptance	Criteria (%))
	µg/L	µg/L	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	MS / MSD	RPD	LCS/LCSD	RPD
TPH-Diesel (C10-C23)	N/A	1000	N/A	N/A	N/A	102	101	0.556	N/A	N/A	70 - 130	30
%SS:	N/A	2500	N/A	N/A	N/A	107	106	1.10	N/A	N/A	70 - 130	30
All target compounds in the Method NONE	Blank of this	extraction	batch we	re ND les	s than the	method R	L with th	e following	exceptions:			

BATCH 42429 SUMMARY

Lab ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed	Lab ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed
0904068-001B	04/02/09 1:35 PM	04/02/09	04/02/09 5:25 PM	0904068-002B	04/02/09 1:45 PM	04/02/09	04/02/09 5:25 PM

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.

% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N/A = not enough sample to perform matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.

NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte content.

DHS ELAP Certification 1644

A QA/QC Officer



	-		
NEST	COAST	EQUIPM	IEN>

RECEIVED APR 13 2009 BY: GEOCON P.O. Box 2368 Turlock, CA 95381 General Contractors Lic.#391848

DESTRUCTION CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the underground storage tank or tanks listed below have been destroyed per governing codes and regulations. Tanks were received empty of product and triple rinsed. If any residue remains in tanks it will be disposed of as hazardous waste.

TANK RECEIVED FROM:

TANK REMOVED FROM:

Geocon Consultants, Inc. 3160 Gold Valley Drive Suite # 800 Rancho Cordova, CA 95742 (916) 852-9118 Cal Trans District 4 111 Grand Ave. Floor #412 Oakland, CA 94623 Removal Site: E.B. Hwy. 580 Between: 1st St. & Vasco Rd.

TANK SIZE

RECEIVED DATE

3-250 Gallon Tanks (Scrap) 1- 600 Gallon Tank (Scrap)

4-3-09

WEST COAST EQUIPMENT

BY

Dolores Baptista, Controller

CAL-COAST

UNIFIED HAZARDOUS WASTI	program cons E TANK (1	oldated fo	RM CERTIFIC	HAZARD	OUS WASTE
			CENTIFIC	AIION	
	·				Page / of D
I. FA BUSINESS NAME (Samu as FACILITY NAME or DBA - Dalay Burdants Aci	2 FACILITY	TIFICATION			······
CALZERAL OUCTOUT					
$\frac{C_{11L}}{R_{11}} = \frac{C_{11L}}{R_{11}} = C_{11$		····	_		740
Do-it of Tenanche the	(A sate to	. 4 el			
TANK OWNER ADDRESS	UISTING	-1			741
111 Grand Aucauce Flage	12				
TANK OWNER CITY Ogkland		42 STATE	743	ZIP CODE	16.2 3 744
II, TAN	K CLOSURE I	NFORMATI	ON		Car
Tank ID # Concentratio	on of Flammable Va	nor	Ċc	oncentration of Oxyge	n
TANK of this page for more than Top	Center	Bottom	Тор	Center	Bottom
INTERIOR ATMOSPHERE 1 580 - 1 745 0 92464	0 1460	0 %	5 %	57	5 10 1476 60
READINGS 2 580-2 743 0 -7592	O 17 749b	0 7.00	5 22	5 7	5-0/1500 25
3 580-3 TSI 0 2520	0 1/10	0 1,7520	6 1	6 0130	6 1 1520 250
	III. CERTIFIC	CATION			
SIGNATURE OF CERTIFIER Release NAME OF CERTIFIER (Print) Robert M. Kimby (I TITLE OF CERTIFIER	754 754 733	ATUS OR AFFII antifier is a represe	LIATION OF CERTI nitative of the CUPA, Yes 🔲 No Aorized agency, or Ll	FYING PERSON , authorized agency, o IA:	r LIA: 760 761
Contractor RME HAZ	lf	certifier is other ti	han CUPA / LIA cher	ck appropriate box be	762 Iow:
ADDRESS	756	B. Certified Ind	ustrial Hygienist (CII	E)	
3160 Gold Volley Drive H&	700 C	b. Certified Saf	ety Professional (CSI	P)	
СПУ	797) c. Certified Ma	sine Chemist (CMC)		
Konche Cordove CA) d. Registered E	nvironmental Health	Specialist (REHS)	
PHONE	⁷⁵⁸ C] e. Professional	Engineer (PE)		
916 852-9118-] f. Class II Regi	stered Environmental	Assessor	
DATE 739 CERTIFICATION TIME	2	E Contractors' substance rea	State License Board moval certification)	licensed contractor (with hazardous
4.3.09 13:30					
TANK PREVIOUSLY HELD FLAMMABLE OR COMBUSTIBL	E MATERIALS				763
(If yes, the tank interior atmosphere shall be se-checked with a combustible gas indicator	prior to work being conduc	ied on the tank.)		🔁 Yes 🔲 No	
CERTIFIER'S TANK MANAGEMENT INSTRUCTIONS FOR S Pispose of Tanks by Rec Policy & Procedares.	CRAP DEALER, D	ISPOSAL FACE	TTY, ETC: Hiss Tank	Destract	764 Georg
A copy of this certificate shall accompany the tank to the recycling / disposa	filos Cera	to the CUPA. If t	here is no CUFA, coples	ahali be submitted to th	e LIA and sutherized
agency; owner / operator of the tank system; removal contractor; and the rep	veling / disposal facilin	·	-		

UNIFIED PROGRAM C	ONSOLIDATED FORM		HAZARDO	DUS WASTE
HAZARDOUS WASTE TANK	CLOSURE CI	ERTIFIC.	ATION	
n sena na na na nananana na sena na n				Page Z of Z
I. FACILITY ID	ENTIFICATION	<u> </u>		······
DUSINESS NAME (Same as FACILITY NAME or DBA - Doing Business As)				·
CALTRANS - DISTRICT 4				240
TANK OWNER NAME	. /			140
Dept of Transpirtation - District	1			741
TANK OWNER ADDRESS				
111 Grand HUCAUE, FLODVIL	742	743		744
TANK OWNER CITY Ochland	STATE CA		ZIP CODE 94	625 -
II. TANK CLOSU	RE INFORMATION			
(Attach additional copies of this page for more than	e Vapor	Cor	ncentration of Oxygen	
TANK three tanks) lop Center	Bottom	Top	Center	Bottom
ATMOSPHERE 1 580-4 0/- 0/-	749c	4 /- 750a	750h	4 L 25
2 751 752a 752b	752c	753a	753b	753c
	IFICATION			
SIGNATURE OF CERTIFIER Robert M. Kimball TITLE OF CERTIFIER Contractor - RME HAZ ADDRESS 3160 Gold Valley, DIALE #800	STATUS OR AFFILIAT Certifier is a representati Yes Name of CUPA, authoriz If certifier is other than (a. Certified Industri b. Certified Safety I	TION OF CERTIF ive of the CUPA, No zed agency, or LL CUPA / LIA chec ial Hygienist (CIH Professional (CSP	YING PERSON authorized agency, or A: k appropriate box belo	LIA: 760 761 762
CITY 757 Rancho Cordova, CA 95742 PHONE 758	c. Certified Marine	Chemist (CMC) conmental Health S	Specialist (REHS)	
916 852 0114		ad Environment-	Å ssessor	
DATE 759 CERTIFICATION TIME	Z Contractors' Stat	te License Board I al certification)	icensed contractor (w	ith hazardous
4-2-09 12:31		·····,		
TANK PREVIOUSLY HELD FLAMMABLE OR COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL	s			763
(If yes, the tank interior atmosphe <u>re shall be re-checked with a combustible gas indicator prior to work being</u>	onducted on the tank.)		₩OYes □ No	
CERTIFIER'S TANK MANAGEMENT INSTRUCTIONS FOR SCRAP DEALE Dispose of Track by Recycling pe Policy & Procedures -	R, DISPOSAL FACILITY, r Facilittes	ETC: TOAR De	straution	764
Submit Tank postraction Certif. A copy of this certificate shall accompany the tank to the recycling / disposal facility and be p	Cufron to C	BedCom is no CUPA, copies	shall be submitted to the	LIA and authorized

A		NON-HAZARDOUS	Generator ID Number	1 1 1	0 0 1	2. Page	1 of 3. Em	ergency Response	e Phone 9-1390	4. Waste Tr	acking Ni	umber 7/2-(21	
	5. (Generator's Name and Mailing A	dress	3 8 8		POLLO	Gener	ator's Site Addres	s (if different	than mailing addre	iss)			
	Ger	DEPARTMENT OF 111 GRAND AVENU OAKLAND CA 946	TRANSPORTAT JE FLOOR 14 23		TRÀNS È	ISTRI	CAL EAS VAN	TRANS DIS T BOUND SCO ROED	STRICTA HVVY 58 XA	14 LIVERMO 0, BETWEE	DRE N N FI	rst stri	et, an	B
	6. T	ransporter 1 Company Name		5750	V.					U.S. EPA ID I	Number			
	7. T	ransporter 2 Company Name	MAN	- FVE	Ling					U.S. EPA ID I	Number			
	8.1	Waste Management 10840 Altamont Roa	- Altamont							U.S. EPA ID I	Number	. •		
	Fac	Livermore CA 9455 ility's Phone: 925 455-	u -7300								9 8	1 3 8	273	2
Distance.		9. Waste Shipping Name and	Description					10. Conta	ainers	11. Total Quantity	12. Unit			
					\ 4. 6 ^{mm} 1			110.	туре	Quantity	W (<i>J</i> V (<i>J</i>).			
IERATOI		HYDROCARBOI (PROFILE# 1022	US WASTE SOI NS) 42CA)					001	DT	zoyndy	γ.	NONE		
GEJ		2.												
		3.												
		4.												
			*** ***** **	Lic #	+30	8719	8						· ·	
V	14. Gen	erator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed	N: I certify the materials Name Name	described abov	e on this mani	fest are not su	bject to fede Signature	eral regulations for	reporting pro	oper disposal of Ha	azardous \	Vaste. Mont	h Day	Year
L L	15.	nternational Shipments	Import to U.S.		111-10		om U.S.	Port of er	ntrv/exit:				· · ·	1 .
I Z ‴	Trar	sporter Signature (for exports of	nly):			• •		Date leav	ing U.S.:					
RTEF	Trar	sporter 1 Printed/Typed Name					Signature	:A/ A	11.			Mont	h Day	Year
ISPO		MATT	Chapmr	m				/ Nut	f M			4	9	09
TRAN	i rar	sporter 2 Printed/Typed Name	,				Signature	/				Mont 	h Day	Year
Å	17.	Discrepancy				I								
	17a.	Discrepancy Indication Space	Quantity		Птуре		[Residue	÷	Partial Reje	ection		Full Rejec	tion
							Ма	nifest Reference t	lumbor					
Ł	17b.	Alternate Facility (or Generator)					1410	Initial Holorence I	Number.	U.S. EPA ID N	lumber			
ACIL	Faci	ity's Phone								1				
TEDF	17c.	Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)		·····					1		Mont	h Day	Year
GNA	No. 1			1998 - San	202517520						2000 C 2000			
- DESI													2.46	
	18.1	Designated Facility Owner or On	erator: Certification of rec	ceipt of material	s covered by t	he manifest ev	(cept as not	ad in Item 17a						
	Print	ed/Typed Name			F		Signature					Mon	h Ray	Year
V		John =	>Chaeu	171	en		()	l				14	141	М
169	-BL	C-O 6 10498 (Rev. 8/0	6)				L			DESIGNATE	ED FA	CILITY TO	GENE	ROTAF

		1	· · ·	
	100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100			
WASTE MANAGEMENT				
	WEIGHMASTER-Altamont 10840 Altamont Pass Livermore, CA, 94551 Ph: (925)455-7300	Landfill & PRF Road ≱	Origin: Ticket	xí † 843180
Customer Name NrcEnvir Ticket Date 04/09/20 Payment Type Credit A Manual Ticket# Billing # 0038257	anmen Nrc Environment 39 ccount	Carrier GEN Altam Vehicle# 3v87198 Container CHOPMAN TRUCKING 1W License#	ont Generic	
Manifest 42012 01 PD				
Profile 102242CA Generator 164-Calt	(Class II Cover~NRCE ransDistrict4Livermor	S°Caltrans Dist#4°10/ e Caltrans District (2242CA) 4 - Livermore	
Time In 04/09/2009 08:10:01 Out04/09/2009 08:10:01	Scale Deput Scale 3 d P Ratto P Ratto	y Weighmaster Inbo	ound Gross Tare Net Tone	66660 11 31780 11 34880 11
Product	LD% Qty U	OM Rate T	ax Amount	Origin
1 C2 Cover RGC-Tons 2 FUEL-Fuel Surchar 3 E0f8-Env Fee \$8 L	- 100 17.44 Ton g 100 % g 100 1 Loa	s		Livermore Livermore Livermore
			Intal lav	······
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the for signature is on this certificat ing with section 12700) of Divis urement Standards of the Califo	Weighmas ollowing described commodi e, who is a recognized au ion 5 of the California Busine ornia Department of Food au	ter Certificate ty was weighed, measured of thority of accuracy, as pro- ess and Professions Code, a and Agriculture.	Total Ticket or counted by a weight escribed by Chapter dministered by the Div	naster, whose 7 (commenc- ⁄ision of Meas-
		<u> </u>		
+¥¥WOA		<u>a anti-dikkula</u> k	Kaling Status	
				······································

A		NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator ID Number CAS111	1 1 1 0 0 1	2. Page 1 of 1	3. Emergency	Response 510 74	Phone 9-1390	4. Waste T	racking Nu HJ	mber 017-0	2d	
	5. Ge	Generator's Name and Mailing DEPARTMENT OF 111 GRAND AVEN OAKLAND CA 94 nerator's Phone: 5 1	Address F TRANSPORTATI NUE FLOOR 14 1623 0 6 2 2 - 8	Att JIL ON CALTRANS	L POLLOCK DISTRI	Generator's S CALTRA EAST BO WASSO		s (if different t STRICT# HWY 58 CA	han mailing addr 44 LIVERM 0, BETWEE	ess) ORE IN N FI	RST STREE	T, ANI	c
	6. ()	Transporter 1 Company Name	ST TRAN	NPORT	-				U.S. EPA ID	Number 200	01714	153	4
	7.	Transporter 2 Company Name							U.S. EPA ID	Number		-	
	8.	Designated Facility Name and Waste Managemen 10840 Altamont Rc Livermore CA 948	Site Address nt - Altamont 550						U.S. EPA ID	Number			_
	Fa	cility's Phone: 925 45	5-7300				10. Conta	ainers	11 Total	98	1382	7 3	2
		9. Waste Shipping Name a	and Description				No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol.			101000000
ERATOR		^{1.} NON HAZARD HYDROCARBO (PROFILE# 10)	OUS WASTE SOIL ONS) 2242CA)	D (SOIL WITH		0	01	DT	OIS	Y	NONE		
GEN		2.										an den an	
		3.		·									
		4.											
	13.	Special Handling Instructions	s and Additional Information										
		WEAR APPROPRI CONSULTANT: (NRCES 1605 FI	Z ÍCH	PROTECTIVE TANTS, INC. AMEDA, CA. QO, 2O'	EQUIPME 6671 BR 94501 4221	NT JO ISA STRI	B#/PC EET,)#: 421 LIVER	012 MORE, CZ	1.			
┟	14. Ge	GENERATOR'S CERTIFICAT nerator's/Offerer's Printed/Type	TION: I certify the materials de ed Name CCSOC	escribed above on this ma	nifest are not subje Si ن	ct to federal regu gnature	ulations for	reporting pro	per disposal of H	azardous V	Vaste. Month	Day 1	Year 9
INT'L	15. Tra	International Shipments	Import to U.S. s only):		Export from	U.S.	Port of er Date leav	ntry/exit:					
TER	16. Tra	Transporter Acknowledgment	of Receipt of Materials		Qi	apatura	- 0	And the second s			Month	Dav	Vear
SPOR	na	BBB	VENO				té la	Jus	4O			9	09
FRAN	Tra	nsporter 2 Printed/Typed Nam	e		Si	gnature	v				Month	Day	Year
	17.	Discrepancy									<u> </u>		
	17a	. Discrepancy Indication Spac	e Quantity	С Туре	e	Res	sidue		Partial Re	jection	F	ull Rejecti	on
Ľ,	17t	. Alternate Facility (or General	tor)			Manifest F	teterence I	NUMBER:	U.S. EPA ID	Number			
FACII	Fac	ility's Phone:											
GNATED	170	. Signature of Alternate Facility	y (or Generator)								Month	Day ,	Year
- DESI													
	18.	Designated Facility Owner or	Operator: Certification of recei	pt of materials covered by	/ the manifest exce	pt as noted in Ite	m 17a		7			Dæi	Vaat
¥	1-11	now rypeu manie	·	- 2		grature			\leq	-		۲	27

٤.

3

4

1000

DESIGNATED FACILITY TO GENERATOR

.

- total and

WMCA		·				<u></u>		
HIS IS TO CERTIF ignature is on thi ng with section 127 rement Standards	Y that the fol s certificate 00) of Divisio of the Califor	lowing desc , who is a i n 5 of the C nia Departn	Weighma ribed commo recognized alifornia Bus nent of Food	aster C odity was authority iness and and Agrid	ertificate weighed, me of accurac Professions culture.	T easured or c cy, as presc s Code, adm	otal. Ticket ounted by a weigl ribed by Chapte inistered by the D	nmaster, whose r 7 (commenc- ivision of Meas-
RIVER:	A.S.	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Totst Tax	
11								
	· ·				·			
C2 Cover FUEL-Fuel Evf8-Env	RGC-Tons- Surcharg Fee \$8 Lg	100 100 100	19.24 T % 1 L	ons				Livermore Livermore Livermore
Product	a ar vers, more, hereir alles fortus colar or at boly plane a	LDX	Ōt y	UOM	Rate	Tax	Amount	Ürigin
.0496175								
ut04/09/2009	08:29:14		P Ratt				Net Tone	38460 1 19.2
Time n 0 470972009	08:29:14	Scal Scale 3	e Dep d P Ratt	uty Wei o	ghmaster	Inboun	d Gross Tare	70180 1 31700 1
rofile enerator	102242CA 164-Caltr.	(Class II ansDietri	Cover~NR ct4Liverm	CES~Cal ore Cal	trans Dis trans Dis	t#4~10224 trict 4 -	2CA) Livermore	
anifest O	4201202						•	
Villing # 00	, 338257			WED: Lice	LLHAI WL nse#	.c14:		
Customer Name Ficket Date Payment Type	NrcEnviron 04/09/200 Credit Act	nmen Nrc 3 sount	Environme	nt Carr Vehi Cont	ier GEN cle¥ 9d8 ainer	l Altamont 19421	Generic	
		10840 Alt _ivermore Ph: (925)	amont Pae , CA, 945 455-7300	e Road 51			Ticket	* 843183
NASTE MANAGEMENT	A® T	FTRUMART	FR-Altano	nt isnd	- 	1 1940 10-	Esci este	2 m]
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	an a				

	NON-HAZARDOUS 1. Generator ID Number		2. Page 1 of 3. Er	nergency Response	Phone	4. Waste Ti	racking Nu	mpg - 177	
ſ	WASTE MANIFEST CAS111	1 1 1 0 0 1		CES 510 74	9-1390		100	10 0	,
		Att JILL P		TOANC CI	s (il amerent i STOICTA				
	111 GRAND AVENUE FLOOR 14	ION CALTRANS DIS	EA	ST BOUND	HWY 58), BETWEE	IN N FI	RST STRE	ET, AND
	OAKLAND CA 94623		L LAN		CA .				
	6. Transporter 1 Company Name 6 2 2 - 8	750		5.		U.S. EPA ID	Number		
	C. JOAQUDA T	PUCKAY6							
	7. Transporter 2 Company Name	• -				U.S. EPA ID	Number		
	8 Designated Facility Name and Site Address					U.S. EPA ID	Number		
	Waste Management - Altamont								
	10840 Altamont Road								
	Livermore CA 94550 Facility's Phone: 025 455 7300		· .				98	1 3 8 2	732
	9. Waste Shipping Name and Description			10. Contr	ainers	11. Total	12. Unit		
				N0.	туре	Quantity	VVI./VUI.		
IOR	NON HAZARDOUS WASTE SOIL	D (SOIL WITH				DIC	-	NONE	
IRAI		•		0.01	пт	VD	v		
SENE	2.								
	2							and a second second second	and the second sec
	4.								
	19 Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information								
× 1	1 mean abduiddiane bedeimai	DD/W/6/ 11/6 6/	AUT DME MT	JOD#/D/	\# · A2	012			
	CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL	LTANTS, INC. 6	OUIPMENT 671 BRISA	JOB#/PO)#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, CZ	4.		
	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT AL	L PROTECTIVE EC LTANTS, INC. 6 LAMEDA, CA. 94	QUIPMENT 671 BRISA 501	JOB#/PC STREET,)#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, CI	4.		
	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT AL	L PROTECTIVE EG LTANTS, INC. 60 LAMEDA, CA. 94	QUIPMENT 671 BRISA 501	JOB#/PC STREET,)#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, CZ	4.		
	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT AI	described above on this manifest	QUIPMENT 671 BRISA 501	JOB#/PC STREET,)#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, C2	A . Hazardous M	Waste.	
	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT AL 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the materials of Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name	described above on this manifest	QUIPMENT 671 BRISA 501 t are not subject to fe	JOB#/PC STREET,)#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, C2	A . Hazardous M	Waste. Montt	h Day Year
	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT AL 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: certify the materials of Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Chris Bledsde Carter of C	described above on this manifest	OUI PMENT 671 BRISA 501 t are not subject to fe Signature	JOB#/PC STREET, deral regulations fo	D#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, C2	A . Hazardous M	Waste. Monti	h Day Year 999
171L ▲	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT AL 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the materials of Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Chris Bedsee 15. International Shipments Import to U.S.	described above on this manifest	QUIPMENT 671 BRISA 501 t are not subject to fe Signature Export from U.S.	JOB#/PC STREET, Jeral regulations fo	D#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, C2	A.	Waste. Monti 4	h Day Year 9 9
{ INT'L ≪	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT AL 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the materials of Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Chris Budsue 15. International Shipments Import to U.S. Transporter Signature (for exports only): Import to Materials	described above on this manifest	QUIPMENT 671 BRISA 501 t are not subject to fe Signature 2 Export from U.S.	JOB#/PC STREET, deral regulations fo Bot of e Date lear	D#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, C2	A.	Naste. Montt	h Day Year 9 9
ster INT'L ≪	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT AL 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the materials of Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name 15. International Shipments 15. International Shipments Import to U.S. Transporter Signature (for exports only): 16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials	DEPROTECTIVE EX LTANTS, INC. 61 LAMEDA, CA. 94 described above on this manifest ULIVANS	QUIPMENT 671 BRISA 501 t are not subject to fe Signature Export from U.S.	JOB#/PC STREET, deral regulations fo Deral regulations fo Port of e Date lea	D#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, C2	A . Hazardous N	Waste. Monti 4 Monti	h Day Year 9 9 h Day Year
sporter INT'L <	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT AI 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the materials of Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Chris BlackBlack 15. International Shipments Import to U.S. Transporter Signature (for exports only): 16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter I Printed/Typed Name Christian Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter Materials	L PROTECTIVE EX LTANTS, INC. 61 LAMEDA, CA. 94 described above on this manifest UNATS	QUIPMENT 671 BRISA 501 t are not subject to fe Signature Export from U.S.	JOB#/PC STREET, deral regulations fo DBbo Port of e Date lea	D#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, C2	A . Hazardous N	Waste. Monti 4 Monti	h Day Year 9999 h Day Year
IANSPORTER INT'L	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT AL 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the materials of Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name 15. International Shipments 16. Transporter Signature (for exports only): 16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name	described above on this manifest	UIPMENT 671 BRISA 501 t are not subject to fe Signature Export from U.S. Signature Bignature	JOB#/PC STREET, deral regulations fo Port of e Date lear	D#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, C2	A.	Waste. Monti 4 Monti	h Day Year 999 h Day Year h Day Year
TRANSPORTER INT'L	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT AI 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the materials of Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name 15. International Shipments 15. International Shipments 16. Transporter Signature (for exports only): 16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name Import to U.S. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name	described above on this manifest	CUIPMENT 671 BRISA 501 t are not subject to fe Signature Export from U.S. Signature	JOB#/PC STREET, Jeral regulations fo Determined Port of e Date lear	D#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, C2	A .	Waste. Monti U Monti U Monti	h Day Year 9999 h Day Year h Day Year h Day Year
TRANSPORTER INT'L <	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT AI 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the materials of Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name 15. International Shipments 15. International Shipments 16. Transporter Signature (for exports only): 16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name UMMUSE Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name 17. Discrepancy 17. Discrepancy	described above on this manifest	CUIPMENT 671 BRISA 501 t are not subject to fe Signature Export from U.S.	JOB#/PC STREET,	D#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, C2	A .	Maste. Monti Monti Monti	h Day Year 9999 h Day Year 9709 h Day Year
TRANSPORTER INT'L <	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT AL 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: certify the materials of Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name 15. International Shipments 16. Transporter Signature (for exports only): 16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name 17. Discrepancy 17a. Discrepancy Indication Space	described above on this manifest	QUIPMENT 671 BRISA 501 t are not subject to fe Signature Export from U.S. Signature	JOB#/PC STREET, deral regulations fo Deral feat Port of e Date leat	D#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, C7	A . Hazardous M	Waste. Month 4 Month Month	h Day Year 9 9 4 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9
TRANSPORTER INT'L	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT AI 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: certify the materials of Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name 15. International Shipments 15. International Shipments 16. Transporter Signature (for exports only): 16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name WHATS JOARDAM Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name 17. Discrepancy 17a. Discrepancy Indication Space	described above on this manifest	QUIPMENT 671 BRISA 501 t are not subject to fe Signature Export from U.S. Signature	JOB#/PC STREET, deral regulations fo Dots lea Port of e Date lea	>#: 42 LIVER r reporting provided in the second se	012 MORE, C2	A . Hazardous \	Waste. Monti Monti U Monti	h Day Year 9 9 9 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9
TY	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT AL 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: certify the materials of Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name 15. International Shipments Import to U.S. Transporter Signature (for exports only): 16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name 17. Discrepancy 17a. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity 17b. Alternate Facility (or Generator)	described above on this manifest	QUIPMENT 671 BRISA 501 t are not subject to fe Signature Export from U.S. Signature	JOB#/PC STREET, deral regulations fo Port of e Date lea	>#: 42 LIVER r reporting proving U.S.: Image: Ima	012 MORE, C7 oper disposal of H	A . Hazardous V Hazardous V	Maste. Montt Montt	h Day Year 9 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9
(cility ───► Transporter Int'l ≪	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT AL 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: certify the materials of Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name 15. International Shipments 15. International Shipments 16. Transporter Signature (for exports only): 16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name 17. Discrepancy 17a. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity 17b. Alternate Facility (or Generator)	A PROTECTIVE EX LAMEDA, INC. 61 LAMEDA, CA. 94 described above on this manifest ULIVANS	QUIPMENT 671 BRISA 501 t are not subject to fe Signature Export from U.S. Signature	JOB#/PC STREET,	>#: 42 LIVER r reporting proving the pr	012 MORE, C2	A . lazardous \ 	Waste. Monti U Monti	h Day Year 9 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9
D FACILITY>> TRANSPORTER INT'L ≪	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT AI 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: certify the materials of Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name 15. International Shipments 16. International Shipments 17. International Shipments 18. Transporter Signature (for exports only): 16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name 17. Discrepancy 17a. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity 17b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) Facility's Phone: 17c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)	c PROTECTIVE EX TANTS, INC. 61 LAMEDA, CA. 94 described above on this manifest ULANEDA, CA. 94 described above on this manifest ULANEDA, CA. 94 Type	QUIPMENT 671 BRISA 501 t are not subject to fe Signature Export from U.S. Signature	JOB#/PC STREET,	>#: 42 LIVER r reporting proving proving the provin	012 MORE, C2	A . Hazardous \ Hazardous \ H	Maste. Monti Monti Monti	h Day Year 9 9 9 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9
ATED FACILITY → TRANSPORTER INT'L	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT AL 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: certify the materials of Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name 15. International Shipments Import to U.S. Transporter Signature (for exports only): 16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name 17. Discrepancy 17a. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity 17b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) Facility's Phone: 17c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)	described above on this manifest	QUIPMENT 671 BRISA 501 t are not subject to fe Signature Export from U.S. Signature	JOB#/PC STREET, deral regulations fo Port of e Date lear	>#: 42 LIVER r reporting proving pr	012 MORE, C7	A . Hazardous \ Sector	Maste. Monti 4 Monti 1 Monti	h Day Year 9999 h Day Year 2999 h Day Year Full Rejection
SIGNATED FACILITY → TRANSPORTER INT'L <	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT AL 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the materials of Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name 15. International Shipments Inport to U.S. Transporter Signature (for exports only): 16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name 17. Discrepancy 17a. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity 17b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) Facility's Phone: 17c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)	A PROTECTIVE EX LAMEDA, INC. 61 LAMEDA, CA. 94 described above on this manifest ULIVANS	QUIPMENT 671 BRISA 501 t are not subject to fe Signature Export from U.S. Signature	JOB#/PC STREET, deral regulations fo Dots lea Port of e Date lea Residue	>#: 42 LIVER r reporting provided in the second se	012 MORE, C2	A . Hazardous N Hazardous N	Waste. Monti Monti Monti	h Day Year 9 9 9 9 h Day Year 1 9 0 h Day Year 1 9 h Day Year 1 1 Full Rejection h Day Year
DESIGNATED FACILITY	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT AL 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the materials of Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name 15. International Shipments Import to U.S. Transporter Signature (for exports only): 16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name 17. Discrepancy 17a. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity 17b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) Facility's Phone: 17c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)	A PROTECTIVE EX TANTS, INC. 61 LAMEDA, CA. 94 described above on this manifest ULVANS	QUIPMENT 671 BRISA 501 t are not subject to fe Signature Export from U.S. Signature	JOB#/PC STREET, deral regulations fo Dots lea Port of e Date lea	>#: 42 LIVER r reporting proving the second	012 MORE, C2	A . lazardous 1 2 	Maste. Monti Monti Monti	h Day Year 9 9 9 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9
DESIGNATED FACILITY>> TRANSPORTER INT'L ≪	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT AL 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: certify the materials of Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name 15. International Shipments Import to U.S. Transporter Signature (for exports only): 16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name 17. Discrepancy 17a. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity 17b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) Facility's Phone: 17c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)	A PROTECTIVE EX TANTS, INC. 61 LAMEDA, CA. 94 described above on this manifest AUVANS	QUIPMENT 671 BRISA 501 t are not subject to fe Signature Export from U.S. Signature	JOB#/PC STREET, deral regulations fo Port of e Date lear	#: 42 LIVER r reporting pro ////////////////////////////////////	012 MORE, C2	A . Hazardous \ Hazardous \ H	Maste. Monti 4 Monti	h Day Year 9999 Day Year 999 199
DESIGNATED FACILITY>>> TRANSPORTER INT'L ≪	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSUL NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT AL 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the materials of Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name Is. International Shipments Import to U.S. Transporter Signature (for exports only): 16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter Signature (for exports only): 16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name 17. Discrepancy 17a. Discrepancy Indication Space Indication Space Internate Facility (or Generator) Facility's Phone: 17c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) 18. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of rec District Transporter State Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of rec	ceipt of materials covered by the	QUI PMENT 671 BRI SA 501 t are not subject to fe Signature Export from U.S. Signature Signature	JOB#/PC STREET,	>#: 42 LIVER r reporting provided in the second se	012 MORE, C2	A . Hazardous \ Hazardous \ H	Maste. Monti Monti Monti	h Day Year 9 9 9 9 h Day Year 9 0 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9

· .

19 4

v

169-BLC-O 6 10498 (Rev. 8/06)

.

: **

DESIGNATED FACILITY TO GENERATOR

A second s

			(4 ,					
		EIGHMASTE 0840 Alt: ivermore, h: (925)4	ER-Altamon amont Pass CA, 9455 NSS-7300	t Landfill Road 1	s app		Origin Tickst	al # 843195
Customar Name Ticket Date Payment Type Manual Ticket# Billing # 00	NrcEnviron 04/09/2005 Credit Acc 38257	men Nrc 6 nunt	Environmen	t Carrier Vehicle# Containe C JOADUI License#	GEN A 9d991 r N BØSWT	ltamont Ge 60	neric	
Manifest PO	42012-03							
Profile Generator	102242CA (164-Caltra	Class II nsDistric	Cover~NRC st4Livermo	ES~Caltran re_Caltran	s Dist# s Distr	4~10224200 ict 4 - Li	vermore D	
Time In 04/09/2005 Out04/09/2009	08:50:53 08:50:53	Scale 3	d P Ratto P Ratto P Ratto	ty Weighma		Inbound	Gross Tare Net Tons	59000 15 31560 15 37440 15 18.72
							•	
Product	1999 Martin (1997) - 1999 Martin Jacob Martin Martin (1996) (1997)	. FD%	Ot y	NGM R	ate	Tax.	Amount	Origin
i C2 Cover 2 FUEL-Fuel 3 Evf8-Env	RGC-Tons- Surcharg Fee \$8 Lg	100 100 100	18.72 To % 1 Lo	ad				Livermore Livermore Livermore
0					• • •			
		and a state of the		· ·	19			
DriivEr	. ·		Weighma	etor Cortif	icato	Tot	<u>el Tax</u> 1 Timbat	
THIS IS TO CERTIF signature is on this ing with section 1270 urement Standards	Y that the foll s certificate, 00) of Division of the Californ	owing descr who is a r 5 of the Ca na Departm	ibed commo ecognized a lifornia Busir	lity was weigh uthority of a less and Profe	ned, meas ccuracy, essions C	sured or coun as prescribe ode, administ	ted by a weigh ad by Chapte tered by the Di	nmaster, whose r 7 (commenc- ivision of Meas-
404WMCA				Gioandi		an an san Malaina		

A		NON-HAZARDOUS	1. Generator ID Num	nber -		2. Page 1 of	3. Emerç	gency Response	Phone	4. Waste T	racking Nu	mber		
		WASTE MANIFEST	CAS1	11111	001	1	NRC	ES 510 74	9-1390	then mailing oddr	00	3-01		
	5.	DEPARTMENT (111 GRAND AVE OAKLAND CA	DF TRANSPOI ENUE FLOOR 34623	RTATION CAL	Att: JILL P TRANS DIS	OLLOCK STRI		RANS DIS BOUND I BO ROED	STRICT HVVY 58 A	#4 LIVERM 10, BETWEE	ORE EN N FI	RST STREE	ET, AN	D .
	6.	Transporter 1 Company Nan	U 62:	2 - 8 7 5 0	(~	k				U.S. EPA ID	Number			
	7.	Transporter 2 Company Nan	MAMAN	-Truck	mg					U.S. EPA ID	Number			
			•											
	8.	Designated Facility Name ar Waste Managem 10840 Altamont F Livermore CA 94	nd Site Address ent - Altamont Road 4550		×					U.S. EPA ID	Number			
	Fa	cility's Phone: 925 4	55-7300					10. Conta	ainers		98	1 3 8 2	7 3	2
		9. Waste Shipping Nam	e and Description					No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol.			
ERATOR -		1. NON HAZAR HYDROCARI (PROFILE# 1	DOUS WASTE BONS) 02242CA)	E SOILD (SOIL	.WTH			0.0.1	DT	015	Y	NONE		
GEN GEN		2.												
		3.											0.0	
		4.												
	13	. Special Handling Instruction	ons and Additional Info	rmation										
		WEAR APPROP CONSULTANT: NRCES 1605	RIATE PERS GEOCON CO FERRY POIN	ONAL PROTI ONSULTANTS IT ALAMEDA	ECTIVE E , INC. 6 , CA. 94	OUIPMEI 671 BRI 501	NT ISA S	JOB#/PC)#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, CA	Α.			
					Lic	. #3V	187	198						
V	14 Ge	. GENERATOR'S CERTIFIC enerator's/Offeror's Printed/T	yped Name BlackScar	aterials described abo	ve on this manifes	t are not subject	ct to federa gnature	al regulations for	r reporting pr	oper disposal of H	lazardous \	Maste. Month	Day	Year 9
NT'L	15 T.	. International Shipments	Import to U	l.S.		Export from	U.S.	Port of er	ntry/exit:					
EB	16	. Transporter Acknowledgme	ent of Receipt of Mater	ials				Date led	,					
ISPORTI	Tra	ansporter 1 Printed/Typed N	Chapma	n		Sig	gnature	NWA	tk			Month	Day 9	Year 09 Voor
TRAN	17	Discrepancy					gnature					INOT SUT		
	17	a. Discrepancy Indication Sp	Dace Quantity	, .	П Туре		Man	Residue	Number:	Partial Re	ejection		Full Rejec	tion
ACILITY	17	b. Alternate Facility (or Gene	erator)							U.S. EPA ID	Number			
SNATED F	17	c. Signature of Alternate Fac	cility (or Generator)		•							Month	Day	Year
DESIC														•
∦	18 Pr	. Designated Facility Owner	or Operator: Certificati	on of receipt of materia	als covered by the	manifest excep Sig	pt as noted gnature	d in Item 17a				Month	Ø	ðЙ
a	L .									DESIGNAT				BATO

		and the second sec	, ئې ي	an ta ta			· · ·	
M VVV	(®)	_ ·		.				
WASTE MANAGEMENT								
	1	EIGHMASTE MAAM G1+:	ER-Altamont	Landfil	l & RRF		Origin	al
		iveraore.	CA, 94551	5 N. L.F. C. K. J.			しまだおおり	n officia
	Ĩ	th: (925) 2	455-7200					
Customer Name Ticket Date Payment Type Manual TicketM	NrcEnvirer 04/09/2009 Credit Acc	imen Nrc E H Yount	Environment	Carrier Vehicle Contain CHAPMAN	GEN A1 # 3v8719 sr TRUCKING	taront Ge 8 1WT	neric	
Billing & W	138657			License				
Manifest	4212 04							
PO	42012	- MAY - 77 - 784 - 524						
Protile Generator	102242CA (164-Caltra	Class II meDistrin	Cover~NRCE ~t4Livermor	S°Caltra e Caltra	ns Dist#4 na Diatwi	~102242CA ct 4 - Li) Vorsoro	
			τη του 16 Πουριουα 17 του τη 1957 του τ.		1	Sou Vi I San à	eet mote	
Time In 04/09/2009 Out04/09/2009	09:31:53 09:31:53	Scale Scale 3	e Deput d J Schaeu J Schaeu	y Weighm. ffler ffler	aster	Inbound	Gross Tare Net	67140 1E 31780 1E 35360 1E
Comments				4.5 4			lons	17.66
	• • •							
Product	· •	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Oty U	OM	Rate	Tax	Amount	Origin
1 C2 Cover 2 FUEL-Fuel 3 Evf8-Env	RGC-Tons- Surcharg Fee \$8 Lg	1202 1000 1000	17.68 Ton % 1 Loa	5 1	99: 99) 90) 90) 9000 100, 500, 500, 500, 500			Livermore Livermore Livermore
	WKP							\cap
DRIVER:								
HIS IS TO CERTIF ignature is on thing with section 127	Y that the foll s certificate, 00) of Division	owing descr who is a r n 5 of the Ca	Weighmas ibed commodi ecognized au alifornia Busine	ter Certi ty was weig thority of a ess and Pro	ficate hed, measu accuracy, a fessions Co	Tota Tota Ired or coun Is prescribe de, administ	al tax I Ticket ted by a weigh ed by Chapte tered by the D	nmaster, whose r 7 (commenc- ivision of Meas-
		na Departin	ioni or roou al		n		· ·	
-WMCA	<u></u>	• •				مرد والمنافعة والمرور المراجع ويرور		

A	4	NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE-MANIFEST	1. Generator ID Nun CAS1	nber 111	1 1 () 0 1	2. Page 1 of	i 3. Emer NRC	gency Response ES 510 74	e Phone 9-1390	4. Waste T		mber 12-0	5	
	5. (Generator's Name and Mailir DEPARTMENT O 111 GRAND AVE OAKLAND CA 9	ng Address DF TRANSPOI NUE FLOOR 4623	RTATION 14		ATE JILL F RANS DIS	POLLOCK STRI	Generate CALT EAST	TRANS DIS TRANS DIS BOUND	s (if different STRICT# HVVY 58 CA	than mailing addr 44 LIVERM 0, BETWEE	^{ess)} ORE EN N FII	RST STRE	ET, AN	D
	6. T	Transporter 1 Company Nam	5178	PAN!	5 700	RT		I				Number	01715	154	/
	7.1	Fransporter 2 Company Nam	e									Number			
	0.1	Waste Manageme 10840 Altamont R Livermore CA 94	ont - Altamont oad 550								U.S. EPA ID	Number			
	Fac	ility's Phone: 925 4	<u>55-7300</u>						(0.0	•		98	1 3 8 2	? 7 3	2
	1.040	9. Waste Shipping Name	and Description						No.	Type	11. Total Quantity	12. Unit Wt./Vol.			
ERATOR		HYDROCARE (PROFILE# 10	DOUS WASTE IONS) 12242CA)	E SOILD	(SOIL V	VITH			0 0 1	DT	015	Ŷ	NONE		
- GEN		2.											Concerned and the second		
		3.			•									ang dag manang dag dag dag dag dag dag dag dag dag da	
		4.													
	13.	Special Handling Instruction	ns and Additional Info	rmation											
		WEAR APPROPR CONSULTANT: NRCES 1605 F	IATE PERS GEOCON CO ERRY POIN	ONAL E INSULTA IT ALAN	$\frac{2}{2} \frac{2}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$	TIVE E INC. 6 CA. 94	OUIPME 671 BR 501	NT ISA S	JOB#/PC TREET,)#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, CZ	1.			
	14.	GENERATOR'S CERTIFICA	ATION: I certify the m	aterials descr	ibed above of	on this manifes	t are not subje	ct to federa	I regulations for	reporting pro	oper disposal of H	lazardous V	Vaste		
₩	Gen	rerator's Printed/Ty	ed Name	- (2a 4	rans	Sig	gnature C	th BI	وله	a		Month U	Day	Year 9
INT'L	15. Trar	International Shipments	Import to U ts only):	.S.				U.S.	Port of en Date leav	ntry/exit: ing U.S.:					
LER	16.	Transporter Acknowledgmer	t of Receipt of Materi	als					~ 1						
ISPOR.	Trop	SOBT	VENO	<u> </u>				gnature	Att.	Su	20				ĽŽ
TRAI	1101	Diographics 2 Finited/Typed Nat					50	ynature					Mont		rear
	17a.	Discrepancy Indication Spa	ce Quantity			Птуре			Residue		Partial Re	jection		Full Reject	tion
								Manit	fast Rafarance N	lumbor					
CILITY	17b.	. Alternate Facility (or Generation	ator)					IVICI II	leat helefence i		U.S. EPA ID	Number			
TED FA	Faci 17c.	ility's Phone: Signature of Alternate Facil	ity (or Generator)										Month	Day	Year
SIGNA															
13 															
	18. I	Designated Facility Owner of ted/yped Name	Operator: Certificatio	on of receipt o	of materials of	covered by the	manifest excep	ot as noted	in Item 17a				Month		NOT .
₹ 169	-BL	C-O 6 10498 (Rev.	≥€∕∆ & 8/06)	en	D	VE			<u> </u>	I	DESIGNAT	ED FAC		P7 GENER	ATOR

-1 × 8

	14	
	A BOOM A	VAN
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
WASTE	MANAG	Jement

HEIGHMASTER-Altamont Landfill & RRF 10840 Altamont Pass Road Livermore, CA, 94551 Ph: (925)455-7300

Original Ticket# 843217

6				
Customer Name NrcEnviro Ticket Date 04/09/200 Payment Type Credit Ac Manual Ticket# Billing # 0038257	nmen Nrc Environme 9 count	nt Carrier GEN Vehicle# 9d20 Container WEST COAST WC2 License#	Altamont Generic 421 1WT	· · · ·
Manifest 42012-05				
Profile 102242CA Generator 164-Caltr	(Class II Cover~NRG ansDistrict4Liver®	DES ^a Caltrans Dist ore Caltrans Dist	₩4°102242CA) rict 4 - Livermore	
Time In 04/09/2009 09:48:31 Out04/09/2009 09:48:31	Scale Dep Scale 3 d J Scha J Scha	uty Wøighmaster euffler euffler	Inbound Gross Tare Net	68280 15 31700 15 35580 15
Cosmente		han a shekara shekara shekara shekara sh Bara shekara sh	1015	19.23
Product	LD% Oty	LIOM Rate	Tax Amount	t Grigin
1 C2 Cover RGC-Tons- 2 FUEL-Fuel Surcharg 3 Evf8-Env Fee \$8 Lg	100 18.29 T 100 % 100 1 L	ons pad	ng ma ang mananang pang pang pang pang pang pang pa	Livermore Livermore Livermore

-ca DRIVER:

Weighmaster Certificate

Total Ticket

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

404WMCA

A	N	NON-HAZSARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST CAS 1 1 1 1 1 0 0	2. Page 1 of 3. I	Emergency Response RCES 510 74	Phone 9-1390	4. Waste Tr	acking Nu \mathcal{U}	mber 2012-	06	
	5. G	Att. J DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CALTRAN 111 GRAND AVENUE FLOOR 14 OAKLAND CA 94623	IILL POLLOCK G S DISTRI C E V	ALTRANS DIS ALTRANS DIS AST BOUND I AST ROUND I	(if different t STRICT HWY 58 A	than mailing addre #4 LIVERMC 0, BETWEE	^{ss)} DRE N N FI	RST STREE	T, AND	į
	Gene 6. Tr	ransporter 1 Company Name				U.S. EPA ID I	Number			
	7. Tr	ransporter 2 Company Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····		U.S. EPA ID I	Number		·	
	8. D(Designated Facility Name and Site Address	<u></u>			U.S. EPA ID I	Number			
	:	Waste Management - Altamont 10840 Altamont Road Livermore CA 4650					0.9	1 2 2 3	723)
	Facil	ility's Phone: 925 455-7300		10. Conta	iners	11 Total	12 Unit	1302	(3 2	
		9. Waste Shipping Name and Description	-	No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol.			0
ERATOR -		¹ NON HAZARDOUS WASTE SOILD (SOIL WITH HYDROCARBONS) (PROFILE# 102242CA)		001	DT	015	Y	NONE		
U U E N U E N		2.				-				
		3.								
		4.			· · · · ·					
								Manha		
	Gen	rerator's/Offeror's PrintedTyped Name	Signatu	re CLA B			azaruous v	Month	Day 9	Year 9
, NT'L	15. l	International Shipments Import to U.S.	Export from U.S.	Port of er	ntry/exit:	-				
£	16. 7	Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials		Date leav	ing 0.0					
PORT	Tran	nsporter 1 Printed/Typed Name	Signatu	¥_		1		Month	Day	Year
TRANS	Tran	nsporter 2 Printed/Typed Name	Signatu	re		/		Month	Day	Year
A		Dicoropopoy							• • • •	
	17. L 17a.	Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity	Гуре	Residue		Partial Re	jection		Full Rejectio	หา
	17. L 17a. 17b.	Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity	Гуре	Residue Manifest Reference I	Number:	U.S. EPA ID	jection Number		Full Rejectio)n
	17. L 17a. 17b. Facil	Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity	Гуре	Residue Manifest Reference I	Number:	U.S. EPA ID	jection Number		Full Rejectio)n
NATED FACILITY	17. L 17a. 17b. Facil 17c.	Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Quantity Alternate Facility (or Generator) ility's Phone: Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)	Гуре	Residue Manifest Reference I	Number:	U.S. EPA ID	jection Number	Month	Full Rejectio	yn Year
DESIGNATED FACILITY	17. L 17a. 17b. Facil 17c.	Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Quantity Alternate Facility (or Generator) ility's Phone: Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)	Гуре	Residue Manifest Reference I	Number:	U.S. EPA ID	jection	Month		on Year

đs.

3

.

DESIGNATED FACILITY TO GENERATOR

.

Ver II delle

	n Ala an		
	tin netro a ntina antina a Antina antina a	• • • • •	
HEIGHMAS 10840 AI Livermor Ph: (925	TER-Altamont Landfill & tamont Pass Road e, CA, 34551)455-7300	RRF Dr Tic	iginal skett 843224
Customer Name MrcEnvironmen Mrc Ticket Date 04/09/2009 Payment Type Credit Account Manual Ticket# Billing # 0038257	Environment Carrier Vehicle# Container C JOAOUIN License#	GEN Altamont Generic 9d99160 803WT	
Manifest 42012-05 PO Profile 102242CA (Class I Generator 164-CaltransDistr	-744) I Cover^NRCES^Caltrans ict4Livermore Caltrans	Dist#4~162242CA) District 4 - Livermore	74
Time Sca In 04/09/2009 10:06:51 Scale Out04/09/2009 10:06:51	le Deputy Weighmast 3 d P Ratto P Ratto	ter Inbound Gross Tare Net	66700 15 31560 15 35140 15
Conmenta		lone A lone	17.57
Product LD%	Oty LIOM Rad	te Tax Amou	rt Drigin
i C2 Cover REC-Tons- 100 2 FUEL-Fuel Surcharg 100 3 Evf8-Env Fee \$8 Lg 100	17.57 Tons % 1 Load	in δλη ^τ Παιν από τ ³ στα του στα πους ματά στα πατά πατά στα στα στα μόρα γιατό τραγουργίας τους τους μους μους τους τ	Livermore - Livermore Livermore
			Ref
DRIVER	server all the server and the server		
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following des signature is on this certificate, who is a ing with section 12700) of Division 5 of the urement Standards of the California Depar	Weighmaster Certific scribed commodity was weighe a recognized authority of acc California Business and Profes thent of Food and Agriculture	cate Total Tick d, measured or counted by a curacy, as prescribed by Ch ssions Code, administered by t	weighmaster, whose apter 7 (commenc- he Division of Meas-
404WMCA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

		NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator ID Number CAS11	1 1 1 1	0 0 1	2. Page 1 of 1	3. Emergency Re NRCES 5	esponse 1074	Phone 9-1390	4. Waste Tr	acking Nu 20	h_{l}^{mber}	7	
	5.	Generator's Name and Maillin DEPARTMENT C 111 GRAND AVE OAKLAND CA 9	g Address DF TRANSPORT NUE FLOOR 14 14623	ATION CAL	Att: JILL P TRANS DIS	OLLOCK	Generator's Site CALTRAN EAST BOU WASSO R	Address S DIS JND I SE D	i (if different t STRICT# HVVY 58 A	han mailing addre 14 LIVERM (0, BETWEE	ORE IN N FI	RST STRE	ET, AN	D
	6.	Transporter 1 Company Nam	honman"	Truck	ina	I				U.S. EPA ID	Number			
	7.	Transporter 2 Company Nam	ne le	(1)						U.S. EPA ID	Number			
	8.	Designated Facility Name an	d Site Address							U.S. EPA ID	Number			
		Waste Manageme 10840 Altamont R Livermore CA 94	ent - Altamont Road 1550									1 2 0 2		1
	Fa	cility's Phone: 925 4	55-7300				1	0. Conta	iners	11. Total	12. Unit	1 3 0 2	13	2
		9. Waste Shipping Name	e and Description				N	0.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol.			
ERATOR		¹ NON HAZARI HYDROCARE (PROFILE# 10	DOUS WASTE S BONS) B2242CA)	OILD (SOIL	_ WITH		0 0	1	DT	015	Y	NONE	\$ 	
GEN		2.												
		3.										e dena		
		4.												
		NRCES 1605 H	TERRY POINT	ALAMEDA	; ca. 94	3V87	198	E 1,	TT ARL	nons, cr	1.			
	14	. GENERATOR'S CERTIFIC	ATION: I certify the mater	ials described abo	ove on this manifes	t are not subje	ct to federal regula	tions for	reporting pro	oper disposal of H	lazardous \	Waste.	Dav	Voar
¥	Ge	Chris	Bladsae	(201 the	51 iem_		_B	Le d	<u>~</u>		<u> </u>	9	1
INT'L	15 Tri	. International Shipments ansporter Signature (for expo	Import to U.S.			Export from	U.S. F [Port of er Date leav	ntry/exit: ving U.S.:	• •				
RTER	16 Tri	ansporter 1 Printed/Typed Na	ame			Si	gnature	11. d	h li			Monti	Day	Year
TRANSPO	Tri	ansporter 2 Printed/Typed Na	T Chapm.	An		 Si 	gnature	v yarr				Monti	9 1 Day	Year
A	17	. Discrepancy										I		
	17	a. Discrepancy Indication Sp	ace Quantity		Туре		Manifest Re	lue ference	Number:	Partial Re	ejection	L	Full Reje	ction
ЭЦТТҮ	17	b. Alternate Facility (or Gene	erator)							U.S. EPA ID	Number			
D FA	Fa	cility's Phone:	sility (or Concreter)									Mont) Dav	Year
NATE	''	o. Signature of Alternate Fac	ancy (or Generator)			[
DESIGI														
	18 Pr	b. Designated Facility Owner inted/Typed Name	or Operator: Certification of	of receipt of materi	ials covered by the	manifest exce	pt as noted in Item gnature	17a				Mont	E 2	Yeer
¥		John	Smal		10		<u> </u>			DEOLONIAT				UT -

۰.

*

169-BLC-O 6 10498 (Rev. 8/06)

.

DESIGNATED FACILITY TO GENERATOR

	* 	· ·		
	(inclusion)			
WASTE MANAGEMENT				
	WEIGHMASTER-Altamon 10840 Altamont Pacs Livermore, CA, 9455 Ph: (925)455-7300	t Landfill & RRF Road I	Origin Ticket	al # 843241
Customer Name NrcEn Ticket Date 04/09 Payment Type Credi Manual Ticket# Billing # 0038257	vironmen Nrc Environmen /2009 : Account	Carrier GEN Al Vehicle# 3v87190 Container CHARMAN TRUCKING License#	tamont Generic 9 1WT	
Manifest 42012 PO Profile 10224 Generator 164-Ca	07 Diago II Cover^NRC 2CA (Class II Cover^NRC altransDistrict4Livermo	ES~Caltrans Dist#4 re Caltrans Distri	~102242CA) st 4 - Livermore	
Time In 04/09/2009 10:54 Out04/09/2009 10:54 Comments	Scale Depu :58 Scale 3 d P Ratto :58 P Ratto	ty Weighmaster	Inbound Gross Tare Net Tons	66840 lb 31780 lb 35060 lb 17.53
Product	LD% Oty	UOM (Rate	Tax Amount	Origin
1 C2 Cover RGC-To 2 FUEL-Fuel Surct 3 Evf8-Env Fee \$8	ons- 100 17.53 To Larg 100 % S Lg 100 1 Lo	ns ad		Livermore Livermore Livermore
(j. i)				
DRIVER:	-01			0
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the signature is on this certifing with section 12700) of Durement Standards of the C	Weighma ne following described commo icate, who is a recognized a ivision 5 of the California Busir alifornia Department of Food a	ster Certificate dity was weighed, measu uthority of accuracy, as ness and Professions Coo and Agriculture.	Total Ticket red or counted by a weigh s prescribed by Chapte de, administered by the D	nmaster, whose r 7 (commenc- ivision of Meas-
404WMCA				

	1	NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generato	or ID Num	ber 11	11	10() 1	2. Page 1 of 1	3. Emerg	ency Response	Phone 3-1390	4. Waste T	racking Nu 1 D	mber 17	-08	
	5. 0	Benerator's Name and Mailin DEPARTMENT O 111 GRAND AVE OAKLAND CA 9	g Address F TRAN NUE FL 4623	ISPOF OOR	RTATIC 14	ON CA		JILL PO NS DIS	OLLOCK TRI	Generato CALT EAST	r's Site Address RANS DIS BOUND H BOUND H	(if different f STRICT# HWY 58 A	than mailing addr 14 LIVERM 1 0, BETWEE	^{ess)} ORE IN N FII	RST STF	REET, AN	D
	6. T	Transporter 1 Company Nam	s [7]	R R R	- 8 D/JS	Ra	R		I				U.S. EPA ID	Number	ber 200171534 ber		
	8. C	Designated Facility Name and	d Site Addre	SS									U.S. EPA ID	Number			
	F	10840 Altamont R Livermore CA 94	oad 550	imont										98	1 3 8	2 7 3	2
	rac	9. Waste Shipping Name	and Descri	ption							10. Conta No.	iners Type	11. Total Quantity	12. Unit Wt./Vol.			
RATOR		^{1.} NON HAZARI HYDROCARE (PROFILE# 10	DOUS V IONS) 12242CA	VASTE	SOIL	D (SO	IL WT	Ή			001	DT	015	Y	NONE		
Gene		2.							1_100000								
		3.															
		4.															
	13.	Special Handling Instructio WEAR APPROPI CONSULTANT:	ns and Addi RIATE GEOCO	tional Info PERS	rmation	, PRO	TECT	IVE E NC. 6	QUIPME 671 BR	NT ISA S	JOB#/PO)#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, C	А.	-		
	1	NRCES 1605 I	FERRY	POIN	IT AL	AMED	\mathbf{A}, \mathbf{C}	A. 94	501								
					4	210	\mathcal{H}	9P.	204	シノ							
	14. Ge	. GENERATOR'S CERTIFIC	ATION: I ce (ped Name	ertify the m	naterials d		above on t	9P his manifes	204 t are not subje Si	ct to federa	al regulations for	r reporting pr	roper disposal of	Hazardous	Waste. N	tonth Day	Year
T'L ≪	14. Ge 15.	GENERATOR'S CERTIFIC onerator's/Offeror's Printed/Ty Chr 15 International Shipments	ATION: I ce vped Name Bb	ertify the m	naterials d		above on t	9Pa his manifes ban	204 t are not subje Si 5 Export from	ct to federa gnature	al regulations for	r reporting pi	roper disposal of	Hazardous ^y	Waste. N	lonth Day	Year Year
'ER INT'L ≪	14. Ge 15. Tra 16.	GENERATOR'S CERTIFIC merator's/Offeror's Printed/Ty ChAIS International Shipments ansporter Signature (for export Transporter Acknowledgme	ATION: I ce yped Name B L urts only): nt of Receip	ertify the m DSS mport to L ot of Mater	naterials d L.S. ials		above on t	9De his manifes Van	204 t are not subje Si 5 Export from	ct to federa gnature U.S.	al regulations for Port of er Date leav	r reporting pr	roper disposal of	Hazardous ¹	Waste.	Ionth Day	Year Year
RANSPORTER INT'L	14. Ge 15. Tra 16. Tra Tra	GENERATOR'S CERTIFIC Inerator's/Offeror's Printed/Ty CAAIS International Shipments ansporter Signature (for exporter Transporter Acknowledgme ansporter 1 Printed/Type Ta Ansporter 2 Printed/Typed Na	ATION: I ce /ped Name Dir Int Int of Receip ame ame	ertify the m desc mport to L ot of Mater	naterials d U.S. ials	L C lescribed a	above on t	ЧР- his manifes kan	t are not subje	ct to federa gnature U.S. gnature	Al regulations for Port of en Date leav	r reporting pr ntry/exit: ing U.S.:	roper disposal of	Hazardous	Waste. N N N I	Ionth Day Ionth Day Ionth Day	Year Year Year Year
TRANSPORTER INT'L	14. Ge 15. Tra 16. Tra 17. 17.	GENERATOR'S CERTIFIC merator's/Offeror's Printed/Ty CAA/S International Shipments ansporter Signature (for export Transporter Acknowledgme ansporter 1 Printed/Type ansporter 2 Printed/Typed Na Discrepancy a. Discrepancy Indication Sp	ATION: I ce /ped Name B L Ir prts only): Int of Receip ame ame ace	ertify the rr	naterials d	L C lescribed a	above on t	Yp:	t are not subje si Si Export from Si Si	ct to federa gnature U.S.	al regulations for Port of er Date leav	ntry/exit: ing U.S.: Surf	Partial R	Hazardous I	Waste. M N N	Ionth Day	Year Year Year Year
LTY	14. Ge 15. Tra 16. Tra 17. 17.	BENERATOR'S CERTIFIC Inerator's/Offeror's Printed/Ty CAAIS International Shipments ansporter Signature (for expo Transporter Acknowledgme ansporter 1 Printed/Typed Na ansporter 2 Printed/Typed Na Discrepancy a. Discrepancy Indication Sp b. Alternate Facility (or Gene	ATION: 1 ce rped Name In Int only): Int of Receip ame arre ace	ertify the m desc mport to L ot of Mater UI Quantity	J.S. ials	L C		YP-	t are not subje	ct to federa gnature U.S. gnature gnature	al regulations for Port of en Date leav	ntry/exit: ing U.S.: Sur Number:	Partial R	Hazardous 1	Waste. M	Ionth Day Ionth Day Ionth Day	Year Year Year Year
TED FACILITY>> TRANSPORTER INT'L ≪	14. Ge 15. Tra 16. Tra 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17.	GENERATOR'S CERTIFIC International Shipments ansporter Signature (for expo Transporter Acknowledgme ansporter 1 Printed/Typed Na Discrepancy a. Discrepancy Indication Sp b. Alternate Facility (or Gene cility's Phone: c. Signature of Alternate Fac	ATION: I ce rped Name In Int of Receip arme ace ace	ertify the rr mport to L tof Mater Quantity erator)	I.S.	L / C lescribed a		YP-	t are not subje si Si Export from Si Si	ct to federa gnature U.S. gnature	Al regulations for Port of en Date leav	r reporting pr ntry/exit: ing U.S.: Surf Number:	Partial R	Hazardous 1	Waste. M N N 1	Ionth Day Ionth Day Ionth Day	Year Year Year Year
DESIGNATED FACILITY	14. Ge 15. Tra 16. Tra 17. 17. 17. 17. 17.	GENERATOR'S CERTIFIC merator's/Offeror's Printed/Ty CAAIS International Shipments ansporter Signature (for expo Transporter Acknowledgme ansporter 1 Printed/Typed Na ansporter 2 Printed/Typed Na Discrepancy a. Discrepancy b. Alternate Facility (or Gene collity's Phone: c. Signature of Alternate Fac	ATION: I ce red Name In Ir In of Receip arme ace arrator) illity (or Genu	ertify the rr	Anaterials d			YP-	204	ct to federa gnature U.S. gnature gnature Man	al regulations for Port of er Date leav	r reporting pr ntry/exit:	Partial R	Hazardous	Waste. M	Ionth Day Ionth Day Ionth Day	Year Year Year L Year
DESIGNATED FACILITY> TRANSPORTER INT'L ≪	14. Ge 15. Tra 16. Tra 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17.	GENERATOR'S CERTIFIC merator's/offeror's Printed/Ty CAAIS International Shipments ansporter Signature (for expo . Transporter Acknowledgme ansporter 1 Printed/Typed Na Discrepancy Discrepancy Discrepancy Indication Sp b. Alternate Facility (or Gene cility's Phone: c. Signature of Alternate Fac	ATION: I ce rped Name In In Int of Receip arme ace ace ility (or Genu	ertify the rr	ion of rec	eipt of ma	above on t	YP-	are not subje Si Si Export from Si Si Si Si Si Si Si	ct to federa gnature U.S. gnature gnature Man	al regulations for Port of en Date leav	r reporting pr ntry/exit: ing U.S.: Surf Number:	Partial R	Hazardous 1	Waste. M	Ionth Day Ionth Day Ionth Day	Year Year Year Action Year

and the second

Ę

					r.
WEIGH 10840 Liver Ph: (MASTER-Altamont Altamont Pass more, CA, 94551 925)455-7300	Landfill & R Road	RF	Grigin Ticket	al # 843248
Customer Name NrcEnvironmen Ficket Date - 04/09/2009 Payment Type - Credit Account Manual Ticket# Billing # - 0038257	Nrc Environment	Carrier GE Vehicle# 9d Container WEST COAST W License#	N Altamont Ge 20421 C21WT	meric	
Manifest 42012 08) PO Profile 102242CA (Clas Generator 164-CaltransDi	i s II Cover∿NRCE strict4Livermor	S°Caltrans Di e Caltrans Di	st#4~102242CF strict 4 - Li	(vermore)	• •
Time In 04/09/2009 11:11:35 Sca Dut04/09/2009 11:11:35	Scale Deput le 3 d J Schaeu J Schaeu	y Weighmaster ffler ffler	Inbound	Gross Tare Net	62320 1E 31700 1E 30620 1E
lonments				10119	* 10.31
Product	D% Oby U	OM Rate	Tax	Amount	Origin
1 C2 Cover RGC-Tons- 100 2 FUEL-Fuel Surcharg 100 3 Evf8-Env Fee \$8 Lg 100	15.31 Ton % 1 Loa	d		e mante addet ander nære e det in det reker ekser og en en en en ekser	Livermore Livermore Livermore
					an A A
PRIVER MAR Seco				a ege	9
<u> </u>	Weighmas	ter Certificat	e Tota	al Ticket	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
HIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following ignature is on this certificate, who	described commodi is a recognized au the California Busing	ty was weighed, r thority of accura ass and Profession	neasured or coun acy, as prescribe as Code, administ	ted by a weigh ed by Chapte tered by the Di	master, whose r 7 (commenc-

ing with section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions urement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

404WMCA

Á		NON-HAZARDOUS	1. Generator ID Numb	oer Ar Ar Ar Ar	4 0 0 4	2. Page 1 of	3. Emergency Resp	onse Phone	4. Waste T		n^{mber}	9
	5.	Generator's Name and Mailin	ng Address		<u>AH- III)</u>		Generator's Site Ad	dress (if differer	t than mailing addr	ess)		1
		DEPARTMENT C 111 GRAND AVE OAKLAND CA 9	DF TRANSPOR NUE FLOOR 1 14623	RTATION CA	LTRANSDI	STRI	CALTRANS EAST BOUN	DISTRIC ID HWY 5 EDCA	1#4 LIVERM 80, BETWEI	ORE EN N FI	RST STREE	T, AND
	G 6.	enerator's Phone: 51 Transporter 1 Company Nam		- 87.50					U.S. EPA ID	Number		
	7	Transporter 2 Company Nam	HQUITY	TRU	CKIN	16			U.S. EPA ID	Number		
			-									
	8.	Designated Facility Name an Waste Manageme 10840 Altamont R Livermore CA 94	d Site Address ent - Altamont coad 1550						U.S. EPA ID	Number		-
	F	acility's Phone: 925 4	55-7300				10.4	Containers	11 Total	12 Unit	1382	1.3.2
		9. Waste Shipping Name	e and Description				No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol.		
ERATOR -		^{1.} NON HAZARI HYDROCARE (PROFILE# 10	DOUS WASTE BONS) B2242CA)	SOILD (SO	IL WITH		0.0	1 DT	015	Y	NONE	
GEN		2.										
		3.				-						
		4.										
		NRCES 1605 I	TERRY POIN	T ALAMED	A, CA. 9	4501	ct to federal regulatio		nroner disposal of	Hazardous	Waste	
∦	G	Generator's/Offeror's Printed/T	vped Name Bladsoe		c i thra	Si		Led.	e-	-	Month	Day Year 999
INT'L	1 T	5. International Shipments ransporter Signature (for expo	Import to U.	.S.		Export from	U.S. Por Dat	t of entry/exit: e leaving U.S.:				
TER	1	6. Transporter Acknowledgme	ent of Receipt of Materia	als		Q	anaturo 🖌				Month	Dav Year
RANSPOR	T	Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Na		QUZ,	/	SI	gnature				Month	999 Day Year
	1	7. Discrepancy										E
	1	7a. Discrepancy Indication Sp	Dace Quantity		Туре		Residue	, , ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., .,	Partial R	ejection		ull Rejection
	1	7b. Alternate Facility (or Gene	erator)				Manifest Refer	ence Number:	U.S. EPA II	O Number		
NATED FA	F 1	Facility's Phone: 17c. Signature of Alternate Fac	cility (or Generator)								Month	Day Year
DESIG	Rest Carlor											
	1	18. Designated Facility Owner	or Operator: Certificatio	on of receipt of mat	terials covered by t	ne manifest exce	pt as noted in Item 1	7a			Month	Day Year
↓	F	- ппеситурестиате	Ċ	$ \langle$				2			14	997

.

.

DESIGNATED FACILITY TO GENERATOR

.

		· ·			
		Second B			
	WEIGHMASTER-Altamont 10840 Altamont Pass Livermore, CA, 94551 Ph: (925)455-7300	Landfill & RRF Road		Origin Ticket	al # 843253
Customer Name NrcEnvir Ticket Date 04/09/20 Payment Type Credit A Manual Ticket# Billing # 0038257	onmen Nrc Environment Ø9 occount	Carrier BEN A Vehicle# 9d991 Container C JOAQUIN 803WT License#	lltamont Ge 60	neric	•
Manifest -09 PO Profile 102242CA Generator 164-Calt	(Class II Cover~NRCE ransDistrict4Livermor	5°Caltrans Dist# e`Caltrans Distr	4~102242CA fict 4 - Li) Vermoke	
Time In 04/09/2009 11:22:17 Out04/09/2009 11:22:17	Scale Deput Scale 3 d P Ratto P Ratto	y Weighmaster	Inbound	Gross Tare Net Tons	54550 10 31560 10 33000 10 4 16.50
Lomments Product	LD% Qty U	DM Rate	Там	Amount	Origin
1 C2 Cover RBC-Tons 2 FUEL-Fuel Surchar 3 Evf8-Env Fee \$8 L	- 100 16.50 Ton g 100 % g 100 1 Loa		anne bha chun ann ann ann ann ann		Livermore Livermore Livermore
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DRIVER:	1051-04400000000000000000000000000000000		····· 2.		
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the for signature is on this certificat ing with section 12700) of Divis urement Standards of the Califo	Weighmas ollowing described commodit e, who is a recognized au ion 5 of the California Busine ornia Department of Food ar	ter Certificate y was weighed, meas thority of accuracy, ss and Professions C ad Agriculture.	Tota sured or count as prescribe ode, administe	1 Ticket ed by a weigh d by Chapter ered by the Div	master, whose 7 (commenc- vision of Meas-
04WMCA					:

A	NON-HAZARDOUS	1. Generator ID Number		2. Page 1 of 3	. Emergency Respons	e Phone	4. Waste T	racking N	umber	10
	WASTE MANIFEST	<u>CAS1111</u>	111001		VRCES 510 74	9-1390 . (if different		00	10	
0	DEPARTMENT C 111 GRAND AVE OAKLAND CA S Generator's Phone:	ng Address >F TRANSPORTATIO :NUE FLOOR 14 34623 	Att JILL DN CALTRANS DI	POLLOCK " ISTRI C E	CALTRANS DIS CALTRANS DIS EAST BOUND	STRICT STRICT HVVY 58 CA	4 LIVERM 0, BETWEE	ORE IN N FI	RST STR	EET, AND
6	i. Transporter 1 Company Nan		Arkina				U.S. EPA ID	Number		
7	'. Transporter 2 Company Nan	ne	wring				U.S. EPA ID	Number		· · ·
8	3. Designated Facility Name ar	nd Site Address					U.S. EPA ID	Number		
	Waste Manageme 10840 Altamont R	ənt - Altamont (oad 1550					1			
F	acility's Phone: 925 4	55-7300			10 Cont	ainare		98	1 3 8	2732
	9. Waste Shipping Nam	e and Description			No.	Type	11. Total Quantity	12. Unit Wt./Vol.		
		DOUS WASTE SOILE BONS)) (SOIL WITH				215		NONE	
	2 (PROFILE# 1)	02242ĈA)	····		001	DT	010	Y		
	3.									
	4.									
	2014년 양국가									
1	I3. Special Handling Instructic WEAR APPROPI CONSULTANT: NRCES 1605 1	ons and Additional Information RIATE PERSONAL GEOCON CONSULT FERRY POINT ALA	PROTECTIVE TANTS, INC. MEDA, CA. 9	EQUIPMENT 6671 BRIS 4501	JOB#/PGA STREET,)#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, C	<u> </u>		
-	 Special Handling Instructic WEAR APPROPI CONSULTANT: NRCES 1605 1 4. GENERATOR'S CERTIFIC 	ons and Additional Information RIATE PERSONAL GEOCON CONSULT FERRY POINT ALA :ATION: I certify the materials des	PROTECTIVE TANTS, INC. MEDA, CA. 9 Lic #	EQUIPMENT 6671 BRIS 4501 3V 870	JOB#/PC A STREET, 29 8	D#: 42 LIVER	0 12 MORE, Ci	A . Hazardous	Waste.	
1	Special Handling Instruction WEAR APPROPIL CONSULTANT: NRCES 1605 I	ons and Additional Information RIATE PERSONAL GEOCON CONSULT FERRY POINT ALA ATION: I certify the materials des Budsoc	PROTECTIVE TANTS, INC. MEDA, CA. 9 Lic # scribed above on this manif	EQUIPMENT 6671 BRIS 4501 3V 870 fest are not subject to Signa 205	JOB#/PC A STREET, 298 of federal regulations for ture CLBL	D#: 42 LIVER	0 12 MORE, Ca	A.	Waste.	nth. Day 14 9
1 1 7	Special Handling Instruction WEAR APPROPIL CONSULTANT: NRCES 1605 1 GENERATOR'S CERTIFIC Aenerator's/Offerer's Printed/To Consultational Shipments 'ransporter Signature (for expo	ATION: I certify the materials des prod Name Construction Constructio	PROTECTIVE CANTS, INC. MEDA, CA. 9 Lic # scribed above on this manif	EQUIPMENT 6671 BRIS 4501 3V 870 fest are not subject to Signa 205	JOB#/PC A STREET, 298 b federal regulations for ture CLBC S. Port of e Date lea	D#: 42 LIVER	0 12 MORE, Ci	A.	Waste.	nth. Day 1 9
1 1 1 1	Special Handling Instruction WEAR APPROPI CONSULTANT: NRCES 1605 1 A GENERATOR'S CERTIFIC Consultational Shipments 'ransporter Signature (for export 6. Transporter Acknowledgme	Cons and Additional Information RIATE PERSONAL GEOCON CONSULT FERRY POINT ALA CATION: I certify the materials des Pred Name Blecksoc Import to U.S. prts only): Int of Receipt of Materials	PROTECTIVE CANTS, INC. MEDA, CA. 9 Lic # scribed above on this manif	EQUIPMENT 6671 BRIS 4501 Signa 205 Export from U.S	JOB#/PC A STREET, a 9 8 b federal regulations fo ture CBC 3 . Port of e Date lea	D#: 42 LIVER	0 12 MORE, Ci	A.	Waste.	nth. Day 1 9
	Special Handling Instruction WEAR APPROPIL CONSULTANT: NRCES 1605 1 AGENERATOR'S CERTIFIC Agenerator's/Offerer's Printed/T Consultational Shipments Tansporter Signature (for export C. Transporter Acknowledgme ransporter 1 Printed/Typed Na Might ransporter 2 Printed/Typed Na Might	ATION: I certify the materials des pod Name Blacksoc Import to U.S. pres only: and The Chapman ame	PROTECTIVE CANTS, INC. MEDA, CA. 9 Lic # scribed above on this manif	EQUIPMENT 6671 BRIS 4501 3V 870 fest are not subject to Signa 20 S Signa Signa	JOB#/PC A STREET, 298 of federal regulations for ture B. Port of e Date lea ture	D#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, Ci	A . Hazardous	Waste. Mo Mo Mo	nth Day 1 9 1 nth Day 1 9 1 nth Day
1 1 0 1 T	Special Handling Instruction WEAR APPROPIL CONSULTANT: NRCES 1605 1 AGENERATOR'S CERTIFIC Agenerator's/Offerer's Printed/T Consultational Shipments Tansporter Signature (for export C. Transporter Acknowledgme Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Na Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Na	arre Chapter and Additional Information RIATE PERSONAL GEOCON CONSULT FERRY POINT ALA CATION: I certify the materials des Poed Name Blocksoc Import to U.S. prts only): arre Chapter Additional Information	PROTECTIVE CANTS, INC. MEDA, CA. 9 Lic # scribed above on this manif	EQUIPMENT 6671 BRIS 4501 3V 870 fest are not subject to Signa 205 U Export from U.S Signa	JOB#/PC A STREET, Pederal regulations for ture B. Port of e Date lea ture	D#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, Ci	A . Hazardous	Waste. Mo Mo Mo	nth. Day 7 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9
1 1 0 1 T 1 1 1 1	Special Handling Instruction WEAR APPROPIL CONSULTANT: NRCES 1605 I	ane Additional Information RIATE PERSONAL GEOCON CONSULI FERRY POINT ALA CATION: I certify the materials des Pred Name Location Import to U.S. Orts only): ant of Receipt of Materials ange Chaptenan ane ace Quantity	PROTECTIVE TANTS, INC. MEDA, CA. 9 Lic # scribed above on this manif	EQUIPMENT 6671 BRIS 4501 3V 870 fest are not subject to Signa 2 1 S Export from U.S Signa	JOB#/PC A STREET, a 9 8 o federal regulations fo ture B. Port of e Date lea ture ture ture	D#: 42 LIVER	0 12 MORE, Ca	A . Hazardous	Waste. Mo Mo Mo I	nth Day 1 9 1 nth Day 1 9 1 nth Day 1 9 1 Full Rejection
	Special Handling Instruction WEAR APPROPIL CONSULTANT: NRCES 1605 I	ane Additional Information RIATE PERSONAL GEOCON CONSULI FERRY POINT ALA CATION: I certify the materials des Pred Name Location Import to U.S. Orts only): ant of Receipt of Materials ange Chapter Addition and Chapter Addition Chapter Additio	PROTECTIVE CANTS, INC. MEDA, CA. 9 Lic # scribed above on this manif	EQUIPMENT 6671 BRIS 4501 3/ 870 fest are not subject to Signa 2 / S_ Export from U.S Signa	Defederal regulations for ture Dot of e Date lea ture Manifest Reference	D#: 42 LIVER	0 12 MORE, Ca oper disposal of I	A . Hazardous	Waste. Mo A Mo A Mo A Mo C Mo	nth Day 1 9 1 nth Day 1 9 1 nth Day 1 9 1 Full Rejection
1 1 7 1 1 1 1 1	A Special Handling Instruction WEAR APPROPIL CONSULTANT: NRCES 1605 International Shipments Tansporter 2 Printed/Typed Na T. Discrepancy Tansporter 2 Printed/Typed Na Tansp	ans and Additional Information RIATE PERSONAL GEOCON CONSULT FERRY POINT ALA CATION: I certify the materials des Pred Name BlackSoc Import to U.S. Orts only): ant of Receipt of Materials ange Chapter Additional ange Data Chapter Additional ange Dat	PROTECTIVE CANTS, INC. MEDA, CA. 9 Lic # scribed above on this manif	EQUIPMENT 6671 BRIS 4501 Signa 205	Defederal regulations for ture B. Port of e Date lea ture ture C. Residue Manifest Reference	D#: 42 LIVER	0 12 MORE, Ca oper disposal of I	A - Hazardous	Waste. Mo I Mo I	nth Day
	A Special Handling Instruction WEAR APPROPIL CONSULTANT: NRCES 1605 I GENERATOR'S CERTIFIC Generator's/Offeror's Printed/T Consultational Shipments Transporter Signature (for export 6. Transporter Acknowledgme Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Na Tansporter 2 Printed/Typed Na T. Discrepancy Ta. Discrepancy Indication Sp Tb. Alternate Facility (or Generative) Subscrepance Talatatatatatatatatatatatatatatatatatata	ATION: I certify the materials des prod Name Bleccon CONSULT FERRY POINT ALA ATION: I certify the materials des prod Name Bleccosc Import to U.S. prts only: ant of Receipt of Materials arge Chapman arge Quantity Pace	PROTECTIVE CANTS, INC. AMEDA, CA. 9 Lic # scribed above on this manif	EQUIPMENT 6671 BRIS 4501 3V \$70 fest are not subject to Signa 205 Signa Signa	A STREET, A STREET, Defederal regulations for ture B. Port of e Date lea ture ture ture Residue Manifest Reference	D#: 42 LIVER	0 12 MORE, Ci oper disposal of I	A - Hazardous	Waste. Mo Mo Mo	nth Day 1 9 1 nth Day 1 9 1 Full Rejection
	Special Handling Instruction WEAR APPROPIL CONSULTANT: NRCES 1605 I	ans and Additional Information RIATE PERSONAL GEOCON CONSULT FERRY POINT ALF CATION: I certify the materials des Pred Name BlackSocc Import to U.S. orts only): ant of Receipt of Materials ange Chapter of Materials ange Pace Quantity arator) :ility (or Generator)	PROTECTIVE CANTS, INC. MEDA, CA. 9 Lic # scribed above on this manif	EQUIPMENT 6671 BRIS 4501 Signa 205 Export from U.S Signa	Deferrence	D#: 42 LIVER	0 12 MORE, Ca oper disposal of I	A - Hazardous	Waste. Mo i Mo i Mo	nth Day 1 9 1 nth Day 1 9 1 nth Day 1 9 1 Full Rejection nth Day
	Special Handling Instruction WEAR APPROPIL CONSULTANT: NRCES 1605	ans and Additional Information RIATE PERSONAL GEOCON CONSULT FERRY POINT ALF CATION: I certify the materials des Pred Name Location of Receipt of Materials ange Chapter of Materials ange Dacce Quantity arator)	PROTECTIVE CANTS, INC. MEDA, CA. 9 Lic # scribed above on this manif	EQUIPMENT 6671 BRIS 4501 Signa 2050 Export from U.S Signa Signa	Deferrence	D#: 42 LIVER	0 12 MORE, Ca oper disposal of I	A. Hazardous	Waste. Mo I Mo	nth Day 7 9 1 7 9 1 1 9 1 1 9 1 1 9 1 1 1 1 1 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Special Handling Instruction WEAR APPROPIL CONSULTANT: NRCES 1605 I	ons and Additional Information RIATE PERSONAL GEOCON CONSULT FERRY POINT ALF ATION: I certify the materials des Ped Name BlockSoc Import to U.S. orts only): ant of Receipt of Materials arge Chapman are Pace Quantity Prator) Sility (or Generator)	PROTECTIVE CANTS, INC. MEDA, CA. 9 Lic # scribed above on this manif	EQUIPMENT 6671 BRIS 4501 3V & 70 fest are not subject to Signa 20 Signa Signa	A STREET, A STREET, D federal regulations for ture Date lea ture Date lea ture MAN ture A SAN s. Port of e Date lea ture MAN ture A SAN s. Port of e Date lea ture A SAN s. Port of e Date lea s. Port of e Date lea s. Port of e Date lea s. Port of e Date lea s. Port of e SAN s. Port of e Date lea s. Port of e Date lea s. Port of e Date lea s. Port of e Date lea s. Port of e S. Port of	D#: 42 LIVER	0 12 MORE, Ci oper disposal of I	A - Hazardous	Waste. Mo Mo Mo Mo	nth Day 1 9 1 nth Day 1 9 1 Full Rejection nth Day

. •

a.

•

DESIGNATED FACILITY TO GENERATOR

.

	. 4	ter an			
	WEIGHMASTER-Altano 10840 Altamont Pas Livermore, CA, 345 Ph: (325)455-7300	nt Landfill & s Road 31	RRF	Origin: Tickett	1 † 843295
Custemer Name NrcEnvi Ticket Date 04/09/2 Payment Type Credit Manual Ticket# Billing # 0038257	ronwen Nrc Environwei 009 Account	nt Carrier 5 Vehicle# 3 Container CHAPMAN TRU License#	EN Altamont E v87198 CKING 1WT	ianeric	x
Manifest 10 PO Profile 1022420 Generator 164-Cal	A (Class II Cover~MR) transDistrict4Liver#	CES [~] Caltrans D ore Caltrans D	ist#4~1022420 istrict 4 - 1	A) ivermore	
Time In 04/09/2009 12:22:5 Out04/03/2009 12:22:5 Comments	Scale Dep 2 Scale 3 d P Ratt 2 P Ratt	uty Weighmaste o o	r Inbound	Gross Tare Net Tons	58700 15 31780 15 26920 15 13.46
Product		LIDM Rate	Tax	Anount	Origin
1 C2 Cover RGC-Ton 2 FUEL-Fuel Surcha 3 Evf8-Env Fee \$8	s- 100 13,46 Ti rg 100 % Lg 100 1 Li	ons ond			Livermore Livermore Livermore
Mint a-	a prana se				
DRIVER:	Weighma following described commo ate, who is a recognized	aster Certifica odity was weighed, authority of accu	te Tot measured or cou racy, as prescrib	ital Tax al Ticket nted by a weigh bed by Chapter	master, whose 7 (commenc-

urement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

404WMCA

_____ ⊛

itor 2 cost sin o

Waste Rawmersol C.A. S. H. 11 T. 11 <tht. 11<="" th=""> T. 11 <th 11<="" t.="" th=""><th>NON-HAZARDOUS</th><th>1. Generator ID Number</th><th>2.</th><th>Page 1 of 3. Emerge</th><th>ency Response</th><th>Phone</th><th>4. waste II</th><th></th><th></th><th>-11</th><th>1</th></th></tht.>	<th>NON-HAZARDOUS</th> <th>1. Generator ID Number</th> <th>2.</th> <th>Page 1 of 3. Emerge</th> <th>ency Response</th> <th>Phone</th> <th>4. waste II</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th>-11</th> <th>1</th>	NON-HAZARDOUS	1. Generator ID Number	2.	Page 1 of 3. Emerge	ency Response	Phone	4. waste II			-11	1
DEPARTMENT OF INACISED OR 14 DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNS DISTRET DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNS DISTRET DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT FOR A SHOEP OF 14 DEPARTMENT	5. Generator's Name and N	Mailing Address	Att: JILL PO	LLOCK Generator	r's Site Address	9-1390 s (if different	than mailing addre	ess)	12	//		
Compared Texponent Copyoner Name Compared Texponent Texpo	DEPARTMEN 111 GRAND A OAKLAND C/ Generator's Phone: 5	VENUE FLOOR 14 4 94623	HON CALIRANS DIST	RI CALTI EAST VXX55	RANS DIS BOUND	STRICT HWY 58 XA	#4 LIVERMO 10, BETWEE	ORE EN N FI	RST STR	EET, AN	1D	
	6. Transporter 1 Company	Name	i Chát	I			U.S. EPA ID	Number	51618	₹I		
Consequence Facility Name and Site Advance U.S. EPA D Number U.S. EPA D Num	7. Transporter 2 Company)/*/)/////////////////////////////////	5 001				U.S. EPA ID	Number	1145	/ У		
Wate Management - Alternont 10840 Alternont Road UVermore CA 94500 C A D 9 8 1 3 8 2 7 3 2 Polity Thom: 257 455-7800 11. Total 12. Unit UVermore CA 94550 11. Total 12. Unit UVermore CA 94550 9 Wate Stipping Name and Deciption 10. Ontainer 11. Total 12. Unit UVermore CA 94550 1 *NON HAZARDOUG WASTE SOLLD (SOIL WITH PROFILE# 102242CA) 0 0 1 DT 0 / S Y 1 *Scient Heading Instructions and Additional Promotion WARE 3 4 4 4 1 *Scient Heading Instructions and Additional Promotion WARE NONE Y NONE 1 Scient Heading Instructions and Additional Promotion WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSULTANTS, INC. 65/11 BEISA STREET, LIVERMORE, CA. MRCES 16/05 PERRY DOI NOL ALAREADA, CA. 96/01 A // C + 4/9 A / 9 1 GENERATOR'S CENTROATION: Learny far manafalia described dove on this manifest are not subject to foldent regulatore for sporting proter discoved of Hearenback Wate. Consequence Spatial for except and the secure of the anafalia described dove on this manifest are not subject to foldent regulatore for sporting proter discoved of Hearenback Wate. Consequence Spatial for except and the secure of the anafalia described dove on this manifest are not subject to foldent regulatore for sporting proter discoved of Hearenback Wate. Consequence Spatial for except and the secure of thearenback wate. Streetial Advect	8. Designated Facility Nam	ne and Site Address					U.S. EPA ID	Number		the many		
Image: Second	Waste Manage 10840 Altamor Livermore CA	ement - Altamont nt Road 394550					,					
Image: Subplicy Reveal of Deception Image: Subplicy Reveal of Deception Image: Subplicy Reveal of Deception Image: Subplicy Reveal of Decempion Image: Subplicy Reveal of	Facility's Phone: 925	455-7300			10 Contra	iners		98	1 3 8	2 7 3	2	
In NON HAZARDOUS WASTE SOLLD (SOLL WITH (PROFILE# 102242CA) 0 0 1 DT 0 / S Y Image: Interview of the second of the s	9. Waste Shipping N	Name and Description			No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol.				
and an analysis and analysis analysis analysis and analysis analysis analysis analysis analysis analysis analysis analysis analysis analysis analysis analysis analysis analysis analysis analysis analysis analysis analysis	HYDROCA	ARDOUS WASTE SO ARBONS) # 102242CA)	ILD (SOIL WITH		0 0 1	DT	015	Y	NONE			
3. 4. 4. 13. special Handling Instructions and Additional Information HEAR APPROPERTATE FERSIONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT JOB#/PO#: 42012 CONSTULTANT: GEOCON CONSTULTANTS, INC. 6671 BRISA STREET, LIVERMORE, CA. NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT ALAMEDA; CA. 94501 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: Longity the maturials described above on this rearritest are not subject to federal regulations for reporting proper disposal of Hazardous Waste. 19. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: Longity the maturials described above on this rearritest are not subject to federal regulations for reporting proper disposal of Hazardous Waste. 19. International Stipments Import to U.S. 19. Decompanity International Stipments 19. Decompanity Internation	2. 									1922		
4 4 13. Spretid Handling Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT JOB#/PO#: 42012 CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSULTANTS, INC. 6671 BRISA STREET, LIVERMORE, CA. WRCES 1605 FERR POINT ALAMEDA, CA. 94501 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the materials described above on this manifest are not subject to federal regulations for reporting proper disposal of Hazardous Waste. Energiest Spread Name Signature International Shipments Import to U.S. Export from U.S. Patter Resolution Signature International Shipments Import to U.S. Export from U.S. Patter Resolution Month Data Samperts Signature International Shipments Import to U.S. Export from U.S. Patter Resolution Month Transporter Signature (for exports only): Data Saving U.S. Transporter Signature (for exports only): Data Saving U.S. Target PrintedTyped Name Signature International Shipments Month Transporter Signature (for exports only): Data Saving U.S. International Shipments Signature International Shipments Month International Shipments Signature Intendented Paconse (Internating accords)	3.	<u></u>										
13. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT JOB#/PO#: 42012 CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSULTANTS, INC., 6671 BRISA STREET, LIVERMORE, CA. 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the materials described above on this manifest are not subject to federal regulations for reporting proper disposal of Hazardous Waste. 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the materials described above on this manifest are not subject to federal regulations for reporting proper disposal of Hazardous Waste. 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the materials described above on this manifest are not subject to federal regulations for reporting proper disposal of Hazardous Waste. 15. International Stigments Subdace 15. International Stigments Import to U.S. 15. International Stigments Import to U.S. 15. International Stigments Import to U.S. 15. International Stigments Stigmature 16. International Stigments Import to U.S. 17. Transporter Abovorkidgment of Receipt of Materials Signature 17. Discrepancy Month 17. Alternate Facility (or Generator) U.S. EPA ID Number 17. Discrepancy Intersporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Partial Reference Number. 17. Residued Facility (or Generator) U.S. EPA ID Number 17. Signature of Alternate Facility (or G	4.											
13. Special Handling instructions and Additional information WERA PEPROPERIATE PERSONAL PROTECTIVE BOULPMENT JOB#/PO#: 42012 CONSULTANT: GEOCON CONSULTANTS, INC. 6671 BRISA STREET, LIVERMORE, CA. NRCES 1605 FERRY POINT ALAMEDIA, CA. 94501 14. GENERATORS CERTIFICATION: Loritly the materials described above on this manifest are not subject to federal regulations for reporting proper disposal of Hazardous Waste. Generator's Offero's Printed'Typed Name Tansporter Signature (for exports only): 15. International Shipments 16. International Shipments 17. Discrepancy 17. Discrepancy 17. Discrepancy 17. Discrepancy 17. Discrepancy 17. Discrepancy 17. Alternate Facility (or Generator) 18. Designated Facility Owner or Opergen-Cartification of receipt of materials covered by the manifest except as notskyin litem 17a Printed Tanata Shipments 18. Designated Facility Owner or Opergen-Cartification of receipt of materials covered by the manifest except as notskyin litem 17a Printed Tanata Shipments 19. Discrepancy 10. Strengther of Opergen-Cartification of receipt of materials covered by the manifest except as notskyin litem 17a Printed Tanata Shipments 19. Discrepancy 10. Strengther of Opergen-Cartification of receipt of materials covered by the manifest except as notskyin litem 17a 10. Strengther of Opergen-Cartification of receipt of materials covered by the manifest except as notskyin litem 17a 10. Month												
Generator SOfferor's Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day Yea 15. International Shipmentis Import to U.S. Export from U.S. Port of entry/exit:	13. Special Handling Instr WEAR APPRC CONSULTANT	ructions and Additional Information OPRIATE PERSONA F: GEOCON CONSU	L PROTECTIVE EQU	JIPMENT ST	JOB#/PC	#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, CZ	<u> </u>				
15. International Shipments Import to U.S. Export from U.S. Port of entry/exit:	13. Special Handling Instr WEAR APPRC CONSULTANT NRCES 1605	ructions and Additional Information OPRIATE PERSONA I: GEOCON CONSU 5 FERRY POINT A L 1	L PROTECTIVE EQU LTANTS, INC. 667 LAMEDA, CA. 9450 H9D204D	JIPMENT 1 BRISA ST 1 	JOB#/PC	#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, CZ		Waste		- -	
Image: Transporter Signature (for exports only): Date leaving U.S.: Image: Transporter Asknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Month Day Yea Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day Yea Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Month Day Yea Signature Month Day Yea Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day Yea Yea Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Output Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Month Day Yea Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Output Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Month Day Yea Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Quantity Type Residue Partial Rejection Transporter 3 Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type Residue Partial Rejection Manifest Reference Number: U.S. EPA ID Number Month Day Yea Table Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) Month Day Yea Table Signature of Alternate Facility Owner or Operate-Certification of receipt of materials covered by the manifest except as noted/in item 17a Month <th< td=""><td>13. Special Handling Instr WEAR APPRC CONSULTANT NRCES 1605 14. GENERATOR'S CERT Generator's/Offeror's Printe</td><td>ructions and Additional Information OPRIATE PERSONA I: GEOCON CONSU 5 FERRY POINT A L I TIFICATION: I certify the materials ed/Typed Name</td><td>L PROTECTIVE EQU LTANTS, INC. 667 LAMEDA, CA. 9450 HID20412</td><td>UIPMENT 1 BRISA S 1 e not subject to federal Signature</td><td>JOB#/PC TREET,</td><td>)#: 42 LIVER</td><td>012 MORE, CZ</td><td>lazardous V</td><td>Vaste.</td><td>nth Day</td><td>· Year</td></th<>	13. Special Handling Instr WEAR APPRC CONSULTANT NRCES 1605 14. GENERATOR'S CERT Generator's/Offeror's Printe	ructions and Additional Information OPRIATE PERSONA I: GEOCON CONSU 5 FERRY POINT A L I TIFICATION: I certify the materials ed/Typed Name	L PROTECTIVE EQU LTANTS, INC. 667 LAMEDA, CA. 9450 HID20412	UIPMENT 1 BRISA S 1 e not subject to federal Signature	JOB#/PC TREET,)#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, CZ	lazardous V	Vaste.	nth Day	· Year	
Transport 17 Introduction Space Month Day Yea 17. Discrepancy 17. Discrepancy 17. Discrepancy 17. Discrepancy 17. Discrepancy	13. Special Handling Instr WEAR APPRC CONSULTANT NRCES 1605 14. GENERATOR'S CERT Generator's/Offeror's Printe 15. International Shipments	ructions and Additional Information OPRIATE PERSONA T: GEOCON CONSU 5 FERRY POINT A L 1 C TIFICATION: I certify the materials ed/Typed Name Bud Sce Import to U.S.	L PROTECTIVE EQU LITANTS, INC. 667 LAMEDA, CA. 9450 HID20419 described above on this manifest are CA. HYAAS	PIPMENT 1 BRISA ST 2 1 e not subject to federal Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature	JOB#/PC IREET,)#: 42 LIVER reporting pr OL	012 MORE, CZ	lazardous V	Vaste. Mo	nth Day 1 9	Year	
Big Provided Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Month Day Year 17. Discrepancy 17. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type Residue Partial Rejection Full Rejection 17. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type Residue Partial Rejection Full Rejection 17. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type Residue Partial Rejection Full Rejection 17. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type Residue Partial Rejection Full Rejection 17. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type Residue Partial Rejection Full Rejection 17. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type Residue Partial Rejection Full Rejection 17. Alternate Facility (or Generator) U.S. EPA ID Number U.S. EPA ID Number Indication Space Ind	 Special Handling Instr WEAR APPRC CONSULTANT NRCES 1605 14. GENERATOR'S CERT Generator's/Offeror's Printe Generator's/Offeror's Printe Transporter Signature (for Generator Signature (for Generat	ructions and Additional Information OPRIATE PERSONA T: GEOCON CONSU 5 FERRY POINT A L 1 C TIFICATION: I certify the materials ed/Typed Name S Import to U.S. exports only): fgment of Receipt of Materials	L PROTECTIVE EQU LTANTS, INC. 667 LAMEDA, CA. 9450 HOD20412 described above on this manifest are CA. HYAAS	PIPMENT 1 BRISA ST 1 e not subject to federal Signature Export from U.S.	JOB#/PC IREET, regulations for Date leave)#: 42 LIVER reporting pr OL	012 MORE, CZ	lazardous V	Vaste. Mo	nth Day 1 9	Year	
17. Discrepancy 17a. Discrepancy Indication Space Quantity Type Residue Partial Rejection Manifest Reference Number: 17b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) U.S. EPA ID Number Facility's Phone: 17c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) Month Day Yea 18. Designated Facility Owner or Operator-Certification of receipt of materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 17a Printer/Unact Memer	13. Special Handling Instr WEAR APPRC CONSULTANT NRCES 1605 14. GENERATOR'S CERT Generator's/Offeror's Printe Generator's/Offeror's Printe Transporter Signature (for Transporter Signature (for Transporter Acknowled Transporter Acknowled Transp	ructions and Additional Information OPRIATE PERSONA T: GEOCON CONSU 5 FERRY POINT A L IC IFICATION: I certify the materials ed/Typed Name S Import to U.S. exports only): fgment of Receipt of Materials ad Name K K II)	L PROTECTIVE EQU LTANTS, INC. 667 LAMEDA, CA. 9450 HOD204D described above on this manifest are CA. HYAAS	PIPMENT 1 BRISA ST 1 e not subject to federal Signature Export from U.S. Signature	JOB#/PC IREET,)#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, C7	lazardous V	Vaste.	nth Day 1 9	Year Year	
17b. Alternate Facility (or Generator) U.S. EPA ID Number Facility's Phone:	 13. Special Handling Instr WEAR APPRC CONSULTANT NRCES 1605 14. GENERATOR'S CERT Generator's/Offeror's Printe Generator's/Offeror's Printe Transporter Signature (for 16. Transporter Acknowled Transporter 2 Printed/Type 	ructions and Additional Information OPRIATE PERSONA T: GEOCON CONSU 5 FERRY POINT A L IC TIFICATION: I certify the materials ed/Typed Name Import to U.S. exports only): igment of Receipt of Materials Ed Name CENC	L PROTECTIVE EQU LTANTS, INC. 667 LAMEDA, CA. 9450 HOD2O-19 described above on this manifest are CA. HYAAS	UIPMENT 1 BRISA ST 2 BRISA S	JOB#/PC IREET, regulations for Date leav)#: 42 LIVER reporting pr <i>okcomentary</i> ing U.S.:	012 MORE, CP	lazardous V	Vaste. Mo Mo	nth Day 1 9 1 9 1 Day 1 Day	Year Year Year Year	
Image: Facility's Phone: Image: Month Day Yea 17c. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator) Month Day Yea Image: Signature of Alternate Facility Owner or Operator-Certification of receipt of materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 17a 18. Designated Facility Owner or Operator-Certification of receipt of materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 17a Printed/Tupod Note: Image: Signature of Note: Signature of Note: Image: Signature of Note: Image: Signature of Note: Signature of Note: Signaterine of Signature of Note: Signature of N	 13. Special Handling Instr WEAR APPR(CONSULTANT) NRCES 1605 14. GENERATOR'S CERT Generator's/Offeror's Printe 15. International Shipments Transporter Signature (for 4 16. Transporter Acknowled Transporter 2 Printed/Type 17. Discrepancy 17a. Discrepancy Indication 	ructions and Additional Information OPRIATE PERSONA T: GEOCON CONSU 5 FERRY POINT A L / TIFICATION: I certify the materials ted/Typed Name Import to U.S. exports only): gment of Receipt of Materials ad Name CENC ad Name Quantity	L PROTECTIVE EQUITANTS, INC. 667 LAMEDA, CA. 9450 HODZO4D described above on this manifest ar CA. HAAKS	UI PMENT	JOB#/PC IREET, regulations for Port of er Date leav)#: 42 LIVER reporting pr ing U.S.: ing U.S.:	0 12 MORE, C7	lazardous V	Vaste. Mo L Mo Mo I L Mo	nth Day 1 9 nth Day 1 9 nth Day	Year Year Year Year Year	
18. Designated Facility Owner or Operator-Certification of receipt of materials covered by the manifest except as noted in Item 17a	 13. Special Handling Instr WEAR APPR(CONSULTANT) NRCES 1605 14. GENERATOR'S CERT Generator's/Offeror's Printe 15. International Shipments Transporter Signature (for 4 16. Transporter Acknowled Transporter 2 Printed/Type 17. Discrepancy 17a. Discrepancy Indication 17b. Alternate Facility (or G 	ructions and Additional Information OPRIATE PERSONA T: GEOCON CONSU 5 FERRY POINT A L / TIFICATION: I certify the materials ted/Typed Name Import to U.S. exports only): Igment of Receipt of Materials ad Name CENC ad Name Quantity Generator)	L PROTECTIVE EQUITANTS, INC. 667 LAMEDA, CA. 9450 HODQO-JD described above on this manifest are CA. IHAAHS	UI PMENT	JOB#/PC IREET, regulations for Port of er Date leav)#: 42 LIVER reporting pr ing U.S.: ing U.S.:	0 12 MORE, C7	lazardous N jection Number	Vaste. Mo L Mo I Mo I	nth Day 1 9 nth Day 1 9 nth Day	Year Year Year Year	
Printed/Twood Nome Menth Day Vac	 13. Special Handling Instr WEAR APPRC CONSULTANT NRCES 1605 14. GENERATOR'S CERT Generator's/Offeror's Printe 15. International Shipments Transporter Signature (for 16. Transporter Acknowled Transporter 2 Printed/Type 17. Discrepancy 17a. Discrepancy Indication 17b. Alternate Facility (or G Facility's Phone: 17c. Signature of Alternate 	ructions and Additional Information OPRIATE PERSONA T: GEOCON CONSU 5 FERRY POINT A L / TIFICATION: I certify the materials ted/Typed Name Import to U.S. exports only): gment of Receipt of Materials ad Name CEUU ad Name D Quantity Generator) Facility (or Generator)	L PROTECTIVE EQUILITANTS, INC. 667 LAMEDA, CA. 9450 HODZO-UD described above on this manifest are CA. IHAAKS	UI PMENT 1 BRI SA ST 21 e not subject to federal Signature Signature Signature Manife	JOB#/PC IREET, regulations for Port of er Date leav)#: 42 LIVER	0 12 MORE, C7	lazardous N	Vaste. Mo C Mo I Mo I	nth Day 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 Day 1 Day 1 Full Reje	Year Year Year Year totion	
V Ohn Schaeuttlen 1490	 13. Special Handling Instr WEAR APPRC CONSULTANT NRCES 1605 14. GENERATOR'S CERT Generator's/Offeror's Printe 15. International Shipments Transporter Signature (for 16. Transporter Acknowled Transporter 2 Printed/Type 17. Discrepancy 17a. Discrepancy Indication 17b. Alternate Facility (or G Facility's Phone: 17c. Signature of Alternate 	ructions and Additional Information OPRIATE PERSONA T: GEOCON CONSU 5 FERRY POINT A L / TIFICATION: I certify the materials red/Typed Name Import to U.S. exports only): dgment of Receipt of Materials bd Name CEVU ad Name Decevice Quantity Generator) Facility (or Generator)	L PROTECTIVE EQUITANTS, INC. 667 LAMEDA, CA. 9450 HODDO 490 described above on this manifest ar CA. 1HAAKS	PIPMENT 1 BRISA ST 2 ont subject to federal Signature Signature Signature Manife	JOB#/PC IREET, regulations for Port of er Date leav)#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, C7	lazardous V lazardous V jection Number	Vaste. Mo C Mo I Mo I Mo	nth Day 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9	Year Year Year Year	

				Controlling	an a			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ан Алан Алан Алан Алан Алан Алан Алан Алан Алан Алан	
terren († 1997) Hannen angeler								
	,	ÆIGHMAST 10840 Alt Livermore Phe (925)	ER-Alta amont P , CA, 9 455-730	mont Lanc 'ass Road 14551 10	∃fill & RRF		Origin. Ticket	al # 843296
Customer Name Ticket Date Payment Type Manual Ticket Billing # 00	, 04/09/2004 Credit Acc 1 338257	a⊯en Nrc } sount	Environ	ment Car Veh Con WES Lice	rier GEN Lole# 9d20 Lainer F COAST WC2 ense#	Altamont G 421 IWT	eneric	
Manifest	42012 11						2 ¹	
PU Profile Generator	102242CA 164-Caltra	(Class II ansDistri	Cover [~] ct4Live	NRCES~Cal	ltrans Dist ltrans Dist	#4~102242C0 rict 4 - L) ivermore	
Time In 04/09/2009 Out04/09/2009	12:35:53 12:35:53	Scal Scalei	e D In J Sc J Sc	eputy We: haeufflen haeufflen	ighmaster	Inbound	Gross Tare Net	50660 lb 31700 lb 28960 lb
Comments							19112	مرید ع <u>د ب</u> ر ب
Product	н. 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 -	LD%	Gty	UCM	Rate	Тах	Amount	Ũrigin
1 C2 Cover 2 FUEL-Fuel 3 Evf8-Env	RGC-Tons- L Surcharg Fee \$8 Lg	100 100 100	14, 48	Tons % Load				Livermore Livermore Livermore
DRIVER: Red	NBA	Ra	50					۰. ۱
	~		\\/o	iabmooto	r Cortificat	^		

- 404

Weighmaster Certificate THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by the Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

404WMCA

 \odot

	۰,	4				s. 8							
A		NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator ID Numbe CAS11	1 1 1 1	0 0 1	2. Page 1 of	3. Emerg NRCE	ency Response ES 510 74	Phone 9-1390	4. Waste ⁻	Tracking Numbe イ子のト	·a-17	\
	5. Ge	Generator's Name and Mail DEPARTMENT (111 GRAND AVE OAKLAND CA 9 anerator's Phone: 5 1	ng Address DF TRANSPORT INUE FLOOR 14 14623 0 6 2 2	ATION CAL	Att: JILL F TRANS DI		Generator CALTI EAST	r's Site Address RANS DIS BOUND I IN READ	s (if different STRICT# HVVY 58 A	than mailing add 4 LIVERM), BETWEI	^{ress)} ORE EN N FIRS	TSTREET	AND
	6.	Transporter 1 Company Nam	ne 40 UTV	TRY	CKA	46				U.S. EPA ID) Number		
	7.	Transporter 2 Company Nan	ne							U.S. EPA ID) Number		
	8.	Designated Facility Name ar Waste Managem 10840 Altamont F Livermore CA 94	nd Site Address e nt - Altarnont R oad 1550							U.S. EPA ID) Number		
	Fa	cility's Phone: 925 4	55-7300							CAD	<u>) 9 8 1</u>	3 8 2 7	3 2
		9. Waste Shipping Nam	e and Description				_	10. Conta No.	iners Type	11. Total Quantity	12. Unit Wt./Vol.		
ATOR -		^{1.} NON HAZARI HYDROCARE (PROFILE# 1	DOUS WASTES BONS) D2242CA)	OILD (SOIL	.WTH			0 0 1	пт	ALC	N	ONE	
GENEF		2.								010			
		3											
	•												
		4.											
		WEAR APPROPI CONSULTANT: NRCES 1605 I	RIATE PERSO GEOCON CON FERRY POINT	NAL PROTI SULTANTS ALAMEDA	ECTIVE E , INC. 6 , CA. 94	QUIPMEN 5671 BRI 1501	NT ([SA ST	JOB#/PC TREET,)#: 42 LIVER	012 More, C	Α.	·	
	14.	GENERATOR'S CERTIFIC	ATION: I certify the mate	rials described abo	ve on this manife	st are not subjec	ct to federal	regulations for	reporting pro	oper disposal of	Hazardous Waste	Э.	
¥.	Ge	nerator's/Offeror's Printed/Ty	<u>Chrs</u> B	Tellso	Ca	/h	gnature Ch	Ble	B-	-		Month	Day Year 9 9
I'T'I	Tra	ansporter Signature (for expo	import to U.S.		L	Export from I	U.S.	Port of en Date leav	itry/exit: ing U.S.:				
RTER	16. Tra	Transporter Acknowledgme ansporter 1 Printed/Typed Na	ent of Receipt of Materials	na -		Sig	gnature	1_	_			Month	Day Year
RANSPO	Tra	ansporter 2 Printed/Typed Na	ame	Jaq	₹ <u>/</u>	- Sile	mature					Month	Day Year
	17.	Discrepancy								-		I I	
	17a	a. Discrepancy Indication Sp	ace Quantity		Птуре			Residue		Partial R	ejection	E Full	Rejection
	17t	o. Alternate Facility (or Gene	rator)				Manife	est Reference 1	Number:	U.S. EPA ID) Number		
FACIL	Far	cility's Phone								1			
NATED	170	c. Signature of Alternate Fac	ility (or Generator)							I		Month	Day Year
DESIG									÷				
	18. Prir	Designated Facility Owner on ted/Typed Name	or Operator: Certification of	f receipt of materia	als covered by the	e manifest excep	ot as noted i	in Item 17a				Month	Day Veer
¥							5.10.1010 13		2			4	9 67

.

.

* ---- C3

DESIGNATED FACILITY TO GENERATOR

.

5

.

1000 m



WEIGHMASTER-Altamont Landfill & RRF Original -10840 Altamont Pass Road Ticket# 843301 Livermore, CA, 94551 Ph: (925)455-7300

Customer Name Ticket Date Payment Type Manual Ticket Billing # Ø	NrcEnviron 04/09/200 Credit Aco ≸ 038257	nmen Mrc 3 count	Environ	ment Carr Vehi Cont C JO Lice	ier zle# ainer AQUIN nse#	GEN_A1 9d9916 803WT	tamont i Ø	leneric	
het was a die die see as die	12								
PO	i C								
Profile Generator	102242CA 164-Caltra	(Class II ansDístri	Cover" ct4tive	NRCES~Cal rmore Cal	trans trans	Dist#4 Distri	~1022420 ct 4 - 1	A) .ivermore	
Time In 04/09/2009 Out04/09/2009	12:55:45 12:55:45	Scal Scale 3	e D d P Ra P Ra	eputy Wei tto tto	ghæst	5 Y.	Inbound	Gross Tare Net Tons	65140 16 31560 16 33580 16 16,79
Comments	e e								
Product	en a nor mail films what some main some what have	L.D%	Oty	LIOM	Rat	Ē	Tax	Amount	Origin
1 C2 Cover 2 FUEL-Fuel 3 Evf8-Env	RGC-Tons- Surcharg Fee \$8 Lg	100 100 100	16. 79 1	Tons × Load					Livermore Livermore Livermore
				4.					
			artenie der wähnen und Diege		а -	· ·	August	g aj angun	
THIS IS TO CERTIF signature is on th	-Y that the fol	lowing desc , who is a i	Weighu ribed com	master Comodity was	ertific weighed of acc	ate I, measu uracy, a	To: red or cou s prescril	al Ticket nted by a weigl oed by Chapte	nmaster, whose r 7 (commenc-

signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

an and the second states in the second states in the second states in the second states in the second states in

404WMCA

A	N V	ION-HAZARDOUS VASTE MANIFEST	1. Generator ID Nu CAS1	mber 1111	1 1 0	0 1	2. Page 1 of 1	f 3. Emer	rgency Response SES 510 74	Phone 9-1390	4. Waste Ti	racking Nu みの	imber 12-1	3	
	5. G	enerator's Name and Mailir DEPARTMENT C 111 GRAND AVE OAKLAND CA 9	g Address DF TRANSPO NUE FLOOR 4623	RTATION		Att: JILL F ANS DIS	POLLOCK STRI	Generat CAL EAS	tor's Site Address TRANS DIS T BOUND I ON READ	(if different STRICT HWY 58 A	than mailing addre #4 LIVERM 0, BETWEE	ess) ORE EN N FI	RST STRE	ET, AN	ā
	6. Tr	ansporter 1 Company Nam	e 62	2-81	50			<u> </u>			U.S. EPA ID	Number			
	7. Tr	ansporter 2 Company Nam	"	- 171	ict-in	9					U.S. EPA ID	Number			
	8. De	esignated Facility Name an	d Site Address								U.S. EPA ID	Number			
		Waste Manageme 10840 Altamont R Livermore CA 94	ent - Altamont oad 550												
	Facil	ity's Phone: 925 4	55-7300						10. Conta	iners	11 Total	9 8 8	1382	.73	2
	1,25 (3)	9. Waste Shipping Name	and Description						No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol.			
ERATOR		^{1.} NON HAZARE HYDROCARE (PROFILE# 10	DOUS WAST IONS) 12242CA)	e soild ((SOIL W	ATH .			0 0 1	DT	015	Υ	NONE		
GEN		2.													
		3.													
		4.												-	
		Special Handling Instruction WEAR APPROPE CONSULTANT: NRCES 1605 E	ns and Additional Inf RIATE PER: GEOCON CO ERRY POID	ormation SONAL P ONSULTA NT ALAM	ROTEC NTS, EDA;	TIVE E INC. $^{6}_{CA}$. 94 $3\sqrt{8}$	0011 PME 671 BR 501	NT ISA S	JOB#/PC STREET,	#: 42 LIVER	012 MORE, CA	1.			
	14. C	ENERATOR'S CERTIFIC	ATION: I certify the r	naterials descri	bed above o	n this manifes	t are not subje	ect to feder	al regulations for	reporting pro	oper disposal of H	lazardous V	Waste. Monti	Dav	Year
∦		Chris.	Budso	n l	ca l	fran	<u>ل</u> ک	<u>e</u>	h- l	sell	k-:		9 4	9	19
INT'L	15. Ir	nternational Shipments sporter Signature (for expo	Import to I	U.S.			Export from	U.S.	Port of en Date leav	try/exit: ing U.S.:					
EB	16. T	ransporter Acknowledgmer	nt of Receipt of Mate	rials					11					Davi	Vera
ANSPORT	Trans	sporter 1 Printed/Typed Na	- Chapp	mp	-		 	ignature ignature	Nutt	- ON	\sim		Mont	- 9 Day Day	Year Year
TR	17 5	Naaranana													
	17a.	Discrepancy Indication Spa	ace Quantit	у		Птуре			Residue		Partial Re	jection		Full Reje	ction
CILITY -	17b.	Alternate Facility (or Gener	ator)					Man	nifest Reference f	Number:	U.S. EPA ID	Number			
NATED FA	Facili 17c.	ity's Phone: Signature of Alternate Faci	lity (or Generator)										Month 	Day	Year
DESIG															
	18. D Printe	esignated Facility Owner o	r Operator: Certificat	tion of receipt o	f materials c	overed by the	manifest exce	ept as note ignature	d in Item 17a				Month	Dav	∕¥ear
₩)-BL	2-0 6 10498 (Rev.	8/06)						2~~		DESIGNAT	ED FA		GENE	RATOF

04WMCA			a Trasura atara		(
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the signature is on this certific ing with section 12700) of Div urement Standards of the Ca	Weighr e following described com ate, who is a recognize vision 5 of the California B lifornia Department of Fo	master Certific modity was weighe d authority of acc usiness and Profes od and Agriculture	cate d, measured or o curacy, as preso sions Code, adm	Total Ticket counted by a weighr cribed by Chapter hinistered by the Div	naster, whose 7 (commenc- rision of Meas-
DRIVER:				Intal Lax	······································
A/NAAR V	/ X				
	§				
1 C2 Cover RGC-Ton 2 FUEL-Fuel Syrchs 3 Evf9-Env Fee \$8	ns- 100 15.10 arg 100 Lg 100 1	Tons % Load			Livermore Liver re Livermore
Product	LD% Qty	UOM Ra	te Tax	Amount	Drigin
Comments				Idne	15.10
Out04/09/2009 13:30:2	20 Designed on Mon	ntoya		Net	30200 1b
Time In β4/β9/90λ9 12-30-5	Scale De	puty Weighmas	ter Inbou	ld Gross	61980 1b
Generator 164-Cal	an totass it cover m [transDistrict4Liver	muub walerans mone Caltrans	District 4	vcuA) −∶Livermore	
PO Beafila 1000400	10 (19) mar II Marian		The sector of th		
Manifast Atota					
Billing # 0038257		License#	<pre></pre>		
Payment Type Credit Manual Tickett	Account	Container Container	SVOLIC SUCKING LUT		
Customer Name NrcEnvi Tickat Data #4/00/2	rongen Nrc Environg	nent Carrier	GEN Altamon	Generic	
	Ph: (985)455-7300				
	10840 Altamont Pa	iont Landtill Ass Read	(REF	Origina Ticket#	1 843310
WASTE MANAGEMENT		τ. ²			
		• Ya			
. <u>2</u>	in the second	the second s		1	

a .	1 Generator ID Number		2 Pare 1 of	3 Emerce	ncy Response	Phone	4. Waste Tr	acking Nor	nber		
		Λ Λ 4		NRCE	S 510 74	3-1390	4	JNI	2-1-	4	
	5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address	<u>u u i</u>		Generator's	Site Address	(if different t	han mailing addre	ess)	<u> </u>	l	
	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CALT	AT: JILL P RANS DIS		CALTR	ANS DIS		4 LIVERMO	RE			
	111 GRAND AVENUE FLOOR 14			EASTE	BOUND H	-WY 580), BETWEE	N N FIF	ST STRE	ET, ANC	>
	OAKLAND CA 94623		1	VAX SET	agerc	A					
	Generator's Phone: 6 1 0 6 2 2 - 8 7 6 0						U.S. EPA ID	Number			
	Contransponder roumpany value	-					ICA!	YAA	7143	21	
	WEST CONTON TRANSIDICIT							<u>VOOI</u> Number	1175	/	
	7. Transporter 2 Company Name							Number			
	0. Designated Seality Name and Site Address							Number			
							0.0. LFA 10				
	VVaste Management - Altamont										
	Livermore CA 94550						1				
	Facility's Phone: 925 455 7300					•		9.8	<u>1 3 8 2</u>	7.30	2
	9. Waste Shipping Name and Description				10. Conta	iners	11. Total	12. Unit			
					NO.	Туре	Quantity	WI./VOI.			
Ē	NON HAZARDOUS WASTE SOILD (SOIL)	MTH							NONE		
Ato	HYDROCARBONS)						BIC		mene.		
IER,	(PROFILE# 102242CA)	•			001	DT	Via)	Y			
SEN 1	2.										
Ī											
								ļ			
	1. 2011 3.										
		• .									
	4.										
								ļ			
	13. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information										
	WEAR APPROPRIATE PERSONAL PROTE	CTIVE E	QUIPMEN	VT J	OB#/PC	¥: 42					
	NDCES 1605 FEDDY DOINT ALAMEDA	CA. 94	671.BRI 501	LSA SI	REEL,	TIATE	MURE, CA	1.			
		ió e	001								
	LICTT (D204	4									
	· · ·										
	14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I certify the materials described above	e on this manifes	are not subject	t to federal	regulations for	reporting pr	oper disposal of H	lazardous V	laste.	- Day	Vaar
IJ	Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Typed Name	-11-0-	Sig	gnature	. QI	de					
<u> </u>	CATTO DEASE CA	Tran	6		-1010	er-					
Ë	15. International Shipments Import to U.S.	L	Export from	U.S.	Port of er	ntry/exit:					
Ľ	Transporter Signature (for exports only):				Date leav	ving U.S.:					
ĒR 🖉	16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials			-	0				Mont	h Dav	Yaar
ORT	I ransporter 1		Sig		fre	(R)					90
ISP(17-00 V-00 C/VD			7108	VVV				Moni	h Dav	Year
RAN	Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name		30 	gnaune						Day	
F	(7. Diamana)										L
4	17. Discrepancy								·	 T	
		L Type			Residue		Partial Re	ejection	L	J Full Rejec	tion
	17h Alternate Equility (or Converter)			Manife	st Reference	Number:		Number			
ĮĘ	170. Alternate Facility (or Generator)						0.0. EFA ID				
C							I				
140	Facility's Phone:				-				Mon	h Dav	Year
	I I'C. Signature of Alternate Facility (or Generator)		I						I	⊃ay	1000
JN2									tha providence		
ESIC											
Ē											
	18. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of material	s covered by the	e manifest exce	pt as noted i	n Item 17a					~ ~	<u></u>
	Printed/Typed Name		Si	gnature						I A Day	U ^{rear}
V				-12	\rightarrow						
	DI d d a dolar (Day aloc)				1 1		DESIGNAT		CILITY TO	GENE	RATOR

	.45				
	WEIGHMASTER-Altamo 10840 Altamont Pas Livermore, CA, 945 Ph: (925)455-7300	nt Landfill & s Road 51	RRF	Origin: Ticket†	1] - 843312 -
Customer Name NrcEnvin Ticket Date 04/09/20 Payment Type Credit (Manual Ticket# Billing # 0038257	ronmen Nrc Environme 209 Account	nt Carrier (Vehicle# ' Container WEST COAST License#	SEN Altamont G 9d20421 WC21WT	eneric	
Manifest 01214 PD Profile 10224207 Generator 164-Calf	A (Class II Cover~NR transDistrict4Liverm	CES~Caltrans ore Caltrans)ist#4~102242C)istrict 4 - L	A) ivermore	
Time In 04/09/2009 13:52:4 Out04/09/2009 13:52:4 Comments	Scale Dep 1 Scale 3 d R Mont 1 R Mont	uty Weighmast oya oya	er Inbound	Gross Tare Net Tons	50260 lb 31700 lb 28560 lb 14.28
Product	LD% Oty	UOM Rat	a Tax	Amount	Origin
1 C2 Cover RGC-Ton 2 FUEL-Fuel Surchan 3 Evf8-Env Fee \$8	s- 100 14.28 T rg 100 % Lg 100 1 L	ons oad	ne and		^ Livermore Livermore Livermore
DRIVER: MASS	e 8)			tal [av	م م
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the signature is on this certifica ng with section 12700) of Divi	Weighma following described commo ate, who is a recognized sion 5 of the California Bus ifornia Department of Food	aster Certificated odity was weighed authority of accu- iness and Profess	ate Tot , measured or cou aracy, as prescrib ions Code, adminis	al Ticket nted by a weight ed by Chapter stered by the Div	master, whose 7 (commenc- vision of Meas-

404WMCA

	NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST	Cenegatory Number	1 1 1 0 0 1 Att JIL	2. Page 1 of	3 Freedency Bespon	49-1390	4. Waste T		- <u>//</u>	15
	5. Generator's Name and Mailing DEPARTMENT OF 111 GRAND AVEN OAKLAND CA 94 Generator's Phone: 5 1 1	TRANSPORTATI IUE FLOOR 14 623 6 2 2 - 8	ON CALTRANS I	DISTRI	CALTRANS D EAST BOUND	ss-(#-afficien JTTR/CJ CA	than mailing-addi 44 LIVERM 30, BETWEI	ress) — ORE EN N FI	IRST STRE	ET, AND
	6. Transporter 1 Company Name OARIITAI TRINCKTA						U.S. EPA ID) Number		
	7. Transporter 2 Company Name				U.S. EPA ID) Number				
	8. Designated Facility Name and 8 Waste Managemen 10840 Altamont Ro Livermore CA 945	Site Address It - Altamont ad 50				U.S. EPA ID	U.S. EPA ID Number			
	Facility's Phone: 925 45				CAD	CAD 9 8 1 3 8 2 7 3 2				
	9. Waste Shipping Name a	and Description			10. Cor No.	ntainers Type	11. Total Quantity	12. Unit Wt./Vol.		•
ATOR -	1. NON HAZARD	OUS WASTE SOIL	D (SOIL WITH		0.01	DT	ar		NONE	
ENER	2.	;242CA)					015	· · · · · · · ·		
	3.									
	4.									
	13. Special Handling Instructions WEAR APPROPRI CONSULTANT: G NRCES 1605 FE	and Additional Information TATE PERSONAL EOCON CONSUL TRRY POINT AL	PROTECTIVE TANTS, INC. AMEDA, CA.	EQUIPMEN 6671 BRI 94501	IT JOB#/P SA STREET,	0#: 42 LIVEF	012 MORE, CA	 A.		
	13. Special Handling Instructions WEAR APPROPRI CONSULTANT: C NRCES 1605 FE 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICAT Generator's/Oferon's Printed/week	and Additional Information ATE PERSONAL ECON CONSUL ERRY POINT AL	PROTECTIVE TANTS, INC. AMEDA, CA.	EQUIPMEN 6671 BRI 94501 nifest are not subjec	IT JOB#/P SA STREET, t to federal regulations for	O#: 42 LIVEF	O 12 MORE, CA	A . Hazardous V	Waste. Month	Dav Ye
	13. Special Handling Instructions WEAR APPROPRI CONSULTANT: C NRCES 1605 FF 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICAT Generator's/Offeror's Printed/Type Charls Bioments 15. International Shipmants	and Additional Information TATE PERSONAL ECCON CONSUL ERRY POINT AL	PROTECTIVE TANTS, INC. AMEDA, CA. escribed above on this mar	EQUI PMEN 6671 BRI 94501	IT JOB#/P SA STREET, t to federal regulations for nature AB	O#: 42 LIVEF	O 12 MORE, Ci	Hazardous 1	Waste.	Day Ye
INT'L <	 Special Handling Instructions WEAR APPROPRI CONSULTANT: CONSULTANT: CONSULTA	and Additional Information ATE PERSONAL ECCON CONSUL ERRY POINT AL	PROTECTIVE TANTS, INC. AMEDA, CA. 9 escribed above on this mar	EQUIPMEN 6671 BRI 94501	IT JOB#/P SA STREET, to federal regulations f nature J.S. Port of Date lea	O#: 42 LIVET	O 12 MORE, Ca	A.	Waste. Month	Day Ye 9 9
ater Int'L ≪	Special Handling Instructions WEAR APPROPRI CONSULTANT: G NRCES 1605 FF 14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICAT Generator s/Offeror's Printed/Type Lot and the second s	and Additional Information ATE PERSONAL SEOCON CONSUL ERRY POINT AL TON: I certify the materials di d Name Import to U.S. only): of Receipt of Materials 3	PROTECTIVE TANTS, INC. AMEDA, CA. 9 escribed above on this mar	EQUIPMEN 6671 BRI 94501 nifest are not subjec Sig 1/_3	IT JOB#/P SA STREET, to federal regulations f nature J.S. Port of Date lea	O#: 42 LIVEF	INORE, CA	A.	Waste. Month	Day Ye
ANSPORTER INT'L <	 Special Handling Instructions WEAR APPROPRI CONSULTANT: CONSULTANT: CONSULTANTE: CONSULTANTE: CONSUL	and Additional Information IATE PERSONAL FEOCON CONSUL ERRY POINT AL INDN: I certify the materials d id Name Import to U.S. only): of Receipt of Materials	PROTECTIVE TANTS, INC. AMEDA, CA. 9 escribed above on this mar Oully Represent	EQUIPMEN 6671 BRI 94501	IT JOB#/P SA STREET, to federal regulations f nature J.S. Port of Date lea nature	O#: 42 LIVEF	I O 12 MORE, CA	Hazardous \	Waste. Month Month	Day Ye 9 Day Ye Day Ye Day Ye
- TRANSPORTER INT'L ≪	 Special Handling Instructions WEAR APPROPRI CONSULTANT: CONSULTANT: CONSULTA	and Additional Information LATE PERSONAL SECCON CONSUL ERRY POINT AL INN: I certify the materials d ad Name Import to U.S. only): of Receipt of Materials	PROTECTIVE TANTS, INC. AMEDA, CA. 9 escribed above on this mar Ou / W.	EQUIPMEN 6671 BRI 94501	IT JOB#/P SA STREET, to federal regulations f nature Date lea nature nature	O#: 42 LIVER	I O 12 MORE, Ca	Hazardous \	Waste. Month Month Month	Day Ye 9 9 7 0 2 0 2 7 0 2 7 2 0 2 7 2 2 0 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
TRANSPORTER INT'L	 Special Handling Instructions WEAR APPROPRI CONSULTANT: C NRCES 1605 FF Generators/Oferor's Printed/Type Charles Biology International Shipments Transporter Signature (for exports Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Discrepancy Discrepancy Indication Space 	and Additional Information IATE PERSONAL SEOCON CONSUL ERRY POINT AL CON: I certify the materials d ad Name Import to U.S. only): of Receipt of Materials e Control e Quantity	PROTECTIVE TANTS, INC. AMEDA, CA. 9 escribed above on this mar Culler Culler Culler Culler Type	EQUIPMEN 6671 BRI 94501	IT JOB#/P SA STREET, to federal regulations f nature J.S. Port of Date lea nature nature Residue	O#: 42 LIVEF	O 12 MORE, C2	A . Hazardous 1	Waste. Month Month Month	Day Ye 9 9 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
4CILITY → TRANSPORTER INT'L ≪	 Special Handling Instructions WEAR APPROPRI CONSULTANT: CONSULTANT: CONSULTA	and Additional Information	PROTECTIVE TANTS, INC. AMEDA, CA. 9 escribed above on this mar Cally Represent	EQUIPMEN 6671 BRI 94501	IT JOB#/P SA STREET, to federal regulations f nature J.S. Port of Date lea nature nature Residue Manifest Reference	O#: 42 LIVEF	I D12 MORE, C2 roper disposal of f	A . Hazardous 1	Waste. Month	Day Ye 9 9 1 9 2 1 0 2 1 9 2 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9
NATED FACILITY → TRANSPORTER INT'L	 Special Handling Instructions WEAR APPROPRI CONSULTANT: CONSULTANT: CONSULTA	and Additional Information LATE PERSONAL SEOCON CONSUL ERRY POINT AL INN: I certify the materials d ad Name Import to U.S. a only): of Receipt of Materials a Quantity or) (or Generator)	PROTECTIVE TANTS, INC. AMEDA, CA. 9 escribed above on this mar Cally Represent	EQUIPMEN 6671 BRI 94501	IT JOB#/P SA STREET, to federal regulations f nature J.S. Port of Date lea nature nature Residue Manifest Reference	O#: 42 LIVEF	I O 12 MORE, Ca roper disposal of f	A . Hazardous \ ejection	Waste. Month	Day Ye 9 9 7 0 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
DESIGNATED FACILITY>>> TRANSPORTER INT'L <	Special Handling Instructions WEAR APPROPRI CONSULTANT: C NRCES 1605 FF Identification I	and Additional Information IATE PERSONAL SEOCON CONSUL ERRY POINT AL INFORMATION I CONSUL INFORMATION I CONSUL INFORMATION I CONSUL INFORMATION I CONSULT INFORMATION I CONSULT INFORMATIONI I CONSUL	PROTECTIVE TANTS, INC. AMEDA, CA. 9	EQUIPMEN 6671 BRI 94501	IT JOB#/P SA STREET, to federal regulations f nature J.S. Port of Date lea nature Residue Manifest Reference	O#: 42 LIVEF	I D 12 MORE, C2 roper disposal of P Partial Re U.S. EPA ID	A . Hazardous N	Waste. Month Month Month	Day Ye
→ DESIGNATED FACILITY → TRANSPORTER INT'L	 Special Handling Instructions WEAR APPROPRI CONSULTANT: ON NRCES 1605 FF GENERATOR'S CERTIFICAT Generator's/Oferor's Printed/Type Charles Biology International Shipments Transporter Signature (for exports 16. Transporter Acknowledgment Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Discrepancy Discrepancy Indication Space Alternate Facility (or Generat Facility's Phone: C. Signature of Alternate Facility Designated Fagility Owner of Printed/Typed Name 	and Additional Information IATE PERSONAL SECON CONSUL ERRY POINT AL INPORT OUS. INPORT OUS	PROTECTIVE TANTS, INC. AMEDA, CA. 9	EQUIPMEN 6671 BRI 94501	IT JOB#/P SA STREET, to federal regulations f nature J.S. Port of Date lea nature Residue Manifest Reference	O#: 42 LIVEF	I D12 MORE, C2 roper disposal of H	A . Hazardous N ejection	Waste. Month	Day Ye Day Ye Day Ye Day Ye Day Ye Day Ye

WEIGHNASTER-Altasunt Landfill & RNF 100040 Altasunt Poss Rood Liversone, DG, 9851 Phi (925) 655-7300 Driginal Ticketë & 843324 Custoser Name NocEnvironment No Environment Carrier GEN Altamont Generic Ticket Date 08/09/2009 Venicle# 9099160 Payment Type Credit Account Manual Ticket# C. 1000UIN 90394 Billing #. 0030257 Livense# Centainer Container Hanual Ticket# C. 1000UIN 90394 Liversore Manifest 1000000000000000000000000000000000000		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		. બાર્ડ ને કુ	****				
Customer Name HrcEnvironmen Nrc Environment Carrier GEN Altamont Beneric Ticket Date 64/09/2009 Vehicle® 9099160 Payment Type Credit Account Container Manual Ticket® C. JOAQUIN B03MT Billing #. 0036257 License® Manifest 42012 15 P0 Profile 102242CA (Class II Cover NECES*Caltrans Dist#4*102242CA) Benerator 164-CaltransDistrict4Livermore Caltrans Dist#4*102242CA) Benerator 164-CaltransDistrict4Livermore Caltrans Dist#4*102242CA) Benerator 164-CaltransDistrict4Livermore Caltrans Dist#4*102242CA) Benerator 164-CaltransDistrict4Livermore Caltrans District 4 - Livermore Time Scale Deputy Weighmaster Inbound Gross S0500 lb In 04/09/2009 14:20:37 Scale 3 d J Schaeuffler Tare 31560 lb Out604/09/2009 14:20:37 J Schaeuffler Not 2894a lb Comments Tone 14, 97 Product LDS Bty UCM Rate Tax Amount Drigin 1 C2 Cover REC-Tons- 100 14:47 Tons Livermore 2 FUEL-Fuel Surcharg 100 x 2 FUEL-Fuel Surcharg 100 x 2 FUEL-Fuel Surcharg 100 x 3 EvfB-Env Fee 48 Lg 100 1 Load Livermore 2 FUEL-Fuel Surcharg 100 x 3 EvfB-Env Fee 48 Lg 100 1 Load Livermore HIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured or counted by Chanter 2 (commence- bionature is on this certificate whose is a recognized authority of accuracy as prescribed by Chanter 2 (commence-		•	NEIGHMAST 10840 Alt Livermore Ph: (925)	ER-Altamont amont Pass , CA, 94551 455-7300	Landfill Road	& RRF		Crigin Ticket	al # 843324
Manifest 42012 15 Pofile 102242CA (Class II Cover*NRCES*Caltrans Dist#4*102242CA) Benerator 164-CaltransDistrict4Livermore Caltrans District 4 - Livermore Tiae Scale Deputy Weighmaster Inbound Gross 60500 lb In 04/09/2009 14:20:37 Scale 3 d J Schaeuffler Tare 31560 lb Dut04/09/2009 14:20:37 Scale 3 d J Schaeuffler Net 28940 lb Comments Tons 14.47 Product L0% Rty UOM Rate Tax Amount Drigin 1 C2 Cover R6C-Tons- 100 14.47 Tons Livermore Livermore 2 FVEL-Fuel Surcharg 100 X Livermore Livermore 3 Evf8-Env Fee SB Lg 100 1 Load Livermore Weighmaster Certificate Total Ticket*	Customer Name Ticket Date Payment Type Manual Ticket Billing # 00	NrcEnviro 04/09/200 Credit Ac) 38257	nøen Nrc 9 count	Environment	Carrier Vehicle# Container C JCAQUIN License#	GEN A1 9d9916 803WT	tamont Ø	Generic	
Profile 102242EA Class II Eover*NRCES*Caltrans Dist#4*102242EA) Generator 164-CaltransDistrict4Livermore Caltrans District 4 - Livermore Time Scale Deputy Weighmaster Inbound Gross 60500 1b In 04/09/2009 14:20:37 Scale 3 d J Schaeuffler Tare 31560 1b Dut04/09/2009 14:20:37 Scale 3 d J Schaeuffler Net 28940 1b Comments Tons 14.47 Product LDZ Bty UOM Rate Tax Amount Drigin 1 C2 Cover REC-Tons- 100 14.47 Tons Livermore Livermore 2 FUEL-Fuel Surcharg 100 X Livermore Livermore 2 FUEL-Fuel Surcharg 100 X Livermore Livermore DRWEE Meighmaster Certificate Total Tax Total Tax Meighmaster, whose Signature is on this certificate, who is a recoorded documently was weighed, measured or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recoorded authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commenc-	Manifest	42012 15							
Time Scale Deputy Weighmaster Inbound Gross 60500 Ib In 04/09/2009 14:20:37 Scale 3 d J Schaeuffler Tare 31550 Ib Out04/09/2009 14:20:37 J Schaeuffler Net 28940 Ib Comments Tons 14.47 Product LD% Oty UOM Rate Tax Amount Origin 1 C2 Cover RGC-Tons- 100 14.47 Tons Livermore 2 FUEL-Fuel Surcharg 100 X Livermore 3 Evf8-Env Fee \$8 Lg 100 1 Load Livermore	Profile Generator	102242CA 164-Caltr	(Class II angDistri	Cover [®] NRCE ct4Livermor	S ^v Caltrans a Caltrans	Dist#4 Distri	~102242 ct 4 -	CA) Livermore	1. 1.
Comments Ions 14,47 Product LD% Qty UEM Rate Tax Amount Origin 1 C2 Cover R6C-Tons- 100 14,47 Tons Livermore 2 FUEL-Fuel Surcharg 100 % Livermore Livermore 3 Evf8-Env Fee \$8 Lg 100 1 Load Livermore Total Tax Weighmaster Certificate Total Ticket This Is To CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured or counted by a weighmaster, whose ignature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commence)	Time In 04/09/2009 Out04/09/2009	14:20:37 14:20:37	Scal Scale 3	e Deput d J Schaeu J Schaeu	/ Weighmas Ffler Ffler	ter	Inbound	Gross Tare Net	60500 lb 31560 lb 28940 lb
1 C2 Cover RGC-Tons- 100 14.47 Tons Livermore 2 FUEL-Fuel Surcharg 100 % Livermore 3 Evf8-Env Fee \$8 Lg 100 1 Load Livermore Total Tax Weighmaster Certificate Total Tax Weighmaster Certificate Total Ticket	Comments Product		LD%	Qty U	M Pa		Tax	Anount	Orinin
DRIVER: Weighmaster Certificate Total Ticket THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commenc-	1 C2 Cover 2 FUEL-Fuel 3 Evf8-Env	RGC-Tons- Surcharg Fee \$8 Lg	100 100 100	14.47 Ton % 1 Load	,		. 60% - 1000 - 1000 (1000, 1000) - 1000 (1000)		Livermore Livermore Livermore
DRIVER: Weighmaster Certificate Total Ticket THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured or counted by a weighmaster, whose ignature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commenc-									
DRIVER: Weighmaster Certificate Total Tax Weighmaster Certificate Total Ticket THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commenc-				•					
DRIVER: Weighmaster Certificate Total Tax Weighmaster Certificate Total Ticket THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commenc-			Strategy & Scatterson on the same	s					Δ
Weighmaster Certificate Total Ticket THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commenc-	DRIVER:			s			Ť	utal Tax	$=$ \square
ng with section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Meas-	THIS IS TO CERTIF signature is on thi ng with section 127	Y that the fol s certificate 00) of Divisio	lowing desc , who is a r n 5 of the Ca	Weighmas ribéd commodit ecognized au alifornia Busine	ter Certific y was weighe hority of acc ss and Profes	cate d, measu curacy, a sions Co	To ired or cou s prescri de, admin	tal Ticket unted by a weigh bed by Chapter istered by the Di	master, whose 7 (commenc- vision of Meas-

404WMCA
NON-HAZARDOUS ¹ WASTE MANIFEST	Generator ID Number	• 1 ••• 1 •• 0 •• 0 •• 1 • •	2. Page 1 of 3	. Emergency Response NRCES 510 74	e Phone 9-1390	4. Waste T	racking Nu イスル	mber 1/2-16
5. Generator's Name and Mailing DEPARTMENT OF 111 GRAND AVEN OAKLAND CA 94 Generator's Phone: 5 1 C	Address TRANSPORTATI UE FLOOR 14 623) 6 2 2 - 8	ION CALTRANS DIS		ienerator's Site Address CALTRANS DI EAST BOUND A XSON ROAD	s (if different i STRICT# HVW 58 CA	han mailing addr 14 LIVERM 0, BETWE	ÖRE En n Fi	RST STREET, AND
6. Transporter 1 Company Name	nman -t	EVE King				U.S. EPA ID	Number	
7. Transporter 2 Company Name				,		U.S. EPA ID	Number	
8. Designated Facility Name and S Waste Managemen	Site Address t = Altamont	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				U.S. EPA ID	Number	
10840 Altamont Ros Livermore CA 945	ad 60 5200						<u>م</u>	1 9 0 9 7 9 9
9. Waste Shipping Name a	nd Description			10. Conta	ainers	11. Total	12. Unit	
	OUS WASTE SOIL	D (SOIL WITH		No.	Туре	Quantity	Wt./Vol.	NONE
PHYDROCARBO (PROFILE# 102	DNS) 242CA)	-	- 	×0 [0]1	DT	015	r tanan ∙ Y ana	
8 9 1								
3.								
4.								
13. Special Handling Instructions WEAR APPROPRI	and Additional Information	, PROTECTIVE F	OUTPMEN	JOB#/PC)#:::42	012	<u> </u>	
CONSULTANT: CONSULTANT	EOCON CONSUL RRY POINT AL	TANTS, INC. 6 AMEDA, CA. 94	671 BRIS 501	A STREET,	LIVER	MORE, C	A.,	
		Lie #3	1871	98				
14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICAT	ION: I certify the materials d	escribed above on this manifes	st are not subject t	o federal regulations for	reporting pro	oper disposal of H	lazardous V	Vaste.
Chuis Ble	door	Caltron		Ch B	lez			
Transporter Signature (for exports	import to U.S.		Export from U.S	S. Port of er Date leav	ntry/exit: ring U.S.:			
Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name	of Heceipt of Materials		Signa	ture	1.11-	<u> </u>		Month Day Year
Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name	C/mpman_		Signa	ture	WW			<u>4</u> Month Day Year
A 17 Discrepancy					<u></u>			
17a. Discrepancy Indication Space	Quantity	П Туре		Residue		Partial Re	jection	Full Rejection
				Manifest Reference	Number:		Number	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					U.S. EPAID	inumber	
Facility's Phone:	(or Generator)		 _].,,,,		Month Day Year
ESIGN								
18. Designated Facility Owner or C Printed/Typed Name	Operator: Certification of rece	pipt of materials covered by the	manifest except a Signa	s noted in Item 17a ture				Mjonth Day Year
				RW	7	DESIGNAT		HH H

S North Street S					A	\bigvee	A	١
í.					77		Ľ	7°
	w	AS	ste	MA	NA4	GEN	1ER	T

	WEIGHMASTER-Altamont Landfill & RRF 10840 Altamont Pass Road Livermore, CA, 94551 Ph: (925)455-7300	Original Ticket# 843340
Customer Name NrcEnvir Ticket Date 04/09/20 Payment Type Credit A Manual Ticket# Billing # 0038257	onmen Nrc Environment Carrier GEN Altamo Ø9 Vehicle# 3v87198 Ecount Container CHAPMAN TRUCKING 1WT License#	nt Generic
Manifest 01216 PO Profile 102242CA Generator 164-Calt	(Class II Cover~NRCES~Caltrans Dist#4~102 ransDistrict4Livermore Caltrans District 4	242CA) - Livermore
Time In 04/09/2009 15:30:53 Out04/09/2009 15:30:53	Scale Deputy Weighmaster Inbo Scale 3 d R Montoya R Montoya	und Gross 79200 15 Tars 31780 15 Net 47420 15 Tops 23.71
Commente Product	LD% Oty UOM Rate Ta	x Amount Origin
1 C2 Cover RGC-Tons 2 FUEL-Fuel Surchar 3 Evf8-Env Fee \$8 L	- 100 23.71 Tons g 100 % g 100 1 Load	Livermore Livermore Livermore
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the for signature is on this certificat ing with section 12700) of Divis urement Standards of the Califo	Weighmaster Certificate ollowing described commodity was weighed, measured o e, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as pre ion 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, ac ornia Department of Food and Agriculture.	Total Tax Total Ticket r counted by a weighmaster, whose scribed by Chapter 7 (commenc- dministered by the Division of Meas-

404WMCA

۲



D

WcCampbell An "When Ouality"	nalytical, Inc. v Counts"	1534 Will Web: www.mc Telepho	ow Pass Road, Pittsburg, campbell.com E-mail: m one: 877-252-9262 Fax:	CA 94565-1701 nain@mccampbell.com 925-252-9269		
GEOCON Env. Consultants	Client Project ID: #E8415	-06-62; Caltrans	Date Sampled:	04/04/09		
6671 Brisa St	580 @ Vasco		Date Received:	04/06/09		
Livermore, CA 94550	Client Contact: John Lov	e	Date Reported: 04/07/09			
	Client P.O.:		Date Completed:	04/07/09		

WorkOrder: 0904121

April 07, 2009

Dear John:

Enclosed within are:

- 1) The results of the 8 analyzed samples from your project: **#E8415-06-62; Caltrans 580** @ Vasc
- 2) A QC report for the above samples,
- 3) A copy of the chain of custody, and
- 4) An invoice for analytical services.

All analyses were completed satisfactorily and all QC samples were found to be within our control limits.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to give me a call. Thank you for choosing

McCampbell Analytical Laboratories for your analytical needs.

Best regards,

Angela Rydelius Laboratory Manager McCampbell Analytical, Inc.

· ·		090	041.	21	<u></u>			_		_																							
N N	IcCAMP	BELL 1534 WI	ANA]	LY] SS RO	AD	AL	., I	N	C.					1	гш	RN	AR	0	TH	AI T	N (OI E	F C	U	ST	0	DY D	R	E		RI		
	ehsite: www.m	PITTSBU	RG, CA 94 Lcom En	4565-11 nail: m	701 1ain@	mee	am	abel	ll.com													~		RUS	SH	24	HR	F	48	HR	6	2 HI	5 DAY
Te	lephone: (877) 252-92	62		Fax	: (9	25)	252	-926	9						Geo	Tra	cke	er E	CDF	7		PI)F	Ę		Exce	eľ	Ľ,] W	rite	: 01	i (DW)
۲														-				_			4	Ch	eck	if sa	amp	ole is	s eff	lue	nt a	nd '	'J" fl	lag i	s required
Report To: John	LOVE, CHRISME	ERITT	E	Sill To	:				_					⊢	-	-		-	A	nal	ysis	Re	que	st	-	1	-		-	+	Othe	r	Commen
Company: GEOC	ON													8		(H)					ners												Filter
66718	EISA ST			Mai	1. (3)	VERT	NOR	600	ECCUS FEOCU	3 NC	C.C.	n DM		MTB		E/B&					ongei							1					Samples
Talas (ATA) TO	WRE, CA 9	1550	L E	L-IVIA	1: 10	2VE (CG.	EOC	CRITA	10.	Com			(5)		520			-		s/C		10000				020)	020)					for Metal
Project #: 5/00	1-5400		P	rojec	4 60 t Nai	/ 3 me*	11	50	115		A 14	ert.		8		5475	(1.81)	DCs)	8021	-	sclor		ides)			As)	10/6	0/6					Ves / No
Project Location	540 ca @	LACAS P	0	Tojec	1141	me.	CAL	18.4	12 2	56	(0× 11	19010		021+	1	e (16	15 (4	(HV)	502 /	cides	Are	(2	rbic		(8)	/PN	/ 60	/ 601	50)				1037110
Sampler Signatu	re: Alaze	MEDE	177 /7	DAN	100	F								2/8	M	rease	rbor	021	PA (estic	NTN	icide	3 He	OCs	VOC	AHs	00.8	00.8	/ 60				
Sumplet Signatur		SAMI	LING		2 S	Ť	MA	TR	aix		MET	THO	D	as 160	1 6	I & G	ydroca	010/8	LY (E	1 (CI I	B's O	P Pest	cidic (260 (V	270 (S	310 (P	00.772	0.7/2	/ 6010				
	LOCATION/			ers	aine					ť	REO	LIN	ED	as a	(801	0 m	H m	01/8	NON	/ 808	2 PC	N) It	51 (A	24/8	25/8	M / 8	ds (2)	ls (20	200.8				
SAMPLE ID	Field Point			ain	ont					1.5	3			E	Diesel	roleu	roleu	2/6	BTE	608	/ 808	/ 81	/ 81	2/6	2/6	0 SIJ	Meta	Meta	0.77				
	Name	Date	Time	ont	e C	ter	_		dge		I.	ő	ler	X&	as D	Pet	Pet	502	3E / 1	505	608	507	515	524	525	827	117	5 L	1 (20)				
				#	Tyl	W	Soi	Air	Slu	3 2	E E	H	Of		HAL	Tots	Tota	EPA	MIT	EPA	EPA	EPA	EPA	EPA	EPA	EPA	CAD	LUE	Lea				
EXCAVATION NORTH 19		4/4/09	1040	1	452		X			14	/			X	X											\$		X					
EXCANATION EASTWALL A		1	1045	1	1		1				(X	X			1										X					
EXCAVINITION BOTTOM WEST	80'	1	1035	1										X	X													X	1				
EXCANATION WEST 19"			1015	1					*)			X	X													X	5				
EXCANATION GOUTH 19"			107.5				1			1				X	X													X	-				
EXALIATION BOTTOM FAST	20'	/	1966	1	1		1			1				X	X													X	1				
TMORATEALS		1	1770	1	/	\square				T	1				A													1	1				
LINPACIED 1		1	12 17		5	+				17	1			V	W												•	W		1			
LOWINGIAD 2 CON	POSITE	6	1666	1		+	1/			t	1	-		À	IA	-							-					X		1			
IMPRCTED 3	4-1	1	1667	1	+		1		-	t	1	-			\mathbb{V}				-	-						-	-	1		+			
FORFACTED 4 /			(22)	1		+					4	-	-	t	Å	}		-					-	-	-	-	-	(+	+			
QUERBURDEN 17			123 Z	1	-	+	1			-{	-	+	-	\mathbb{N}	4	-	-					-	-			-	-	1	1	+	-		
OVERBURDEN 2 5 (DMPOSTE		1235	1		-	1			+)	-	-	V	X								-	-			-	HY	-	+			
OVERBORDEN 3	4-1	1/0	1237	1			5			1		-		A	A		-	-	-				-		_		-	A	-	+			
OVERBULDENY /		Ŵ	1239)	6					÷				1	V	6	1											1	1				
Relinquished By:		Date:	Time:	Rece	ived B	iy:	_			-	2/	_		IC G	E/t*	CO	NDIT	ION	/									CO	MN	IEN	18:		
(HRIGMER	RITT	4-6-04	0825		10	a	eg	A	-	0		_	2	H	EAD	SPA	CE A	BSE	NT			123	/										
Relinquished By:		Date:	Time:	Rece	ived B	sy:								AI	PPRO	OPRI	ATE	CO	NTA	INEI	RS .	1											
Palinquichad Du		Data	Timer	Reco	ivad D	24.						_	_	PF	RESE	RVI	DI	LA	B														
Kennquisned By:		Date:	Time:	Rece	Iveu E	y.												ve	DAS	0.	&G	м	ETA	LS	OT	HER	Ł						
									10000		0.000	0.05	-	PH	RESE	RV	TIO	N				pH	<2										

÷

1534 Willow Pass Rd Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 (925) 252-9262

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD

Page 1 of 1

(925) 2	252-9262					Work	Order:	0904	121	Client	Code: G	ECL				
			WriteOn	EDF		Excel	[Fax	🖌 Em	nail	Hard	Сору	Thirdl	Party	☐ J-f	lag
Report to: John Love		Email:	love@geocon	inc.com; Livermo	re@ge	eoc	Bill to: Ac	counts	Payable			Req	uested T	AT:	1	day
GEOCON E 6671 Brisa	Env. Consultants St	cc: PO:					GE 66	OCON 71 Brisa	Env. Consu a St	Iltants		Dat	e Receiv	ed:	04/06/2	2009
Livermore, ((925) 371-59	CA 94550 00 FAX 925-371-5915	ProjectNo:	#E8415-06-62	2; Caltrans 580 @	Vasc	0	Liv	ermore	, CA 94550			Dat	e Printe	d:	04/06/2	2009
									Request	ed Tests	s (See leg	gend b	elow)			
Lab ID	Client ID		Matrix	Collection Date	Hold	1	2	3	4 5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
0904121-001	Excavation North	19'	Soil	4/4/2009 10:40		А	Α	А								
0904121-002	Excavtion East Wa	ll 19'	Soil	4/4/2009 10:45		А	А	А								
0904121-003	Excavation Bottom W	/est 20'	Soil	4/4/2009 10:35		А	А	А								
0904121-004	Excavation West	19'	Soil	4/4/2009 10:15		A	А	А								

 \square

 \square

А

А

А

А

А

А

А

А

А

А

А

А

Test Legend:

0904121-005

0904121-006

0904121-007

0904121-008

1	G-MBTEX_S	2	L
6		7	
11		12	

Excavation South 19'

Excavation Bottom East 20'

Impacted 1-4

Overburden 1-4

2	LUFT_S	
7		
12		

Soil

Soil

Soil

Soil

4/4/2009 10:25

4/4/2009 9:55

4/4/2009

4/4/2009

3	TPH(DMO)_S
8	

4	
9	

5	
10	

Prepared by: Maria Venegas

Comments: 24hr Rush

NOTE: Soil samples are discarded 60 days after results are reported unless other arrangements are made (Water samples are 30 days). Hazardous samples will be returned to client or disposed of at client expense.



"When Ouality Counts"

Sample Receipt Checklist

Client Name:	GEOCON Env. Con	sultants			Date a	and Time Receive	d: 04/06/09	8:58:21 AM		
Project Name:	#E8415-06-62; Cal	trans 580 @ Va	asco		Check	dist completed ar	nd reviewed by:	Maria Venegas		
WorkOrder N°:	0904121	Matrix <u>Soil</u>			Carrie	er: <u>Client Drop</u> -	<u>-In</u>			
		<u>Chai</u>	n of Cu	stody (C	OC) Informa	ation				
Chain of custody	present?		Yes	\checkmark	No 🗆					
Chain of custody	signed when relinquish	ned and received?	Yes	\checkmark	No 🗆					
Chain of custody	agrees with sample lat	pels?	Yes	✓	No 🗌					
Sample IDs noted	by Client on COC?		Yes	\checkmark	No 🗆					
Date and Time of	collection noted by Clier	nt on COC?	Yes	\checkmark	No 🗆					
Sampler's name r	noted on COC?		Yes	✓	No 🗆					
		5	Sample	Receipt	Information	<u>1</u>				
Custody seals int	tact on shipping contain	er/cooler?	Yes		No 🗆		NA 🔽			
Shipping containe	er/cooler in good conditi	on?	Yes	\checkmark	No 🗆					
Samples in prope	er containers/bottles?		Yes	\checkmark	No 🗆					
Sample containe	rs intact?		Yes	\checkmark	No 🗆					
Sufficient sample	volume for indicated te	est?	Yes	\checkmark	No 🗌					
		Sample Prese	ervatior	n and Ho	ld Time (HT	<u>) Information</u>				
All samples recei	ved within holding time?	?	Yes	✓	No 🗌					
Container/Temp E	Blank temperature		Coole	r Temp:	0.6°C		NA 🗆			
Water - VOA vial	ls have zero headspace	e / no bubbles?	Yes		No 🗆	No VOA vials su	Ibmitted 🗹			
Sample labels ch	necked for correct prese	ervation?	Yes	✓	No 🗌					
TTLC Metal - pH	acceptable upon receipt	t (pH<2)?	Yes		No 🗆		NA 🗹			
Samples Receive	ed on Ice?		Yes	✓	No 🗆					
		(Ice Ty	pe: DR`	Y ICE)					
NOTE: If the "No" box is checked, see comments below.										

Client contacted:

Date contacted:

Contacted by:

Comments:

	McCampbe	ell An en Ouality	alytical, Inc.	C. 1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 Web: www.mccampbell.com E-mail: main@mccampbell.com Telephone: 877-252-9262 Fax: 925-252-9269							
GEOG	CON Env. Consultants		Client Project ID:	#E8415-	06-62;	Date Sa	ampled: 04/	04/09			
6671 1	Brisa St		Caltrans 580 @ V	asco		Date R	eceived: 04/	06/09			
00/11	51158 51		Client Contact: J	ohn Love	;	Date Ex	xtracted: 04/	06/09			
Liverr	nore, CA 94550		Client P.O.:			Date A	nalyzed 04/	06/09-04/07/	09		
	Gas	oline Ra	unge (C6-C12) Volatile Hy	C12) Volatile Hydrocarbons as Gasoline with BTEX and MTBE*							
Extraction	n method SW5030B		Analytica	l methods S	W8021B/8015Br	n	1	Work Ord	er: 090	4121	
Lab ID	Client ID	Matrix	TPH(g)	MTBE	Benzene	Toluene	Ethylbenzene	Xylenes	DF	% SS	
001A	Excavation North 19'	1000,d7,d9		ND<1.0	ND<1.0	1.9	2.7	200	#		
002A	Excavtion East Wall 19'	S	19,d7		ND<0.025	ND<0.025	ND<0.025	ND<0.025	5	95	
003A	Excavation Bottom West 20'	S	99,d7,d9		ND<0.050	ND<0.050	ND<0.050	ND<0.050	10	83	
004A	Excavation West 19'	S	ND		ND	ND	ND	ND	1	85	
005A	Excavation South 19'	S	11,d7		ND<0.025	ND<0.025	ND<0.025	ND<0.025	5	93	
006A	Excavation Bottom East 20'	S	1500,d7,d9		ND<0.50	ND<0.50	1.7	2.5	100	124	
007A	Impacted 1-4	S	390,d7,d9		ND<0.050	ND<0.050	0.85	1.2	10	111	
008A	Overburden 1-4	S	ND		ND	ND	ND	ND	1	90	
Repo	rting Limit for DF =1;	W	50	5.0	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	ug	g/L	
ND m abov	eans not detected at or ve the reporting limit	S	1.0	0.05	0.005	0.005	0.005	0.005	mg	g/Kg	

* water and vapor samples and all TCLP & SPLP extracts are reported in µg/L, soil/sludge/solid samples in mg/kg, wipe samples in µg/wipe, product/oil/non-aqueous liquid samples in mg/L.

cluttered chromatogram; sample peak coelutes w/surrogate peak; low surrogate recovery due to matrix interference.

+The following descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not responsible for their interpretation:

d7) strongly aged gasoline or diesel range compounds are significant in the TPH(g) chromatogram d9) no recognizable pattern



	McCampbe	ell Anal	ytical, Inc	<u>.</u>	1534 W Web: www.r Telep	/illow Pass Road, nccampbell.com whone: 877-252-92	Pittsburg, CA 945 E-mail: main@mc 62 Fax: 925-252	65-1701 ccampbell.com 2-9269			
GEOC	ON Env. Consultants		Client Proj Caltrans 5	ject ID: #1 80 @ Vaso	E8415-06-62; co	Date S Date F	ampled: 04 Received: 04	1/04/09 1/06/09			
0071 E	insa St		Client Cor	ntact: Joh	n Love	Date E	Date Extracted: 04/06/09				
Livermore, CA 94550 Client P.O.: Date Analyzed: 04/06/09											
Extraction	method: SW3050B		A	LUF Analytical met	T 5 Metals* thods: 6010C			Work Order: 0	904121		
Lab ID	Client ID	Matrix	Extraction Type	Cadmium	h Chromium	Lead	Nickel	Zinc	DF	% SS	
001A	Excavation North 19'	S	TOTAL	ND	36	8.5	30	37	1	112	
002A	Excavtion East Wall 19'	S	TOTAL	ND	31	6.8	24	32	1	117	
003A	Excavation Bottom West 20'	S	TOTAL	ND	42	8.9	36	38	1	116	
004A	Excavation West 19	S	TOTAL	ND	22	5.4	20	21	1	112	
005A	Excavation South 19'	S	TOTAL	ND	42	9.9	38	44	1	115	
006A	Excavation Bottom East 20'	S	TOTAL	ND	35	7.8	29	34	1	117	
007A	Impacted 1-4	S	TOTAL	ND	41	9.4	33	40	1	111	
008A	Overburden 1-4	S	TOTAL	ND	49	23	46	70	1	106	

Reporting Limit for DF =1;	W	TOTAL	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
above the reporting limit	S	TOTAL	1.5	1.5	5.0	1.5	5.0	mg/Kg

*water samples are reported in µg/L, product/oil/non-aqueous liquid samples and all TCLP / STLC / DISTLC / SPLP extracts are reported in mg/L, soil/sludge/solid samples in mg/kg, wipe samples in µg/wipe, filter samples in µg/filter.

means surrogate diluted out of range; ND means not detected above the reporting limit; N/A means not applicable to this sample or instrument.

TOTAL = acid digestion. WET = Waste Extraction Test (STLC). DI WET = Waste Extraction Test using de-ionized water.

DHS ELAP Certification 1644

Angela Rydelius, Lab Manager

	Campbell Analyti	cal,	Inc.	1534 Wi Web: www.mo Teleph	1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 Web: www.mccampbell.com E-mail: main@mccampbell.com Telephone: 877-252-9262 Fax: 925-252-9269						
GEOCON Env	. Consultants	Client	t Project ID	D: #E8415-06-62; Caltr	ans	Date Sampled: 04/	04/09				
6671 Brisa St		580 @	Vasco			Date Received: 04/	eived: 04/06/09				
0071 Dilsa St		Clien	t Contact:	John Love	Date Extracted: 04/	06/09					
Livermore, CA	94550	Client	Date Analyzed: 04/06/09-04/07								
Extraction method:	T SW3550C	otal Ex	Analytical 1	aractable Petroleum Hydrocarbons* Analytical methods: SW8015B Work Order: ()							
Lab ID	Client ID		Matrix	TPH-Diesel (C10-C23)		TPH-Motor Oil (C18-C36)	DF	% SS			
0904121-001A	Excavation North 19'		S	360,e11		ND	1	83			
0904121-002A Excavtion East Wall 19'			S	22,e11		ND	1	95			
0904121-003A	04121-003A Excavation Bottom West 20			29,e11		ND	1	91			
0904121-004A	Excavation West 19'		S	ND		ND	1	98			
0904121-005A	Excavation South 19'		S	17,e11		ND	1	97			
0904121-006A	Excavation Bottom East 2	0'	S	700,e11		ND<50	10	99			
0904121-007A	Impacted 1-4		S	130,e11		ND<10	2	97			
0904121-008A	Overburden 1-4		S	1.5,e7,e2,e6		14	1	99			

Reporting Limit for DF =1;	W	NA	NA	ug/L
ND means not detected at or above the reporting limit	S	1.0	5.0	mg/Kg

* water samples are reported in µg/L, wipe samples in µg/wipe, soil/solid/sludge samples in mg/kg, product/oil/non-aqueous liquid samples in mg/L, and all DISTLC / STLC / SPLP / TCLP extracts are reported in µg/L.

cluttered chromatogram resulting in coeluted surrogate and sample peaks, or; surrogate peak is on elevated baseline, or; surrogate has been diminished by dilution of original extract.

+The following descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not responsible for their interpretation:

e2) diesel range compounds are significant; no recognizable pattern

e6) one to a few isolated peaks present in the THP(d/mo) chromatogram

e7) oil range compounds are significant

e11) stoddard solvent/mineral spirit (?)



"When Ouality Counts"

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8021B/8015Bm

W.O. Sample Matrix: Soil		QC Matrix: Soil					BatchID: 42478			WorkOrder 0904121		
EPA Method SW8021B/8015Bm	Extrac	Extraction SW5030B					Spiked Sample ID: 0904121-004A				004A	
Analyte	Sample	nple Spiked MS MSD MS-MSD				LCS	LCSD	LCS-LCSD	Acceptance Criteria (%)			
, mary to	mg/Kg	mg/Kg	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	MS / MSD	RPD	LCS/LCSD	RPD
TPH(btex ^f	ND	0.60	112	107	3.87	104	101	3.41	70 - 130	20	70 - 130	20
MTBE	ND	0.10	99.9	87.1	13.7	94.1	92.1	2.17	70 - 130	20	70 - 130	20
Benzene	ND	0.10	102	98.4	3.12	106	106	0	70 - 130	20	70 - 130	20
Toluene	ND	0.10	122	111	9.33	120	118	1.89	70 - 130	20	70 - 130	20
Ethylbenzene	ND	0.10	112	111	1.31	117	113	3.57	70 - 130	20	70 - 130	20
Xylenes	ND	0.30	124	123	1.16	127	124	2.88	70 - 130	20	70 - 130	20
%SS:	85	0.10	100	96	3.71	105	102	2.75	70 - 130	20	70 - 130	20
All target compounds in the Method B NONE	lank of this	extraction	batch we	re ND les	s than the	method R	L with th	e following	exceptions:			

BATCH 42478 SUMMARY

Lab ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed	Lab ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed
0904121-001A	04/04/09 10:40 AM	04/06/09	04/06/09 6:57 PM	0904121-002A	04/04/09 10:45 AM	04/06/09	04/07/09 6:57 AM
0904121-003A	04/04/09 10:35 AM	04/06/09	04/07/09 8:48 AM	0904121-004A	04/04/09 10:15 AM	04/06/09	04/06/09 7:58 PM
0904121-005A	04/04/09 10:25 AM	04/06/09	04/06/09 8:59 PM	0904121-006A	04/04/09 9:55 AM	04/06/09	04/07/09 1:49 AM
0904121-007A	04/04/09	04/06/09	04/07/09 9:25 AM	0904121-008A	04/04/09	04/06/09	04/06/09 8:29 PM

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.

% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

£ TPH(btex) = sum of BTEX areas from the FID.

cluttered chromatogram; sample peak coelutes with surrogate peak.

N/A = not enough sample to perform matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.

NR = matrix interference and/or analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte content.





OC SUMMARY REPORT FOR 6010C

W.O. Sample Matrix: Soil QC Matrix: Soil WorkOrder: 0904121 EPA Method 6010C Extraction SW3050B BatchID: 42420 Spiked Sample ID 0904031-002A MS-MSD LCS LCSD Sample Spiked MS MSD Spiked LCS-LCSD Acceptance Criteria (%) Analyte LCS/LCSD % Rec. % RPD % Rec. % RPD MS / MSD RPD RPD mg/Kg mg/Kg % Rec. mg/Kg % Rec. Cadmium 3.8 50 106 107 0.831 10 96.6 91.7 5.21 75 - 125 20 75 - 125 20 Chromium 53 50 97.8 94.2 1.75 10 92.2 91.3 0.926 75 - 125 20 75 - 125 20 150 101 102 0.410 Lead 50 10 94.1 86.8 8.13 75 - 125 75 - 125 20 20 Nickel 51 50 97.9 94.8 1.56 10 95.7 94.2 1.61 75 - 125 20 20 75 - 125Zinc 370 500 84.8 83.3 0.914 100 92 90 2.22 75 - 125 75 - 125 20 20 %SS: 115 250 109 121 10.5 250 103 101 1.47 70 - 130 20 70 - 130 20 All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch were ND less than the method RL with the following exceptions: NONE

BATCH 42420 SUMMARY Lab ID Date Sampled Date Extracted Date Analyzed Lab ID Date Sampled Date Extracted Date Analyzed 0904121-001A)4/04/09 10:40 AM 04/06/09 8:18 PM 0904121-002A)4/04/09 10:45 AM 04/06/09 8:22 PM 04/06/09 04/06/09 0904121-003A)4/04/09 10:35 AM 04/06/09 8:25 PM 0904121-004A 14/04/09 10:15 AM 04/06/09 8:29 PM 04/06/09 04/06/09 0904121-007A 04/04/09 04/06/09 8:36 PM 0904121-008A 04/04/09 04/06/09 9:01 PM 04/06/09 04/06/09

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.

% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N/A = not applicable to this method.

NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte content.





QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR 6010C

W.O. Sample Matrix: Soil QC Matrix: Soil WorkOrder: 0904121 EPA Method 6010C Extraction SW3050B BatchID: 42480 Spiked Sample ID 0904121-006A MS-MSD LCS LCSD LCS-LCSD Sample Spiked MS MSD Spiked Acceptance Criteria (%) Analyte % RPD RPD LCS/LCSD % Rec. % Rec. % RPD MS / MSD RPD mg/Kg mg/Kg % Rec. mg/Kg % Rec. Cadmium ND 50 122 117 4.85 10 99.4 86.3 14.2 75 - 125 20 75 - 125 20 99.9 98.3 Chromium 35 50 116 8.87 10 105 6.85 75 - 125 20 75 - 125 20 102 2.35 10 Lead 7.8 50 105 103 89.9 13.1 75 - 125 75 - 125 20 20 75 - 125 Nickel 29 50 94.3 97.1 1.82 10 98.8 97.8 1.07 75 - 125 20 20 Zinc 34 500 93.9 89.5 4.41 100 103 99.9 3.25 75 - 125 75 - 125 20 20 %SS: 117 250 117 106 9.66 250 103 103 0 70 - 130 20 70 - 130 20 All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch were ND less than the method RL with the following exceptions: NONE

			BATCH 4248	<u>O SUMMARY</u>			
Lab ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed	Lab ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed
0904121-005A)4/04/09 10:25 AM	1 04/06/09	04/06/09 8:33 PM	0904121-006A	04/04/09 9:55 AM	04/06/09	04/06/09 8:51 PM

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.

% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N/A = not applicable to this method.

NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte content.





McCampbell Analytical, Inc. "When Ouality Counts" 1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 Web: www.mccampbell.com E-mail: main@mccampbell.com Telephone: 877-252-9262 Fax: 925-252-9269

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8015B

W.O. Sample Matrix: Soil		QC Matrix: Soil					BatchID: 42465			WorkOrder: 0904121		
EPA Method SW8015B			5	Spiked San	nple ID	: 0904103-0	109A					
Analyte	Sample Spiked MS MSD MS-MSD					LCS	LCSD	LCS-LCSD	Acceptance Criteria (%)			
	mg/Kg	mg/Kg	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	MS / MSD	RPD	LCS/LCSD	RPD
TPH-Diesel (C10-C23)	210	20	NR	NR	NR	107	107	0	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30
%SS:	94	50	86	90	4.49	101	100	0.799	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30
All target compounds in the Method NONE	Blank of this	extraction	batch we	re ND les	s than the	method R	L with th	e following	exceptions:			

BATCH 42465 SUMMARY

Lab ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed	Lab ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed
0904121-001A	04/04/09 10:40 AM	04/06/09	04/06/09 2:51 PM	0904121-002A	04/04/09 10:45 AM	04/06/09	04/06/09 4:04 PM
0904121-003A	04/04/09 10:35 AM	04/06/09	04/06/09 5:18 PM	0904121-004A	04/04/09 10:15 AM	04/06/09	04/06/09 7:42 PM
0904121-007A	04/04/09	04/06/09	04/07/09 9:26 AM	0904121-008A	04/04/09	04/06/09	04/06/09 10:02 PM

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.

% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N/A = not enough sample to perform matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.

NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte content.

DHS ELAP Certification 1644





1534 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, CA 94565-1701 Web: www.mccampbell.com E-mail: main@mccampbell.com Telephone: 877-252-9262 Fax: 925-252-9269

"When Ouality Counts"

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8015B

W.O. Sample Matrix: Soil		QC Matrix: Soil					BatchID: 42479			WorkOrder: 0904121		
EPA Method SW8015B			5	Spiked San	nple ID	: 0904121-0	06A					
Analyte	Sample	Sample Spiked MS MSD MS-MSD					LCSD	LCS-LCSD	Acce	ceptance Criteria (%)		
	mg/Kg	mg/Kg	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	% Rec.	% Rec.	% RPD	MS / MSD	RPD	LCS/LCSD	RPD
TPH-Diesel (C10-C23)	700	20	NR	NR	NR	86.6	85.8	0.822	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30
%SS:	99	50	88	93	4.95	81	81	0	70 - 130	30	70 - 130	30
All target compounds in the Method Blank of this extraction batch were ND less than the method RL with the following exceptions: NONE												

BATCH 42479 SUMMARY

Lab ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed	Lab ID	Date Sampled	Date Extracted	Date Analyzed
0904121-005A	04/04/09 10:25 AM	04/06/09	04/06/09 8:52 PM	0904121-006A	04/04/09 9:55 AM	04/06/09	04/07/09 9:26 AM

MS = Matrix Spike; MSD = Matrix Spike Duplicate; LCS = Laboratory Control Sample; LCSD = Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Relative Percent Deviation.

% Recovery = 100 * (MS-Sample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 * (MS - MSD) / ((MS + MSD) / 2).

MS / MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may fall outside of laboratory acceptance criteria due to one or more of the following reasons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND contains significant concentrations of analyte relative to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the spike recovery.

N/A = not enough sample to perform matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.

NR = analyte concentration in sample exceeds spike amount for soil matrix or exceeds 2x spike amount for water matrix or sample diluted due to high matrix or analyte content.

DHS ELAP Certification 1644







DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 111 GRAND AVENUE P. O. BOX 23660

P. O. BOX 23660 OAKLAND, CA 94623-0660 PHONE (510) 286-5647 FAX (510) 286-5639





Flex your power! Be energy efficient!

May 12, 2009

Mr. John Love Sr. Project Geologist Geocon Consultants, Inc. 6671 Brisa Street Livermore, California FAX: (925) 371-5915

Subject: Underground Storage Tank (UST) Removal Report for USTs located beneath Eastbound Interstate 580 between First Street and Vasco Road in Livermore, CA

Dear Mr. Love:

I have reviewed and approved the above referenced document. Please submit it to the Alameda County Environmental Health Department (ACEHD). Should the ACEHD require, I declare, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of my knowledge, the information contained in the attached report is true and correct.

If you have any questions, or need additional information please call me at (510) 622-0716.

Sincerely,

ch Bledson

Chris Bledsoe Transportation Engineer Office of Construction Environmental Engineering Support

"Caltrans improves mobility across California"